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EN [ENGLISH

Important safety instructions read carefully and
keep for future reference. Household use only. SAVE
THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

BG BbJITAPCKU

Ba)kHM MHCTPYKLIMM 3a 6e30mnacHOCT npoyeTeTe
BHMMaTE/IHO W 3aMa3eTe 3a NMo-KbCHa ynoTpeba.
Camo 3a goMaluHa ynotpe6ba. 3AMA3ETE TE3U
UHCTPYKLUUN.

CS CESTINA
Dulezité bezpeénostni pokyny peclivé si prectéte
a uschovejte pro budouci pouziti. Pouze pro
domaéacnost. ULOZTE TYTO POKYNY.

DA 'DANSKY

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner laeses omhyggeligt
og opbevares til fremtidig reference. Kun til
husholdningsbrug. GEM DISSE INSTRUKTIONER.

DE DEUTSCHSPRACHIGE

SPEICHERN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN.
EL EAAHNIKH

INUAVTIKEG 08nyieg aodpaleiag SLaBAoTe MPOTEKTIKA KoL
KpATAOTE yLa LeAAOVTIKA avadopd. OtKlakn xprion Hovo.
AMNOOHKEYZTE AYTEZ TIZ OAHTIEZ.

ES ESPANOL

Lea atentamente las instrucciones de seguridad
importantes y guardelas para futuras consultas.
Solo para uso doméstico. GUARDE ESTAS
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ET [EESTI

Olulised ohutusjuhised lugege hoolikalt labi ja
hoidke neid edaspidiseks kasutamiseks. Ainult
majapidamises kasutamiseks. SALVESTAGE NEED
JUHISED.

Tarkeat turvallisuusohjeet lue huolellisesti ja sailyta
tulevaa kayttda varten. Vain kotitalouskayttoon.
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FR FRANCAISE

ENREGISTREZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.

HR HRVATSKI

Vazne sigurnosne upute pazljivo procitajte i spremite
za kasniju upotrebu. Samo za kué¢nu upotrebu.

0
b
b
m
S
3
m
o
<
m
=
o
=
=i
m

HU 'MAGYAR

Fontos biztonsagi utasitasok olvassa el figyelmesen,
és tartsa meg késébbi felhasznalas céljabol. Csak
haztartasi hasznalatra. MENTSE EL EZEKET AZ
UTASITASOKAT.

IT ITALIANA

Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza leggere
attentamente e conservare per riferimento futuro. Solo
per uso domestico. SALVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI.

LT LIETUVI

Svarbios saugos instrukcijos atidziai perskaitykite ir

IMPORTANT

saugokite ateityje. Naudoti tik buityje. ISSAUGOKITE
SIAS INSTRUKCIJAS.

LV LATVIESU
Svarigi drosibas noradijumi uzmanigi
izlasiet un saglabat turpmakai izmantosanai.
Tikai majsaimniecibai. SAGLABAJIET SOS
NORADIJUMUS.

MT MALTIJA

Aqgra sew istruzzjonijiet importanti ta'sikurezza u
zomm ghar-referenza fil-futur. Uzu domestiku biss.
ISSEJVIJA DAWN L-ISTRUZZJONIJIET.

NL NEDERLANDSE

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig lezen
en bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Alleen

voor huishoudelijk gebruik. BEWAAR DEZE
INSTRUCTIES.

Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner les ngye

og ta vare pa dem for fremtidig refeoranse.
Kun husholdningsbruk. TA VARE PA DISSE
INSTRUKSJONENE.

PL [POLSKI

Wazne instrukcje dotyczgce bezpieczenstwa
nalezy uwaznie przeczytac i zachowac do wgladu
W przysztosci. Wytacznie do uzytku domowego.
ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCIJE.

PT PORTUGUESA

Instrugdes de seguranca importantes Leia
atentamente e guarde para referéncia futura. Uso
domeéstico somente. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCOES.

RO 'ROMANA
Instructiuni importante de siguranta cititi cu atentie
si pastrati pentru referinte ulterioare. Numai pentru
uz casnic. SALVATI ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI.

RU PYCCKUU

Ba)kHble MHCTPYKLMK NO TEXHMKe 6e3onacHoCTu

SK SLOVENCINA
Doélezité bezpecnostné pokyny pozorne si precitajte
a uchovajte pre buduce pouzitie. Iba na pouzitie v
domacnosti. ULOZTE TIETO POKYNY.

SL |SLOVENSKI
Pomembna varnostna navodila natan¢no
preberite in shranite za poznej$o uporabo. Samo za
gospodinjsko uporabo. SHRANITE TA NAVODILA.

SR CPICKU
Ba)xHa 6e36eHOCHa yrnyTCTBa Na)/bnBo
npouyunTajTe 1 cadyBajTe 3a 6ynyhy ynotpeby. Camo
3a KyhHy ynoTpe6y. CAMYBAJTE OBA YMNYTCTBA.

SV SVENSKAN

Viktiga sakerhetsanvisningar Las noggrant och
behall for framtida referens. Endast for hushallsbruk.
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER.

TR [TURK
Onemli glvenlik talimatlari dikkatle okuyun
ve ileride bagvurmak Uzere saklayin. Sadece ev
kullanimi icin. BU YONERGELERI KAYDEDIN.
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WHAT’S IN THE BOX? 6
BG-KakBo 1Ma B KyTuaTa? CS-Co je v té krabici? DA-Hvad er der i kassen? DE-Was ist in der Box? EL-Tt UTTAPXEL
oto kout(; ES-:Qué hay en la caja? ET-Mis karbis on? FI-Mité laatikossa on? FR-Qu'y a-t-il dans la boite? HR-Sto

je u kutiji? HU-Mivan a dobozban? IT-Cosa c'e nella scatola? LT-Kas yra dézutéje? LV-Kas ir kasté? MT-X'hemm
fil-kaxxa? NL-Wat zit er in de doos? NO-Hva er i esken? PL-Co jest w pudetku? PT-O que ha na caixa? RO-Ce

e in cutie? RU-YT0 B KOpo6Kke? SK-Co je v krabici? SL-Kaj je v Skatli? SR-LLTa je y KyTmju? SV-Vad finns i ladan?
TR-Kutunun iginde ne var?

CONNECTION TO THE MAINS / RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 9
BG-Bpb3ka KbM MpexaTa / akyMynatopHa 6atepms CS-Piipojeni k siti / dobijeci baterii DA-Tilslutning til lysnettet
/genopladellgt batteri DE-Anschluss an das stromnetz / akku EL-SUv8eon pe to Siktuo / emavadoptilopevn
unatapia ES-Conexion a la red / recargar bateria ET-Uhendus vooluvérku / laetav aku FI-Yhteys verkkovirtaan
/ladattava akku FR-Raccordement au secteur / batterie rechargeable HR-Priklju¢ak na elektricnu mrezu /

bateriju HU-Csatlakozas a halézathoz / jratdltheté akkumulator IT-Collegamento alla rete elettrica / batteria
ricaricabile LT-Prijungimas prie maitinimo tinklo / jkraunama baterija LV-Savienojums ar elektrotiklu / uzladéjamu
akumulatoru MT-Konnessjoni mal-mains / batterija rikarikabbli NL-Aansluiting op het lichtnet / oplaadbare batterij
NO-Tilkobling til stremnettet / oppladbart batteri PL-Podtaczenie do sieci / akumulatora PT-Conex&o a rede
elétrica / bateria recarregavel RO-Conectarea la retea / baterie reincarcabild RU-MoaknoueHne K anekTpoceT

/ akkymynaTopHow 6atapee SK-Pripojenie k elektrickej sieti / nabijatelnej batérii SL-Prikljucitev na elektriéno
omrezje / akumulatorsko baterijo SR-MpuK/bydmBarbe Ha eneKTprUHy Mpexy / 6atepujom SV-Anslutning till
elnatet / uppladdningsbart batteri TR-Sebeke baglantisi / sarj edilebilir pil.

FRONT PANEL CONTROLS 16
BG-YnpaBneHue Ha npefaHua naHen €CS-Ovladaci prvky predniho panelu DA-Kontrol af frontpanelet
DE-Bedienelemente an der vorderseite EL-XelpLoTrpLa KmpooTvou mivaka ES-Controles del panel frontal
ET-Esipaneeli juhtelemendid Fl-Esipaneeli juhtelemendid FR-Commandes du panneau avant HR-Kontrole na
prednjoj plo¢i HU-Elélap vezérlok IT-Comandi del pannello frontale LT-Priekinio skydelio valdikliai LV-Priekséja
panela kontrole MT-Kontrolli panew ta'quddiem NL-Front panel controls NO-Kontroller pa frontpanelet
PL-Sterowanie na panelu przednim PT-Controles do painel frontal RO-Comenzile panoului frontal RU-2nemeHTbI
ynpasneHus Ha nepeaHen naHenn SK-Ovlddanie na prednom paneli SL-Kontrole na sprednji plos¢i SR-KoHTpone
Ha npeparsoj cTpaHu SV-KoHTpone Ha npenmoj cTpaHu TR-On panel kontrolleri.

REMOTE CONTROLLER 22
BG-[lMcTaHUMOHHO ynpasneHune CS-Dalkovy ovlada DA-Fjernbetjening DE-Fernbedienung EL-TNAEXELPLOTHPLO
ES-Mando a distancia ET-Kaugjuhtimispult FI-Kauko-ohjain FR-Télécommande HR-Daljinski upravlja¢
HU-Taviranyito IT-Telecomando LT-Nuotolinis valdiklis LV-Talvadibas pults MT-Kontrollur mill-boghod
NL-Afstandsbediening NO-Fjernkontroll PL-Pilot zdalnego sterowania PT-Controle remoto RO-Telecomanda
RU-MynbT gucTaHumoHHoro ynpasnexua SK-Dialkovy ovlddac SL-Daljinski upravljalnik SR-Jarb1HCKK ynpasrbay
SV-Fjarrkontroll TR-Uzaktan kumanda.

POWER ON / OFF 26
BG-Bk/oyBaHe / u3kniousaHe / rotoBHocT CS-Zapnuti/ vypnuti/ pohotovostni rezim DA-Teend / sluk / standby
DE-Ein-/ ausschalten / standby EL-Evepyomoinon / amevepyornoinon / avapovr ES-Encendido /apagado/en
espera ET-Toide sisse / vélja / ootereziim FI-Virta paélle / pois / valmiustilaan FR-Mise sous / hors tension / veille
HR-Ukljucivanje / isklju¢ivanje napajanja / stanje pripravnosti HU-Be / ki / készenlét IT-Accensione / spegnimento /
standby LT-Maitinimo jjungimas/i§jungimas / budéjimo rezimas LV-leslégdanas/ izslégsanas / gaidisanas rezims
MT-Power mixghul / mitfi/stennija NL-Stroom aan / uit / stand-by NO-Strgm pa / av / standby PL-Zasilanie on /

off / standby PT-Ligar / desligar / espera RO-Pornire / oprire / Asteptati RU-BkiioueHue / BbIK/IOUEHWE NUTaHNS

/ pexuM oxmnaaHms SK- Zapnut\e/vypnutle/Pohotovostny SL-Vklop / izklop / Pripravite se SR-Ykrbyuuarbe /
NCKbyuMBatbe / cTakbe NpunpasHocTn SV-Strém pa / av / standby TR-GUc acik / kapali / bekleme.

CHANGE FUNCTION MODE 27
BG-lMpomMsaHa Ha pexxrnma Ha dyHKuma CS-Zmeénit rezim funkce DA-Skift funktionstilstand DE-Funktionsmodus
andern EL-AMAayn Aettoupyiag Aettoupyiag ES-Cambiar el modo de funcion ET-Funktsiooni reziimi muutmine
FI-Muuta toimintotilaa FR-Changer de mode de fonction HR-Promijenite funkcionalni nac¢in rada HU-Funkcid
mod moédositdsa IT-Cambia modalita funzione LT-Keisti funkcijos rezima LV-Mainit funkciju rezimu MT-lbdel
il-mod tal-funzjoni NL-Functie wijzigen NO-Endre funksjonsmodus PL-Zmien tryb funkcji PT-Alterar o modo de
funcdo RO-Schimbati modul de functionare RU-M3MeHNTb dyHKLMOHaNbHbIR pexim SK-Zmenit rezim funkcie
SL-Spremeni funkcuskl nacin SR- ﬂpOMeHVITe dyHKUMOHaNHK pexxmnm SV-Andra funktionsldge TR-islev modunu
degistir.

VOLUME ADJUSTMENT 29
BG-PerynvpaHe Ha cunata Ha 38yKa CS-Hlasitost DA-Justering af lydstyrke DE-Lautstarkeregelung EL-PUBuLon
évtaong ES-Ajuste de volumen ET-Helitugevuse FI-A&dnenvoimakkuuden saaté FR-Réglage du volume
HR-Podesavanje glasno¢e HU-Hangerdé bedllitadsa IT-Regolazione del volume LT-Garsumo reguliavimas
LV-Skaluma regulésana MT-Aggustament tal-volum NL-Volume-instelling NO-Volumjustering PL-Regulacja
gtoénosci PT-Ajuste do volume RO-Reglarea volumului RU-Perynunposka rpomkocTu SK-Nastavenie hlasitosti
SL-Nastavitev glasnosti SR-koHTpona jaunHe 3Byka SV-volymjustering TR-ses ayari.

BASS / TREBLE ADJUSTMENT 32
BG-PerynupaHe Ha 6acute / BucokuTe YectoTn CS-Nastaveni basl / vysek DA-Bas / diskant justering DE-Bass- /
Héheneinstellung EL-PUOuLon pndowv / mpipwy ES-Ajuste de graves / agudos ET-Bass / Treble reguleerimine
FI-Basso / diskantti sdaté FR-Réglage des basses / aigus HR-PodeSavanje basa / visokih tonova HU-Basszus /
magas beallitas IT-Regolazione bassi/ alti LT-Boso / auksto daznio reguliavimas LV-Basa / triskarsa regulésana
MT-Bass / Aggustament Trippli NL-Instelling lage / hoge tonen NO-Bass / Diskant justering PL-Regulacja baséw

/ wysokich tonéw PT-Ajuste baixo / agudos RO-Bass / Treble ajustare RU-PerynnpoBKa HU3KNX/BbICOKMX YacToT
SK-Nastavenie basov / vy3ok SL-Nastavitev nizkih / visokih tonov SR-TMogeluaBatbe 6aca / BUCOKWX ToHOBa SV-Bas
/ diskantjustering TR-Bas / Tiz ayarl.



RADIO FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 35
BG-OnucaHue Ha pagno pyHkumaTa CS-Popis funkce radia DA-Beskrivelse af radiofunktion DE-Beschreibung der
Funkfunktion EL-Meptypadn Aettoupyiag padiodwvou ES-Descripcion de la funcion de radio ET-Raadiofunktsiooni
kirjeldus FI-Radiotoiminnon kuvaus FR-Description de la fonction radio HR-Opis Funkcije radija HU-Radié funkcid
lefrasa IT-Descrizione della funzione radio LT-Radijo Funkcijos aprasymas LV-Radio funkcijas apraksts MT-Deskrizzjoni
tal-funzjoni tar-radju NL-Beschrijving van de radiofunctie NO-Radio funksjon beskrivelse PL-Opis funkcji radiowej
PT-Descri¢do da funcao de radio RO-Descrierea functiei Radio RU-OnucaHne dyHkumm pagno SK-Popis funkcie radia
SL-Opis radijske funkcije SR-Onuc pagmno ¢yHkumje SV-Radio funktion beskrivning TR-Radyo fonksiyonu agiklamasi.

BLUETOOTH FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 42
BG-OnucaHue Ha ®yHkumnarta BnyTyT €CS-Popis Funkce Bluetooth DA-Beskrivelse Af Bluetooth-Funktion
DE-Beschreibung der Bluetooth-Funktion EL-Meplypadn Aettoupyiag Bluetooth ES-Descripcion de la Funcion
Bluetooth ET-Bluetooth Funktsiooni Kirjeldus FI-Bluetooth-Toiminnon Kuvaus FR-Description de la Fonction Bluetooth
HR-Opis Znacajke Bluetooth HU-Bluetooth Funkcioé Leirdsa IT-Descrizione della funzione Bluetooth LT-Bluetooth
Funkcijos Aprasymas LV-Bluetooth Funkcijas Apraksts MT-Bluetooth Funzjoni Deskrizzjoni NL-Bluetooth Functie
Beschrijving NO-Bluetooth Funksjon Beskrivelse PL-Opis Funkcji Bluetooth PT-Descricdo Da Fungdo Bluetooth
RO-Descrierea Functiei Bluetooth RU-OnucaHue ¢yHkuUmmn Bluetooth SK-Popis Funkcie Bluetooth SL-Opis Funkcije
Bluetooth SR-Onwuc BnyeTooTx dyHKUMje SV-Bluetooth Funktion Beskrivning TR-Bluetooth Fonksiyonu Aciklamasi.

PLAYBACK CONTROL

BG-KoHTpon Ha Bb3MPOV3BEXAAHETO CS-Piehravani DA-Afspilningskontrol DE-Wiedergabesteuerung EL-EAeyxog
avamnapaywyng fxou ES-Control de reproduccion ET-Taasesituse juhtimine Fl-Toiston hallinta FR-Contréle de
lecture HR-Kontrola reprodukcije HU-Lejatszas vezérlés IT-Controllo della riproduzione LT-Atkdrimo valdymas
LV-Atskanosanas kontrole MT-Kontroll dagqg NL-Afspeelcontrole NO-Avspillingskontroll PL-Sterowanie
odtwarzaniem PT-Controle de reprodugao RO-Controlul redarii RU-YnpasneHue BocnpounssegeHnem SK-Ovlddanie
prehravania SL-Nadzor predvajanja SR-KoHTpona penpoaykuuje SV-Uppspelningskontroll TR-Oynatma kontrolU.

EQUALIZER 50
BG-EkBanaitsep CS-Ekvalizér DA-Udligning DE-Equalizer EL-loootaBuiotig ES-Ecualizador ET-Ekvalaiser
Fl-Taajuuskorjain FR-Egaliseur HR-Ekvilajzer HU-Equalizer IT-Equalizzatore LT-Ekvalaizeris LV-Ekvalaizers
MT-Equalizer NL-Equalizer NO-Equalizer PL-Equalizer PT-Equalizador RO-Egalizator RU-2kBanarsep SK-Ekvalizér
SL-Izenacevalnik SR-EkBunajsep SV-Equalizer TR-Ekolayzer.

GUITAR AMPLIFIER FUNCTION 52
BG-OyHKuUna ycuneaTen Ha kutapa €CS-Funkce kytarového zesilovace DA-Guitar forstaerker funktion
DE-Gitarrenverstarker-Funktion EL-Agtoupyla evioxutr kiBdpag ES-Funcion de amplificador de guitarra ET-Kitarri
voimendi funktsioon Fl-Kitaravahvistintoiminto FR-Fonction d'amplificateur de guitare HR-Funkcija gitarskog
pojacala HU-Gitar erésité funkcid IT-Funzione di amplificatore per chitarra LT-Gitaros stiprintuvo funkcija LV-Gitaras
pastiprinataja funkcija MT-Funzjoni ta'amplifikatur tal-kitarra NL-Gitaarversterker functie NO-Gitarforsterker
funksjon PL-Funkcja wzmacniacza gitarowego PT-Fun¢ao amplificador de guitarra RO-Functia Amplificator
chitara RU-®DyHKUMa ruTapHoro yeunutena SK-Funkcia gitarového zosilfovaca SL-Funkcija ojacevalnika kitare
SR-®yHKLUMja ruTapckor nojavana SV-Gitarrforstarkare funktion TR-Gitar amplifikator fonksiyonu.

MIC 55
BG-MukpodoH €S-Mikrofon DA-Mikrofon DE-Mikrofon EL-Mkpodwvo ES-Micréfono ET-Mikrofon Fl-Mikrofoni
FR-Microphone HR-Mikrofon HU-Mikrofon IT-Microfono LT-Mikrofonas LV-Mikrofons MT-Mikrofonu NL-Microfoon
NO-Mikrofon PL-Mikrofon PT-Microfone RO-Microfon RU-MukpodoH SK-Mikrofén SL-Mikrofon SR-MukpodoH
SV-Mikrofon TR-Mikrofon.

MP3 FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 59
BG-MP3 pyHKLMa onuncaHne CS-Popis funkce MP3 DA-MP3 Funktion Beskrivelse DE-MP3-Funktionsbeschreibung
EL-Neplypadn Aettovpyiag MP3 ES-Descripcion de la funcion MP3 ET-MP3 funktsiooni kirjeldus FI-MP3

Funktion kuvaus FR-Description de la fonction MP3 HR-Opis znacajke MP3 HU-MP3 funkcio leirdsa IT-Descrizione
della funzione MP3 LT-MP3 funkcijos Aprasymas LV-MP3 funkcijas apraksts MT-MP3 Deskrizzjoni Tal-Funzjoni
NL-MP3 Functie Beschrijving NO-Mp3 Funksjon Beskrivelse PL-Opis funkcji MP3 PT-Descricao da fungao MP3
RO-Descrierea functiei MP3 RU-OnucaHune dyHKUmnm MP3 SK-Popis funkcie MP3 SL-Opis funkcije MP3 SR-Onuc
dyHKUMje MM3 SV-MP3 funktion beskrivning TR-MP3 Fonksiyonu Agiklamasi.

ECHO SYSTEM. POWER SAVING 65
BG-Echo System. MNecTeHe Ha eHeprua CS-Echo System. Uspora DA-Echo System. Strembesparende DE-Echo
System. Stromsparenden EL-Echo System. E€olkovounon evépyeLag ES-Echo System Ahorro de energia ET-Echo
System. Energlasaast Fl-Echo System. Virransaasté FR-Echo System. Economie d'énergie HR-Echo System.

UsSteda energije HU-Echo System. Energiatakarékos IT-Echo System. Risparmio energetico LT-Echo System.
Energijos taupymas LV-Echo System. Energijas taupisana MT-Echo System. Iffrankar ta'energija NL-Echo System.
Stroombesparing NO-Echo System. Strgmsparing PL-Echo System. Oszczedzanie energii PT-Echo System.
Economia de energia RO-Echo System. Economie de energie RU-Echo System. SHeproc6epesxeHne SK-Echo
System. Uspora energie SL-Echo System. Varcevanje z energijo SR-Echo System. YwTena eHepruje SV-Echo
System. Energispar TR-Echo System. GUg tasarrufu.

TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO) 67
BG-TWS (McTHHCKa 6e3xmnuHa cTepeo) CS-TWS (true wireless stereo) DA-TWS (segte tradlgs stereo) DE-TWS
(echtes kabelloses stereo) EL-TWS (aAnBwo acUppato otepeodwviko) ES-TWS (estéreo inalambrico verdadero)
ET-TWS (toeline traadita stereo) FI-TWS (true wireless stereo) FR-TWS (véritable stéréo sans fil) HR-TWS (pravi
bezZi¢ni stereo) HU-TWS (valddi vezeték nélkuli sztered) IT-TWS (vero stereo senza fili) LT-TWS (tikras belaidis
stereo) LV-TWS (true bezvadu stereo) MT-TWS (stereo minghajr fili veru) NL-TWS (echte draadloze stereo) NO-TWS
(ekte tradlgs stereo) PL-TWS (true wireless stereo) PT-TWS (verdadeiro estéreo sem fio) RO-TWS (true wireless
stereo) RU-TWS (HacToqawan 6ecnpoBofHag cTepeocucTeMa) SK-TWS (skutocné bezdrotové stereo) SL-TWS (pravi
brezzi¢ni stereo) SR-TWS (npaBu 6exunyHmn ctepeo) SV-TWS (akta tradlos stereo) TR-TWS (gercek kablosuz stereo).
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@ Wired microphone.

Aux-cable 35 mm
Stereo.
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KAKBO UMA B KYTUATA?
1.foBopuTen 2.JUCTaHLMOHHO
yrnpasneHue 3.6atepun AIWA

AAA (X2) &.KabeneH MUKPODOH
5.[MpoOMeHNMBOTOKOB adanTtep
6.Kaben 3,5 MM cTepeo
7.PbKOBOACTBO 3a yrnoTpeba
8.CrpaBoYHUK 9.[apaHUMOHEH NNCT
W OeKfapauunsg 3a CbOTBETCTBUE.

CO JE V TE KRABICI? 1.Reénik
2.Dalkovy ovladac 3.AIWA AAA baterie
(x2) 4.Kabelovy mikrofon 5.AC-adaptér
6.AUX-kabel 3,5 mm Stereo 7.Navod k

pourziti 8.Referencni Prirucka 9.Zarucni

list a prohlaseni o shodé.

6 KBTUS-450

Reference Guide.

Warranty sheet &
declaration of
conformity.

HVAD ER DER | KASSEN?

1.Hgjttaler 2.Fjernbetjening

3.AIWA AAA-batterier (2) 4.Kablet
mikrofon 5.AC-adapter 6.3,5

mm Stereo 7.Brugsanvisning
8.Referencevejledning 9.Garanti ark &
overensstemmelseserklaering.

WAS IST IN DER BOX?
1.Lautsprecher 2.Fernbedienung
3.AIWA AAA-Batterien (x2)
4.Kabelgebundenes Mikrofon
5.Netzteil 6.Aux-Kabel 3,5 mm
Klinke 7.Bedienungsanleitung
8.Referenzhandbuch 9.Garantieblatt
& Konformitatserklarung.




TI EINAI £TO KOYTI; 1.Hxelo
2.TnAexeLploTrplo 3.Mmatapieg
AAA AIWA (x2) 4.Evouppuato
UIKpOdwVo 5.EvaAAacoopevo
PEVUA-TIPOCAPUOCTNG 6.AuX-
KoaAwdLo 3,5 mm 2tepe0dwVLKO
7.Eyxelpidlo odnyLwv 8.08nyo¢
Avagdopag 9.DUAO gyyunong &
ANAWON CULUOPDWONG.

{QUE HAY EN LA CAJA? 1.Altavoz
2.Mando a distancia 3.Pilas AAA
AIWA (x2) 4.Micréfono con cable
5.Adaptador de CA 6.Cable auxiliar
estéreo de 3,5 mm 7.Manual de
instrucciones 8.CGuia de referencia
9.Hoja de garantia y declaracion de
conformidad.

MIS KARBIS ON? 1.Kdneleja
2.Kaugjuhtimispult 3.AIWA AAA
patareid (x2) 4&.Juhtmega mikrofon
5.Vahelduvvooluadapter 6.AUX-kaabel
3,5 mm Stereo 7.Kasutusjuhend
8.Teatmik 9.Garantiileht ja
vastavusdeklaratsioon.

| _FI__SUOMEN |

MITA LAATIKOSSA ON? 1.Puhuja
2.Kauko-ohjain 3.AIWA AAA

- paristot (x2) 4.Langallinen
mikrofoni 5.Verkkolaite 6.Aux-
kaapeli 3,5 mm Stereo 7.Kayttoohje
8.Viiteopas 9.Takuukortti &
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus.

QU'Y A-T-IL DANS LA BOITE?
1.0rateur 2.Télécommande 3.Piles
AAA AIWA (x2) 4. Microphone filaire
5.Adaptateur secteur 6.Cable auxiliaire
stéréo 3,5 mm 7.Manuel d'instructions
8.CGuide de référence 9.Fiche de
garantie & déclaration de conformité.

STO JE U KUTIJI? 1. Zvuénik
2.Daljinski upravlja¢ 3.AAA baterije
AIWA (x2) 4.Zi¢ani mikrofon 5.AC

adapter 6.Innosin-kabel 3,5 mm
stereo 7.Upute za uporabu
8.Referentni prirucnik 9.Jamstveni
list i Izjava o sukladnosti.

MI VAN A DOBOZBAN? 1.Hangszé6ré
2.Taviranyité 3.AIWA AAA elemek
(x2) 4.Vezetékes mikrofon 5.Halézati
adapter 6.Aux-kabel 3,5 mm sztered
7.Haszndlati utasitas 8.Referencia
Utmutaté 9.J6tallasi lap &
megfeleléségi nyilatkozat.

COSA C'E NELLA SCATOLA?
1.Altoparlante 2.Telecomando
3.Batterie AAA AIWA (x2) 4.Microfono
con cavo 5.Adattatore CA 6.Aux-

cavo 3,5 mm Stereo 7.Manuale di
istruzioni 8.Guida di riferimento
9.Scheda di garanzia e dichiarazione
di conformita.

KAS YRA DEZUTEJE? 1.Garsiakalbis
2.Nuotolinis valdiklis 3. AIWA AAA
Baterijos (2) 4.Laidinis mikrofonas
5.Kintamosios srovés adapteris
6.Auksas-kabelis 3,5 mm Stereo
7.Naudojimo instrukcija 8.Nuoroda
Vadovas 9.Carantijos lapas ir atitikties
deklaracija.

KAS IR KASTE? 1.Runatajs
2.Talvadibas pults 3.AIWA AAA
Baterijas (x2) 4.Vadu mikrofons
5.Mainstravas adapteris 6.Aux-kabelis
3,5 mm Stereo 7.LietoSanas instrukcija
8.Atsauces Rokasgramata 9.Garantijas
lapa un atbilstibas deklaracija.

X'HEMM FIL-KAXXA? 1.Speaker
2.Kontrollur remot 3.Batteriji AIWA
AAA (x2) 4.Mikrofonu bil-wajer
5.Adapter tal-ka 6.Aux-kejbil 3,5 mm
Stereo 7.Manwal tal-istruzzjonijiet
8.Cwida Ta'Referenza 9.Folja
tal-garanzija u dikjarazzjoni tal-
konformita.
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WAT ZIT ER IN DE DOOS?
1.Luidspreker 2.Afstandsbediening
3.AIWA AAA batterijen (x2) 4.Bedrade
microfoon 5.AC-adapter 6.Aux-kabel
3,5 mm Stereo 7.Gebruiksaanwijzing
8.Naslaggids 9.Garantieblad &
verklaring van overeenstemming.

| NO INORSK|

HVA ER | ESKEN? 1.Hgyttaler
2.Fjernkontroll 3.AIWA AAA-
batterier (x2) 4.Kablet mikrofon
5.AC-Adapter 6.Aux-kabel

3,5 mm Stereo 7.Bruksanvisning
8.Referanseveiledning 9.Garantiark
og samsvarserklzering.

CO JEST W PUDELKU? 1.Gtosnik
2.Pilot zdalnego sterowania
3.Baterie AIWA AAA (x2) 4.Mikrofon
przewodowy 5.AC-Adapter 6.Aux-
kabel 3,5 mm Stereo 7.Instrukcja
obstugi 8.Przewodnik Referencyjny
9.Karta gwarancyjna i Deklaracja
zgodnosci.

O QUE ESTA NA CAIXA? 1.Alto-
falante 2.Controle remoto 3.Pilhas
AAA AIWA (X2) &.Microfone com
Fio 5.Adaptador CA 6.Aux-cabo

3,5 mm estéreo 7.Manual de
instrucdes 8.Guia de Referéncia
9.Folha de garantia e declaragao de
conformidade.

CE E IN CUTIE? 1.Speaker
2.Telecomanda 3.Baterii AAA AIWA
(x2) 4.Microfon cu fir 5.Adaptor AC
6.Aux-cablu 3,5 mm Stereo 7.Manual
de instructiuni 8.Chid de Referinta
9.Fisa de garantie si declaratia de
conformitate.

YTO B KOPOBKE? 1.[IMHaMuK
2.[MynbT AUCTaHLMOHHOIo
ynpaBneHusa 3.6atapenku Tvna AAA
AIWA (x2) 4. MpoBoagHOM MUKPODOH
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5.ApanTtep nepeMeHHoro Toka 6.Aux-
Kabenb 3,5 MM CTepeo 7.MHCTpyKLNA
no aKcnayataunm 8.CnpaBoyHoe
PYKOBOACTBO 9.[apaHTUNHbBIN NUCT U
[eKapaunsg COOTBETCTBUS.

€O JE V KRABICI? 1.Re¢nik
2.Dialkovy ovladac 3.AIWA AAA
batérie (x2) 4.Kablovy mikrofén 5.AC
adaptér 6.Aux kdbel 3,5 mm stereo
7.Navod na pouzitie 8.Referencna
Prirucka 9.Zarucny list a vyhlasenie
o zhode.

KAJ JE V SKATLI? 1.Govornik
2.Daljinski upravljalnik 3.AIWA AAA
baterije (2) 4.Zi¢ni mikrofon 5.AC-
adapter 6.Pomozni kabel 3,5 mm
Stereo 7.Navodila za uporabo
8.Referencni Vodnik 9.Garancijski list
in izjava o skladnosti.

STA JE U KUTIJI? 1.3ByuHMK
2.[JarbMHCKM ynpas/bad 3.AAA
6atepuje AIWA (K2) & KnuyaHm
MUKpodoH 5.ALL AganTtep 6.AYKC
kabn 3,5 MM CTepeo 7.YnyTcTBO
3a yrnoTpeby 8.PedepeHTHMU
BOAMY 9.M@apaHTHW TUCT U1 13jaBa O
ycarnalweHoCcTu.

VAD FINNS | LADAN? 1.Hogtalare
2.Fjarrkontroll 3.AIWA AAA-
batterier (x2) 4.Tradbunden
mikrofon 5.Natadapter 6.Aux-kabel
3,5 mm Stereo 7.Bruksanvisning
8.Referensguide 9.Garantiblad och
forsakran om dverensstammelse.

KUTUNUN iGiNDE NE VAR?
1.Konusmaci 2.Uzaktan kumanda
3.AIWA AAA piller (x2) 4.Tradbunden
mikrofon 5.AC Adaptéru 6.3,5 mm
Stereo Aux kablosu 7.Kullanim
kilavuzu 8.Referans Kilavuzu
9.Uygunluk garanti sartlari: &
bildirim.
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CONNECTION TO THE MAINS / RECHARGEABLE BATTERY

POWER
INPUT

(¢]
A
CHARGING ~
DcCiov, 1A

When there is a low power
prompt sound, it means that the
product enters the low power
state and needs to be charged.
The volume of the product will
automatically drop to about
70% of the main volume. When
charging, use the charging line
delivered by the product. At this
time, the charging red light will
be flashing indicating that the

BPDb3KA KbM EJIEKTPUHECKATA
MPEXXA /AKYMYJIATOPHA BATEPUS
1.Korato nma 6bpP3 3BYK C HUCKA
MOLLIHOCT, TOBa O3Ha4aBa, Ye MPOAYKTbT
B/13a B CbCTOAHME Ha HUCKA MOLLIHOCT
nTpabBaga bbae 3apeneH. ObemMbT Ha
NPoAYyKTa aBTOMaTUYHO LLe ChagHe o
okos1070% OT OCHOBHMSI 06eM. KoraTo
3apexxaaTe, 3rnon3BanTe TMHUATa 3a
3apexaaHe, 4oCTaBeHa OT MPoayKTa.
MNoToBa BpeMe YepBeHaTa CBET/IMHA 3a
3apeXxaaHe Le Mu1ra, KOeTo NoKa3ga,
Ye MPOAYKTBT Ce 3apeXxaa, YepBeHaTa
CBET/IMHA LLLe Crpe Aa MU1ra, cef Kato e
Hamb/IHO 3apefeHa. MiManTe npensua,
ye TOKBbT Ha 3apaAHOTO yCTPOMCTBO 10V
TpsibBa fa 6bae no-ronamot1A.
3abenexka: 6atepuaTaTpsatBanace
3apeXxaanoBeye OT124aca, Korato ce
N3M0/13Ba 3a MbPBM MbT. AKO 6aTepunsaTa
He paboTK ObNro BpemMe, TATpabBa Aa

product is charging, the red light will
stop flashing after it is fully charged.
Note that the current of the 10V
charger should be greater than 1A.

Note: The battery must be charged
for more than 12 hours when it is
used for the first time. If the battery
does not work for a long time, it must
be kept alive, otherwise it will be
damaged. RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
Battery usage 3 hours at 50% volume
level.

Ce NoAabPIKa XKMBa, B MPOTUBEH Clly4an
LLle 6bae noBpeaeHa. AKyMynaTopHa
6aTepuda 13nosnsBaHe Ha 6atepuaTa3
Yaca npw 50% 06eMHO HMBO.

PRIPOJENI K SITI/ DOBIJECI BATERII
1.Pokud se ozve zvuk s nizkou spotfebou
energie,znamenato, Ze produkt prejde
dostavu nizké spotreby a je tfeba jej
nabit. Objem produktu automaticky
klesne na priblizné 70% hlavniho objemul.
Pri nabijeni pouzijte nabijecilinku
dodavanou produktem. V tuto chvili
bude blikat Cervené svétlo nabijeni,coz
zZnamena, ze se produkt nabiji, Cervené
svétlo prestane blikat po Uplném nabiti.
VSimnéte si, Ze proud 10V nabijecky by
mél byt vetsinez1A.

Poznamka: Pri prvnim pouziti musi

byt baterie nabijena déle nez12 hodin.
Pokud baterie nefunguje podlouhou
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dobu, musi byt udrzovana nazivu, jinak
bude poskozena. Dobijeci baterie vyuziti
baterie 3hodiny pfi50% hlasitosti.

TILSLUTNING TILLYSNETTET/
GENOPLADELIGT BATTERI1.Nar der
eren hurtig lyd med lav effekt, betyder
det, at produktet garilavstrgmtilstand
og skal oplades. Produktets volumen
falder automatisk tilomkring 70% af
hovedvolumenet. Pa dette tidspunkt
blinker det opladende rgde lys, der
indikerer, at produktet oplades, det rgde
lys holder op med at blinke, nar deter
fuldt opladet. Bemaerk, at strgmnmen af
10V opladeren skal veere stgrre end 1A.
Bemaerk: batteriet skal opladesimere
end12timer, nar det bruges fgrste gang.
Hvis batteriet ikke virkerilang tid, skal det
holdesilive, ellers bliver det beskadiget.
Genopladeligt batteri batteriforbrug 3
timer ved 50% lydstyrke.

ANSCHLUSS AN DAS STROMNETZ/
AKKU 1.Wenn ein Aufforderungston

mit geringer Leistung ertont,

bedeutet dies,dass das Produktin den
Energiesparzustand wechselt und
aufgeladen werden muss. Das Volumen
des Produkts sinkt automatisch aufetwa
70% des Hauptvolumens. Verwenden Sie
beim Laden die vom Produkt gelieferte
Ladeleitung. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt blinkt
dasrote Ladelicht, um anzuzeigen, dass
das Produkt aufgeladen wird. Das rote
Licht hort aufzu blinken, nachdem es
vollstandig aufgeladenist. Beachten
Sie,dassder Strom des10-V-Ladegerats
groBerals1Aseinsollte.

Hinweis: Der Akku muss beider

ersten Verwendung langerals

12 Stunden aufgeladen werden.
Wennder Akku langere Zeit nicht
funktioniert,musseram Leben
erhalten werden, da er sonst beschadigt
wird. WIEDERAUFLADBARER AKKU
Akkunutzung 3 Stunden bei 50%
Lautstarke.

EL EAAHNIKH
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2YNAEZH:TOAIKTYO/
ENANA®OPTIZOMENH MNATAPIA
1.0TaV UTTAPXELEVAG XAUNANG LOXVOG
YPNYOPOG NXOG, ONUOLVELOTLTO TTPOLOV
ELOAYELTO XAUNANG LOXUOG KPATOG
KaLTtpEmeLva xpewBel. H évtaon tou
TpolovToc Ba pelwBel auTOATO OTO
70% mepimou TNG KUPLOG EVTAONG.
Koté tn hopTion, XpnoLUOToL)oTE T
ypauun poptiongmou mapadidetat
Q7O TO TIPOLOV. AUTH TN OTLYUR, TO
KOKKWVO dw¢ hopTiong Ba avaBooBrvet
UTTOSELKVUOVTAG OTLTO TIPOLOV GOoPTILEL,
TO KOKKLVO hw¢ Ba oTapaTHosLVa
avaBooBrveladol bopTIoTELTANPWGE.
NUEWWOTE OTLTO PEVUA TOU HOPTLOTN
10V npémelva elval pleyaAUTepo armo
1A.

Znueiwon: H pmotapia mpémneLva
dopTloTEl yLlaEPLOOOTEPO O 12
WPEC OTAV XPNOLUOTIOLEITAL YLA TIPWTN
dopa. Eav n umatapio dev Aettoupyel
YL LEYAAO XPOVIKO SLACTN A, TIPETIEL
va SlatnpnBel{wvtavn, StadopeTikd
Ba kataotpadel. EmavadopTilOpevn
unatapia xpron unatapiog 3 wpeg oe
emninedo évtaong50%.

| ES |[ESPANOL

CONEXION ALARED/RECARGAR
BATERIA1.Cuando hay unsonidode
aviso de baja potencia, significa que

el productoingresa al estado de baja
potenciay debe cargarse. El volumen
del producto caerd automaticamente a
aproximadamente el 70% del volumen
principal. Al cargar, utilice la linea de carga
suministrada por el producto. En este
momento, laluzrojade carga parpadeara
indicando que el producto se esta
cargando, laluzroja dejara de parpadear
despuésde que esté completamente
cargada.Tengaencuentaquela
corriente del cargador de10V debe ser
superioralA.

Nota: La bateria debe cargarse

durante masde 12 horascuandose

usa por primera vez.Sila bateria no
funciona durante mucho tiempo, debe
mantenerseviva,de lo contrariose
dafara. BATERIA RECARGABLE Usode
la bateria3horasa un nivel de volumen



del 50%.

UHENDUS VOOLUVORKU /LAETAV
AKU 1.Kui on vaikese voimsusega

kiire heli,tahendab see, et toode
siseneb vaikese voimsusega olekusse
Jjasedatuleblaadida. Toote maht

langeb automaatselt umbes70%- ni
pohimahust. Laadimisel kasutage toote
tarnitud laadimisliini. Sel ajal vilgub
laadimispunane tuli, mis naitab, et toode
laeb, punane tulilakkab vilkumast parast
selle taielikku laadimist. Pange tahele,
et10V laadija vool peaks olema suurem
KuilA.

Markus: esmakordsel kasutamisel tuleb
akut laadida kauem kui12 tundi. Kui

aku eitoota pikka aega, tuleb seda elus
hoida, vastasel juhul kahjustatakse seda.
Laetavaku aku kasutamine 3tundi50%
helitugevusega.

LITANTA VERKKOVIRTAAN
/LADATTAVA AKKU 1.Kun on
pienitehoinen kehote aani, se tarkoittaa,
etta tuote tulee pienitehoiseentilaan
jaonladattava. Tuotteen tilavuus

laskee automaattisesti noin 70%:

iin paatilavuudesta. Kun lataat, kayta
tuotteen toimittamaa latauslinjaa. Talla
hetkella latauksen punainen valo vilkkuu,
mika osoittaa, etta tuote latautuu,
punainen valo lakkaa vilkkumasta, kun se
on ladattu tayteen. Huomaa, etta 10 voltin
laturinvirran tulisi olla suurempi kuin1A.
Huomautus: akkua on ladattavayli12
tuntia, kunsita kaytetaan ensimmaista
kertaa.Jos akku ei toimi pitkaan, se on
pidettava elossa, muuten se vaurioituu.
Ladattava akku Akun kayttd 3 tuntia 50%
aanenvoimakkuustasolla.

RACCORDEMENT AU SECTEUR/
BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE1.Lorsqu'il
yaunsond'invite de faible puissance,
celasignifie que le produit entre dans
|'état de faible puissance et doit étre
chargé. Le volume du produit tombera
automatiquementa environ 70% du

volume principal. Lorsdelacharge,
utilisez la ligne de charge fournie par

le produit. A ce stade, le voyant rouge
dechargeclignoteraindiquant quele
produitesten charge, le voyant rouge
cesserade clignoter unefoisqu'ilsera
completement chargé. Notez que

le courantdu chargeur10V doit étre
supérieuralA.

Remarque: La batterie doit étre chargée
pendant plusde12heureslorsde sa
premiere utilisation. Si la batterie ne
fonctionne pas pendant une longue
période, elle doit étre maintenue envie,
sinon elle seraendommagée. BATTERIE
RECHARGEABLE Utilisationdela
batterie 3heuresa50% du volume.

PRIKLJUCAK NA MREZU / BATERIJU
1.Kad se oglasi zvucnisignal male snage,
toznacida uredaj prelazi u nacin male
snageitreba ga napuniti. Volumen
proizvoda automatski ¢e se smanijitina
oko 70% glavnog volumena. Prilikom
punjenja koristite liniju za punjenje
isporuc¢enus uredajem. U ovom trenutku
Cetreptati crvenosvjetlo za punjenje, sto
znacida se uredaj puni,crvenosvjetlo e
prestati treptati nakon sto se potpuno
napuni.Imajte na umu da struja punjaca
od 10V mora bitiveéa od1A.

Napomena: baterija se mora punitivise
od 12 sati prilikom prve uporabe. Ako
baterija neradidulje vrijeme, mora se
odrzavatiuispravnom stanju,inace ¢e se
oStetiti. Baterija se prazni u roku od 3sata
pri50% glasnoce.

HALOZATI CSATLAKOZAS /
UIRATOLTHETO AKKUMULATOR
1.Alacsony fogyasztasu hang esetén
ezaztjelenti,hogy atermékalacsony
fogyasztasu allapotba kerul, és

fel kelltolteni. Atermék térfogata
automatikusan a fé térfogat korulbelul
70% - ara csokken. Toltés kozben
hasznalja atermék altal szallitott
toltévezetéket. Ebben azidében a toltés
pirosfényevillog, jelezve, hogy a termék
toltédik, a piros fény teljesen fel van toltve.
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Vegye figyelembe, hogy a10V-os toltd
aramanak nagyobbnak kell lennie, mint
1A.Megjegyzés: az akkumulatort elsé
hasznalatkor12 6ranal tovabb kell tolteni.
Ha az akkumulator hosszd ideig nem
mUkodik, életben kell tartani, kUlonben
megsérul. Ujratdlthetd akkumulator Az
akkumulator hasznalata 3 6ra 50% - os
hangeré mellett.

COLLEGAMENTO ALLA RETE
ELETTRICA/BATTERIA RICARICABILE
1.Quandoc'eunsuono promptdibassa
potenza, significa cheil prodotto entra
nello stato dibassa potenza e ha bisogno
diessere caricata. Il volume del prodotto
scendera automaticamente a circa il 70%
delvolume principale. Durante laricarica,
utilizzare la linea di carico consegnato
dal prodotto. In questo momento, la
caricaluce rossa lampeggiaindicando
cheil prodotto&incarica, laluce rossa
smettera dilampeggiare dopochee
completamente carica. Sinotichela
corrente del caricabatterie 10V deve
essere maggiore dilA.

Nota: |a batteria deve essere caricata

per pit di12 ore quandoviene utilizzata
per la prima volta. Se la batteria non
funziona per un lungo periodo,deve
essere mantenuta invita, altrimentisara
danneggiata. BATTERIA RICARICABILE
Utilizzo della batteria 3ore al 50% del
volume.

PRIJUNGIMAS PRIE ELEKTROS
TINKLO/|KRAUNAMA BATERIJA
1.Kaiyra mazos galios greitas garsas,
tai reiskia, kad produktas patenka
jmazos galios bUsena ir turi buti
jkrautas. Produkto taris automatiskai
sumazes iki mazdaug 70% pagrindinio
tario. |kraudami naudokite produkto
pristatyta jkrovimo linija. Siuo metu
mirksi jkrovimo raudona lempute,
rodanti, kad gaminys kraunamas,
raudona lemputée nustos mirkseti, kai
Jjibusvisiskai jkrauta. Atminkite, kad
10V jkroviklio srove turéty bati didesne
neilA.
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Pastaba: pirma kartg naudojant
akumuliatoriy reikia jkrautiilgiau nei12
valandy.Jeiakumuliatoriusilga laika
neveikia, jis turi bati gyvas, kitaip jis
bus sugadintas. |kraunama baterija
Baterijos naudojimas 3 valandas 50%
tariolygiu.

SAVIENOJUMS ARELEKTROTIKLU/
UZLADEJAMU AKUMULATORU1.Jair
mazjaudas uzvednesskana, tasnozime,
ka produkts nonak mazjaudas stavokliun
ir jauzladé. Produktatilpums automatiski
samazinasies lidzaptuveni70% no
galvenatilpuma. Uzladéjot, izmantojiet
produkta piegadato uzlades liniju. Saja
laika mirgos uzlades sarkana gaisma, kas
norada, ka produktstiek uzladéts,sarkana
gaisma parstas mirgot péctam, kadta
buds pilniba uzladéta. Nemiet véra, ka 10V
ladétaja stravaijabut lielakai par1A.
Piezime: akumulatorsirjauzladé vairak
neka12stundas, kad to lieto pirmoreizi.
Jaakumulators nedarbojasilgu laiku,
tasjatur dzivs, pretéja gadijuma tas

tiks bojats. Uzladejams akumulators
Akumulatora lietoSana 3 stundas 50%
skaluma limeni.

KONNESSJONIMAL-MEJINS/
BATTERIJA RIKARIKABBLI1.Meta
jkun hemm hossfil-pront ta'energija
baxxa,danifisser lil-prodott jidhol
fl-istat ta'energija baxxa ujehtieg lijigi
ccargjat. ll-volum tal-prodottjinzel
awtomatikament ghal madwar 70%
tal-volum principali. Meta ticcargja,

uza I-linjatal-iccargjar ikkonsenjata
mill-prodott. F'dan iz-zmien, id-dawl
ahmar tal-iccargjar se jteptep ujindika
lil-prodott ged jiccargja, id-dawlahmar
sejieqgafiteptepwarali jkuniccargjat
kompletament. Innota li I-kurrent tal-
carger10V ghandu jkun akbar minniA.
Nota:il-batterija ghandha tkunic¢cargjata
ghal aktar minn12-il siegha metatintuza
ghall-ewwel darba.Jekk il-batterija

ma tahdimx ghal zmien twil,ghandu
Jjinzammhaj, inkella se jkun bil-hsara.
UZU TAL-Batterija TAL-BATTERIJA



RIKARIKABBLI 3sighat f'livell ta'volum
ta'50%.

NL NEDERLANDSE

AANSLUITING OP HET LICHTNET/
OPLAADBARE BATTERIJ1.Wanneeru
een geluidssignaal hoort, betekent dit
dat het productin de spaarstand komt
en moet worden opgeladen. Het volume
van het product zal automatisch dalen
totongeveer 70% van het hoofdvolume.
Gebruiktijdens het opladen de oplaadlijn
die door het product wordt geleverd.

Op datmoment zal het rode lampje
knipperen omaan te geven dat het
product wordt opgeladen, het rode
lampje zal stoppen met knipperen als
hetvolledigisopgeladen.Merkop datde
stroomvande 10V lader groter moet zijn
danlA.

Opmerking: De batterij moet meer
dan12 uurworden opgeladen alsdeze
voor het eerst wordt gebruikt. Alsde
batterijlange tijd niet werkt, moet hij
inleven worden gehouden, anders

zal hijbeschadigd raken. Oplaadbare
batterij batterijgebruik 3 uur bij 50%
volumeniveau.

| NO [NORSK|

TILKOBLING TILSTR@MNETTET/
OPPLADBARTBATTERI1.Nardeteren
ledetekstlyd med lav effekt, betyr det

at produktet garinnilavstrgmtilstand
og ma lades. Volumet av produktet
vilautomatisk falle til omtrent 70%

av hovedvolumet. Nardu lader, bruk
ladelinjen som leveres av produktet.

Pa dette tidspunktet blinker det rgde
ladelampen som indikerer at produktet
lades, det rgde lyset slutter & blinke etter
atdeter fulladet. Merk at strgmmenttil
10V-laderen skal vaere stgrreenn1A.
Merk: batteriet ma ladesimerenni2
timer nar det brukes for ferste gang. Hvis
batteriet ikke virker lenge, ma det holdesi
live, ellersvildet bliskadet. OPPLADBART
BATTERI Batteribruk 3 timer ved 50%
volumniva.

PODLACZENIE DO SIECI/

AKUMULATORA1.Gdy pojawiasie
dzwiek monitu o niskim poborze mocy,
oznaczato, ze produkt przechodzi

w stan niskiego poboru mocy i musi
zostac natadowany. Objetos¢ produktu
automatycznie spadnie do okoto 70%
objetosci gtdwnej. Podczastadowania
nalezy korzystac zliniifadujacej
dostarczonej przez produkt. W tym
czasie czerwone Swiatto fadowania
bedzie miga¢, wskazujac, ze produkt
sietaduje, czerwone Swiatto przestanie
migac po petnym natadowaniu. Nalezy
pamietac, ze prad tadowarkiloV
powinien by¢ wiekszy niz1A.

Uwaga: akumulator musi by¢tadowany
diuzejniz12 godzin, gdy jest uzywany
po raz pierwszy.Jesli bateria nie dziata
przez dtugi czas, musi by¢ utrzymywana
przy zyciu, w przeciwnym razie zostanie
uszkodzona. Akumulator zuzycie baterii 3
godziny przy 50% poziomie gtosnosci.

PT PORTUGUESA

CONEXAO A REDE ELETRICA/
BATERIA RECARREGAVEL 1.Quando
ha um som de alerta de baixa poténcia,
issosignifica que o produto entrano
estado de baixa poténcia e precisa ser
carregado. O volume do produto caira
automaticamente para cerca de 70%
dovolume principal. Ao carregar, utilize
alinha de carregamento fornecida pelo
produto. Neste momento, a luzvermelha
de carregamento piscara indicando
que o produto esta a carregar,aluz
vermelha deixara de piscar depoisde
estartotalmente carregada. Note que a
corrente do carregador de 10V deve ser
superioralA.

Nota: a bateria deve ser carregada

por maisde12horasquando é usada
pela primeira vez. Se a bateriando
funcionar por um longotempo, ela
deve ser mantida viva, caso contrario,
sera danificada. Bateria recarregével
Utilizagdo da bateria3horasa50%do
volume.

RO ROMANA
CONECTAREA LA RETEA/BATERIE
REINCARCABILA1.Atunci cand exist3
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unsunet promptde putere redusa,
inseamna ca produsulintrain starea

de putere redusa sitrebuieincarcat.
Volumul produsului va scadea automat
la aproximativ 70% din volumul principal.
LaTncarcare, Utilizati linia deincarcare
livrata de produs. in acest moment,
lumina rosie deincarcare va clipiindicand
faptul ca produsul seincarca, lumina
rosie vainceta sa clipeasca dupa ce este
completincarcata. Retinetica curentul
incarcatorului de 10V trebuie sa fie mai
maredelA.

Nota: bateria trebuie incarcata mai mult
de12 ore cand este utilizata pentru prima
data. Daca bateria nu functioneaza mult
timp, trebuie mentinuta in viata, altfel
vafideteriorata. Baterie reincarcabila
utilizarea bateriei 3ore la un nivelde
volum de50%.

NOOKJTIOYEHUE KCETU/
AKKYMYNATOPHOW BATAPEE
1.Korga pasgaeTcd 3ByKOBOW CUrHanN

O HU3KOM 3HepronoTpebneHm, 3To
0O3HAYaEeT, YTO YCTPOWCTBO MEPEXOAMNT B
PEXKMM HU3KOIO 3HEPronoTpebneHmns 1
Hy»kaaeTcd B 3apsake. O6beM npomdyKTa
ABTOMATUYECKM YMEHbBLLINTCA MPUMEPHO
100 70% OT OCHOBHOIO 06bema. Mpun
3apsaKe MCMOoNb3yMTe 3apSaHYO
JNIVHWIO, MOCTaBNAEMYIO BMECTe C
YCTPOWCTBOM. B 3TO Bpems bynet
MUraTb KPACHbIN MHOWKATOP 3apAaKM,
YKa3blBatoLLMIM HA TO, YTO YCTPOMCTBO
3apSKAETCH, KPaCHbIN MHAMKATOP
nepecTaHeT MUraTb MOC/E ero MOHOU
3apsaku. ObpaTnTe BHUMaHME, YTO TOK
3apsaHoroycTponcTea 10B gomkeH
6bITb 6osbLUE 1A,

MpuMeyaHue: [pu NepBOM
MCMOMNb30BaHNM aKKYMYIATOP AO/KEH
ObITb 3apsykeH boree YeM Ha 12 4acos.
Ecnn akkyMynaTop He paboTaeT B
TeyeHre oNnUTeNbHOro BpeEMeHW, ero
HeobxoaVMo MoaaepP)KMBaTh B paboyeM
COCTOAHWW, B MPOTMBHOM C/ly4ae OH
6ynet nospexaeH. AKKYMYITATOPHAA
BATAPEY pazpsiaeTca BTeveHne 3
yacoB npw 50%-HOM YPOBHE FPOMKOCTMU.
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PRIPOJENIE K ELEKTRICKEIJ SIETI/
NABIJATELNEJ BATERII1.Ak zaznie
zvuks nizkou spotrebou energie,
znamena to, Ze produkt prejde dostavu
nizkej spotreby a je potrebné ho nabit.
Objem produktu automaticky klesne

na priblizne 70% hlavného objemu.
Prinabijani pouZzivajte nabijaciu linku
dodanu produktom.V tomto okamihu
bude blikat Cervené svetlo nabijania, co
zZnamena, ze sa produkt nabija, Cervené
svetlo prestane blikat po Uplnom nabiti.
Upozornujeme, ze prdd 10V nabijacky by
mal byt vacsiakoTA.

Poznamka: Pri prvom pouZiti sa batéria
musi nabijat dlhsie ako 12 hodin. Ak
batéria dlho nefunguje, musisa udrziavat
nazive, inak sa poskodi. Nabijatelna
batéria vyuzitie batérie 3 hodiny pri 50%
hlasitosti.

PRIKLJUCITEV NA ELEKTRICNO
OMREZJE / AKUMULATORSKO
BATERIJO 1.Ko se oglasi zvok z nizko
porabo energije, to pomeni,da izdelek
preide vstanje nizke porabe ingaje
treba napolniti. Prostorninaizdelka

se samodejnozmanjsa na priblizno

70% glavne prostornine. Pri polnjenju
uporabite polnilnolinijo, kijo dostavi
izdelek. Trenutno utripa rdeca luc¢ka za
polnjenje, kar pomeni,da se izdelek polni,
rdecalucka pa preneha utripati, koje
popolnoma napolnjena. UpoStevajte, da
mora biti tok polnilnika 10V vedjiod TA.
Opomba: pri prvi uporabije treba baterijo
polnitivec kot 12 ur. Ce baterija ne deluje
dlje Casa,jo je treba ohraniti prizivljenju,
sicer se bo poskodovala. Akumulatorska
baterija poraba baterije 3 ure pri50%
glasnosti.

MOBE3UBAHSE CA MPEXXOM/
BATEPUJIOM 1.Kafga ce ornacu 3By4HU
CWrHan Mane cHare, To 3Ha4yM gaypenaj
npenasuny pexxmm mMasne cHare uga

My je MoTPebHO MyHberbe. 3anpemMyHa
Mpon3BoAa ayToMaTcKmM he ce cMarUTH
Ha oko 70% rnaBHe 3anpeMuHe.



MPUNNKOM NyHseHba KOPUCTUTE NINHK]Y
3a NyHbeHbe Koja ce Ucropyuyje ca
ypehajeM. Y To Bpeme he Tpentatu
LPBEHO CBET/IO 3a NMyHseHbe Koje yKasyje
na ceypehaj nyHu, LipBeHo cBeTnohe
npecTaTv ga Tpenepu HaKoH LWTo ce
MOTMYHO HanyHW. MiMajTe Ha ymy Aa
cTpyja nyrbada o 10B Tpeba oa byne
BehaoplA.

HanomMmeHa: kafia ce MpBu My T KOPUCTH,
6aTepuja Mopa BUTU HamyH-eHa oy>Ke
on12 catu. Ako baTtepuja He paau

LY>Ke Bpeme, Mopa Ce OfpKaBaTny
MNCMPaBHOM CTakby,y CynpoTHOM he 61T
owteheHa. batepuja ce Mpa3HKy POKY
op 3 catanpw 50% jaumHm 3ByKa.

ANSLUTNING TILLELNATET/
UPPLADDNINGSBART BATTERI
1.Néardet finnsen lag effekt prompt

ljud, betyder det att produkten garin

ilag effekt tillstdnd och maste laddas.
Produktensvolym sjunker automatiskt till
cirka70% av huvudvolymen.Vid laddning,
anvand laddningslinjen som levereras

av produkten.Vid denna tidpunkt

blinkar den réda lampan for laddning
som indikerar att produkten laddas, den
rodalampanslutar blinka efter att den ar
fulladdad. Observera att strommen pa

10V-laddaren skavarastorreanA.
Observera: Batteriet maste laddasimer
an12timmar nar detanvands for forsta
gangen.Om batterietinte fungerar lange
maste det hallas vid liv,annars kommmer
det att skadas. Uppladdningsbart batteri
batterianvandning 3 timmar vid 50%
volymniva.

SEBEKE BAGLANTISI/SARJ
EDILEBILIR PiL1.DUsUk glic istemi
sesioldugunda, Urinun dusuk guc
durumuna girdigive sarjedilmesi
gerektigianlamina gelir. Urintin hacmi
otomatik olarak ana hacmin yaklasik%
70'ine dUsecektir. Sarjederken, Grdn
tarafindan teslim edilen sarj hattini
kullanin.Suanda, trinun sarj oldugunu
belirten sarj kirmiziisigiyanip sonecek,
tamamen sarj olduktan sonra kirmizi isik
yanip sonmeyi durduracaktir. 10V sarj
cihazininakimininTA'dan buyuk olmasi
gerektigini unutmayin.

Not: Pil ilk kez kullanildiginda 12 saatten
fazla sarj edilmelidir. Pil uzun stre
calismazsa, canlitutulmalidir, aksi
takdirde hasar gorur. Uppladdningsbart
batteri batterianvandning 3timmar vid
50% volymniva.
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adidl FRONT PANEL CONTROLS

0!
A
CHARGING

DCi10oV, 1A

usB

MUSIC SETTINGS

MODE EQUALIZER

MASTER VOLUME

MIC. SETTINGS

up

MODE BUTTON

@ PREVIOUS SONG BUTTON

@ NEXT SONG BUTTON
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@ MASTER VOLUME KNOB/POWER
SWITCH

MICROPHONE VOLUME PLUS
BUTTON

@ MICROPHONE REVERB PLUS
BUTTON

MICROPHONE REVERB

REDUCTION BUTTON

MICROPHONE VOLUME

REDUCTION BUTTON

LIGHT BUTTON
@TREBLE



YNPABJIEHUE HA NPEOHUA
MAHEN 1.KnTapa 2.MukpodoH
3./3x0[ 33 ayano U3TOUHMK
4.CnomaraTteneH xog 5.TO

KapTa 6.Pnalwka 7.MHonkaTop 3a
3apexgaHe 8.[1K 10B Bxof 9.ByToHM
10.6yToH 3a pexkum T.lNpeaniuHa
neceH 6yToH 12.CnenBalla

neceH 6yToH 13.MycHKn / cTon

14.6ac 15.Konye 3a rnaBeH o6emM

/ NpeBKNtouBaTeN 3a 3axpaHBaHe
16.06eM Ha MUKpPOdOHa MtoC Oy TOH
17.PeBepbepals Ha MMKpodoHa
naoc 6yToH 18.MmnkpodoH
peBepbepalna HaMmanaBaHe byToH
19.BbyTOH 33 HaManaBaHe Ha 3ByKa
Ha MUKpodoHa 20.CBeTIMHEH Oy TOH
21.Tpebbn.

OVLADACI PRVKY PREDNIHO
PANELU 1.Kytara 2.Mic 3.Vystup
zdroje zvuku 4.Pomocny vstup 5.TF
karta 6.USB disk 7.Indikator nabijeni
Led 8.DC 10V vstup 9.Tlacitka EQ
10.Tlacitko rezimu T1.Tlacitka pfedchozi
skladby 12.Tlacitka Dalsi skladby
13.Prehrat / zastavit 14.Basa 15.Hlavni
knoflik hlasitosti/ vypinac 16.Tlacitka
hlasitosti mikrofonu plus 17.Mikrofon
reverb Plus tlacitka 18.Tlacitka redukce
dozvuku mikrofonu 19.Tlacitko
redukce hlasitosti mikrofonu
20.Tlac¢itko svétla 21.Vyska.

KONTROL AF FRONTPANELET
1.Guitar 2.Mic 3.Lydkilde stikkontakt
4.Hjzelpeindgang 5.TF kort 6.USB-
disk 7.0pladningsindikator Led 8.DC
10V indgang 9.Udligningsknapper
10.Mode knap 11.Forrige sang
knapper 12.Naeste sang knapper
13.Afspil / stop 14.Bass 15.Master
lydstyrkeknap / stremafbryder
16.Mikrofon volumen plus

knapper 17.Mikrofon reverb plus
knapper 18.Mikrofon reverb
reduktionsknapper 19.Knap til
reduktion af mikrofonens lydstyrke
20.Lys knap 21.Diskant.

BEDIENELEMENTE AN DER
VORDERSEITE 1.Gitarre 2.Mikrofon
3.Ausgang der Audioquelle &.Aux-
Eingang 5.TF-karte 6.USB-Festplatte
7.Ladeanzeige-LED 8.DC 10 V
eingang 9.EQ-Tasten 10.Modus-
Taste T1.Taste fur vorheriges Lied
12.Taste fUr den nachsten Song
13.Wiedergabe / Stopp 14.Bass
15.Master-Lautstarkeregler /
Netzschalter 16.Mikrofonlautstarke
Plus-Taste 17.Mikrofon-Hall Plus-
Taste 18.Taste zur Reduzierung des
Mikrofonhall 19.Taste zur Reduzierung
der Mikrofonlautstarke 20.Licht-Taste
21.Hohen.

XEIPIZTHPIA MMNPOZTINOY
NINAKA 1.KiBapa 2.Mikpddwvo
3.E€080¢ IINyNC NXOU 4.BonBntikn
eloaywyn 5.Kapta TF 6.Alokog USB
7.EvdelkTikn Auxvia doptiong Led
8.>uvexng 10V elcaywyn 9.Koupumia
EQ 10.Koupumi Aettoupylag
11.MponyoUEVA KOUUTILA
TpayoudLlol 12.Kouumid emopevou
Tpayoublou 13.Avamapaywyn

/ Alakort) 14.Mmdaoco 15.Kuplog
€EOYKWA OYKOU / SLaKOTTNG
Suvapng 16.Koupurmia évtaong

AXou pLkpodwvou 17.Mikpodwvo
QVTAXNON CUV KOUUTILA 18.Kou i
Helwong avtnxnong Ukpodwvou
19.Kouumi pelwong évtaong
HUIKpOopwvoU 20.Koupuri dwtodg
21.Mplua.

| ES |[ESPANOL |

CONTROLES DEL PANEL FRONTAL
1.CGuitarra 2.Micréfono 3.Salida de
fuente de audio 4.Entrada auxiliar
5.Tarjeta TF 6.Disco USB 7.Indicador
de carga LED 8.Entrada de DC 10V
9.Botén de ecualizacion 10.Boton de
modo 11.Botdn de cancidn anterior
12.Boton de cancion siguiente
13.Reproduccioén / parada 14.Bajo
15.Perilla de volumen maestro /
interruptor de encendido 16.Botén de
volumen plus del micréfono 17.Boton
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de reverberacion de micréfono

plus 18.Botén de reduccion de
reverberacion de micréfono 19.Botén
de reduccion de volumen del

micréfono 20.Boton de luz 21.Agudos.

ESIPANEELI JUHTELEMENDID
1.Kitarr 2.Mikrofon 3.Audio allikas
valjund 4.Aux sisse 5.TF kaart

6.USB ketas 7.Laadimise indikaator
Led 8.DC 10V sisend 9.EQ nupud
10.Reziimi nupp M.Eelmine laul nupud
12.Jargmise laulu nupud 13.Mangima/

peatus 14.Bass 15.Master helitugevuse

nupp / toiteltliti 16.Mikrofoni
helitugevus pluss nupud 17.Mikrofon
reverb plus nupud 18.Mikrofon reverb
vahendamise nupud 19.Mikrofoni
helitugevuse vahendamise nupp
20.Kerge nupp 21.Kolmekordistub.

|_FI__SUOMEN |

ETUPANEELIN OHJAIMET 1.Kitara
2.Mic 3.Aanildhteen ulostulo 4.Aux
5.TF-kortti 6. USB-levy 6.USB-levy
7.Latauksen merkkivalo Led 8.DC
10V tulo 9.Taajuuskorjain painikkeet
10.Moodipainike T1.Edellinen kappale
painikkeet 12.Seuraavan kappaleen
painikkeet 13.Play / stop 14.Basso
15.Master aanenvoimakkuuden
saadin / virtakytkin 16.Mikrofonin
aanenvoimakkuus ja painikkeet
17.Mikrofonin kaiku plus

painikkeet 18.Mikrofonin kaiku
vahentaminen painikkeet
19.Mikrofonin aanenvoimakkuuden
vahennyspainike 20.Valonappi
21.Diskantti.

COMMANDES DU PANNEAU AVANT
1.Guitare 2.Micro 3.Prise de source
audio 4.Entrée auxiliaire 5.Carte TF
6.Disque USB 7.Indicateur de charge
Led 8.Entrée DC 10V 9.Boutons
d'égalisation 10.Bouton de mode
T1.Boutons de la chanson précédente
12.Boutons de la chanson suivante
13.Lecture / arrét 14.Basse 15.Bouton
de volume principal / interrupteur
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d'alimentation 16.Volume du
microphone plus boutons 17.Boutons
microphone reverb plus 18.Boutons
de réduction de réverbération du
microphone 19.Bouton de réduction
du volume du microphone 20.Bouton
lumineux 21.Tripler.

KONTROLE NA PREDNJOJ PLOCI
1.Gitara 2.Mikrofon 3.lzlaz izvora
zvuka &.Pomocni ulaz 5.Karta
6.Sinus-disk 7.LED indikator
punjenja 8.DC ulaz je 10V 9.Tipke za
izjednacavanje 10.Gumb nacina rada
T.Tipke prethodne pjesme 12.Tipke
sliedece pjesme 13.Reprodukcija /
zaustavljanje 14.Bass 15.Glavni gumb
za glasnocu / prekidac¢ za napajanje
16.Tipke za pojacavanje glasnoce
mikrofona 17.0djek mikrofona

plus tipke 18.Tipke za smanjenje
odjeka mikrofona 19.Gumb za
smanjivanje glasno¢e mikrofona
20.Gumb za pozadinsko osvjetljenje
21.Utrostruciti.

ELOLAP VEZERLOK 1.Gitar 2.Mic
3.Audio forras kimenet 4.Kiegészit
bemenet 5.TF kartya 6.USB lemez
7.T0ltésjelzé Led 8.DC 10V bemenet
9.EQ gombok 10.M6d gomb 11.E16z6
dal gomb 12.Kovetkezé dal gombok
13.Lejatszas / ledllitds 14.Basszus
15.F6 hangerd gomb / fékapcsold
16.Mikrofon hangeré plusz gomb
17.Mikrofon reverb plus gomb
18.Mikrofon reverb csokkenté gomb
19.Mikrofon hangeré csokkentd
gomb 20.Fény gomb 21.Tripla.

COMANDI DEL PANNELLO
FRONTALE 1.Chitarra 2.Microfono
3.Uscita sorgente audio 4.Ingresso
aux 5.Carta di TF 6.Disco USB
7.Indicatore di carica LED 8.DC 10V
ingresso 9.Pulsanti EQ 10.Pulsante
Modalita Tl.Pulsanti canzone
precedente 12.Pulsanti brano
successivo 13.Giocare / fermata



14.Basso 15.Master manopola del
volume / interruttore di alimentazione
16.Volume del microfono piu

pulsanti 17.Microfono riverbero piu
pulsanti 18.Pulsanti di riduzione del
riverbero del microfono 19.Pulsante

di riduzione del volume del microfono
20.Pulsante luce 21.Triplicare.

PRIEKINIO SKYDELIO VALDIKLIAI
1.Gitara 2.Mic 3.Garso Saltinis

lizdas 4.Pagalbinis jéjimas 5.TF
kortelé 6.USB diskas 7.|krovimo
indikatorius Led 8.DC 10V j&éjimas
9.Ekv mygtukai 10.Rezimo mygtukas
T.Ankstesnés dainos mygtukai
12.Kitas daina mygtukai 13.Zaisti

/ sustabdyti 14.Bosas 15.Magistro
apimtis rankenélé / maitinimo
Jjungiklis 16.Mikrofono garsumas
plius mygtukai 17.Mikrofonas reverb
plius mygtukai 18.Mikrofonas reverb
mazinimo mygtukai 19.Mikrofono
garsumo mazinimo mygtukas
20.Sviesos mygtukas 21.Trigubas.

PRIEKSEJA PANELA KONTROLE
1.Gitara 2.Mic 3.Audio avota izeja
4.Papildu ievade 5.TF karte 6.USB
disks 7.Uzlades indikators Led 8.DC
10V ieeja 9.EQ pogas 10.Rezima

poga 1l.lepriekséjas dziesmas pogas
12.Nakamas dziesmas pogas 13.Spéléet
/ apstaties 14.Bass 15.Master tilpums
poga / baro%anas slédzis 16.Mikrofona
skalums plus pogas 17.Mikrofona
reverb plus pogas 18.Mikrofona reverb
samazinasanas pogas 19.Mikrofona
skaluma samazinasanas poga
20.Gaismas poga 21.Triskarsot.

KONTROLLI PANEW TA'QUDDIEM
1.Guitar 2.Mejju 3.Sors awdjo
izbokk &.Input awziljarju 5.Kard TF
6.Usb disk 7.Indikatur ta'ccargjar
Led 8.Input TA'D 10V 9.Buttuni EQ
10.Buttuna Mode 11.Precedenti
kanzunetta buttuni 12.Li jmiss
Kanzunetta buttuni 13.llghab /

waqgqgaf 14.Bass 15.ll-master volum
pum / swicc tal-gawwa 16.Volum
mikrofonu plus buttuni 17.Mikrofonu
reverb plus buttuni 18.Mikrofonu
reverb tnaggis buttuni 19.Mikrofonu
volum tnaqqis buttuna 20.Buttuna
tad-dawl 21.Treble.

FRONT PANEL CONTROLS 1.Gitaar
2.Microfoon 3.Audio bron uitgang
4.Hulpingang 5.TF kaart 6.USB-schijf
7.0plaadindicator Led 8.DC 10V
ingang 9.EQ knoppen 10.Mode knop
T1.Vorige song knoppen 12.Volgende
song knoppen 13.Afspelen/stop
14.Bas 15.Hoofdvolumeknop / aan/
uit schakelaar 16.Microfoon volume
plus knoppen 17.Microfoon galm
plus knoppen 18.Microfoon galm
reductieknoppen 19.Reductieknop
microfoonvolume 20.Lichtknop
21.Hoge tonen.

| NO INORSK|

KONTROLLER PA FRONTPANELET
1.Gitar 2.Mic 3.Lydkilde uttak 4.Aux-
inngang 5.TF-kort 6.USB-disk
7.Ladeindikator Led 8.DC 10v inngang
9.EQ-knapper 10.Modusknapp
T1.Forrige sang knapper 12.Neste
Sang knapper 13.Spill / stopp 14.Bass
15.Hovedvolumknapp / strembryter
16.Mikrofon volum pluss knapper
17.Mikrofon reverb pluss knapper
18.Mikrofon reverb reduksjon
knapper 19.Mikrofon volum reduksjon
knapp 20.Lysknapp 21.Trippelspill.

STEROWANIE NA PANELU
PRZEDNIM 1.Gitara 2.Mic

3.Gniazdo zrodta dzwieku 4.Wejscie
pomocnicze 5.Karta TF 6.Dysk USB
7.Wskaznik tadowania Led 8.Wejscie
DC 10V 9.Przyciski EQ 10.Przycisk
trybu T1.Poprzedni utwor buttons
12.Nastepny utwor buttons 13.Play

/ stop 14.Bas 15.Gtéwne pokretto
gtosnosci / przetacznik zasilania
16.Gtosnos¢ mikrofonu plus przycisk
17.Mikrofon pogtos Plus przycisk
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18.Przycisk redukcji pogtosu
mikrofonu 19.Przycisk redukcji
gtosnosci mikrofonu 20.Przycisk
Swiatta 21.Gora.

PT PORTUGUESA

CONTROLES DO PAINEL FRONTAL
1.Guitarra 2.Mic 3.Saida de fonte de
audio 4.Entrada auxiliar 5.Cartao

do TF 6.Disco USB 7.Indicador de
carregamento Led 8.Entrada da
C.C.10V 9.Botdes EQ 10.Botao

Modo 11.Botdao da musica anterior
12.Préxima musica botdes 13.Play /
stop 14.Baixo 15.Botdo de volume
mestre / interruptor de alimentacéo
16.Volume do microfone mais botdo
17.Microfone reverb mais botao
18.Botao de reducao de reverberagao
do microfone 19.Botdo de reducao de
volume do microfone 20.Botao de luz
21.Agudo.

COMENZILE PANOULUI FRONTAL
1.Chitara 2.Mic 3.lesire sursa Audio
4.Intrare auxiliara 5.Cardul TF 6.Disc
USB 7.Indicator de incarcare Led
8.Intrare DC 10V 9.Butoane EQ
10.Butonul Mod 11.Buton melodiei
anterioare 12.Buton melodiei
urmatoare 13.Redare / Oprire 14.Bas
15.Buton de volum principal /
comutator de alimentare 16.Volumul
microfonului plus buton 17.Microfon
reverb plus buton 18.Buton de
reducere a reverbului microfonului
19.Buton de reducere a volumului
microfonului 20.Buton de lumina
21.Treble.

3JIEMEHTbI YMPABTEHUA HA
NEPEOHEN NAHEJIU 1.MTapa
2.MuKpodoH 3.Bbixon NCTOUHMKA
3BYyKa 4.BcrnoMoratenbHbin

Bxof 5.TF-kapTta 6.USB-gmck
7.CBeTOAMOOHbBIVN MHAMKATOP
3apanku 8.Bxon noctoaHHOro Toka 10
B 9.KHOMKM akBanam3epa 10.KHoMKa
pexxmnma T1.KHoMKK NpeabiayLuen
necHu 12.KHOMKM cnepytoLlem
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necHu 13.BocnpousseneHne/
ocTaHoBKa 14.65achbl 15.[MaBHag
pyUKa perynmpoBKM FPOMKOCTH /
BblK/toUaTeib NuTaHua 16.KHOMKM
YBENYEHNA FPOMKOCTU MUKPODOHA
17.PeBepbepaLing MUKPOdOHa NtoC
KHOMKM 18.KHOMKK yMeHbLUeHN]
peBepbepalm MUKPOPOHa
19.KHOMKa YMEeHbLUEHWS TPOMKOCTU
MUKpodoHa 20.KHOMKa NOACBETKM
21.YTpOouTb.

OVLADANIE NA PREDNOM PANELI
1.Gitara 2.Mic 3.Vystup zdroja zvuku
4.Pomocny vstup 5.TF karta 6.USB
disk 7.Indikator nabijania Led 8.DC
10V vstup 9.Tlacidla EQ 10.Tlacidlo
rezimu T1.Predchadzajuce tlacidla
skladieb 12.Tlacidla dalsej skladby
13.Prehrat / zastavit 14.Bass 15.Hlavny
gombik hlasitosti / hlavny vypinaé
16.Tlacidla hlasitosti mikrofénu

plus 17.Mikrofén reverb plus

tlacidla 18.Tlacidla redukcie reverbu
mikrofénu 19.Tlac¢idlo na znizenie
hlasitosti mikroféonu 20.Tlacidlo svetla
21.Treble.

KONTROLE NA SPREDN3JI PLOSCI
1.Kitara 2.Mic 3.Audio source outlet
4.Pomozni vhod 5.TF kartica 6.USB
disk 7.Indikator polnjenja Led 8.DC
10V vhod 9.Ekv gumbi 10.Gumb

za nacin 11.Prejsnji gumb pesem
12.Naslednji gumb pesem 13.Predvajaj
/ ustavi 14.Bas 15.Glavni gumb za
glasnost / stikalo za vklop 16.Glasnost
mikrofona Plus gumb 17.Mikrofon
reverb Plus gumb 18.Mikrofon

reverb zmanjsanje gumb 19.Gumb

za zmanjSanje glasnosti mikrofona
20.Gumb za lu¢ 21.Visoki toni.

KOHTPOJIE HA NPEAHOJ CTPAHU
1.lnTapa 2.MukpodoH 3./3na3
ayamo nsBopa 4.lloMohHM ynas

5.T® kapTtrua 6.YCE guck 7.J1EL
MHAOMKaTOP NyHerba 8.1 ynas je
10B 9.[lyrmag exkBmnaj3epa 10.yrme



pexuma 1.AyrMag npertxonHe

necme 12.[lyrmag cnegehe necme
13.PenpopnyKLimja / 3aycTaBrbarbe
14.65ac 15.[MaBHM TacTep 3a jaumnHy
3ByKa / MpeKkunaay 3a Harajarbe
16.TacTepu 3a NojayaBar-e 3BYKa
MUKpodoHa 17.PeBep6 MUKPODOHa
nayc Tactepm 18.TacTepu 3a CMarbeHe
peBepba MUKpodoHa 19.[1yrmMe 3a
CMatbMBaHs-e jaumHe 3ByKa MUKPOPOHa
20.[1yrme ceeTno 2L.Trostruko.

KONTROLLER PA FRONTPANELEN
1.Gitarr 2.Mic 3.Uttag for ljudkalla
4.Extraingang 5.TF-kort 6.USB-

disk 7.Laddningsindikator Led

8.DC 10V ingang 9.EQ knappar
10.Mode-knapp T.Féregaende

|at knappar 12.Néasta Iat knappar
13.Spela / stopp 14.Bas 15.Huvudvred

/ strdmbrytare 16.Mikrofon volym
plus knappar 17.Mikrofon reverb
Plus knappar 18.Mikrofon reverb
minskning knappar 19.Mikrofon
volymreduceringsknapp 20.Ljus
knapp 21.Tredubbla.

ON PANEL KONTROLLERI 1.Gitar
2.Mikrofon 3.Ses kaynadi gikisl
4.Yardimci giris 5.TF karti 6.USB

disk 7.Sarj gostergesi Led'i 8.DC 10V
giris 9.Ekolayzir dugmeleri 10.Mod
diugmesi 1.Onceki sarki dugmeleri
12.Sonraki Sarki dugmeleri 13.0ynat
/ durdur 14.Bas 15.Ana ses dugmesi /
glg¢ anahtari 16.Mikrofon ses seviyesi
arti dugmeler 17.Mikrofon reverb arti
dugmeleri 18.Mikrofon yanki azaltma
dugmeleri 19.Mikrofon ses azaltma
dugmesi 20.Isik digmesi 21.Uc kat.
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REMOTE CONTROLLER

alwa

—

ONCTAHUMOHHO YNPABJIEHUE
1.TWS (MCTUHCKa 6e3)KnMUHa CcTepeo)
2.3arnywaBaHe 3.+ToM 4.[1peguiuHa
neceH 6yToH 5.Urpa / pexunm

Ha roToBHOCT 6.-ToM 7.ByTOH 3a
HaMansgBaHe Ha 3ByKa Ha MUKPOdOHa
8.CBeTNIMHEH 6yToH 9.ByToH 3a
pexxnm 10.byToH 3a ekBanamsep
11.CnepnBatla neceH 6yToH 12.C1na
Ha 3BYKa Ha MUKPOdOHa Mtoc By ToH
13.lMoBTOpETE DYHKUMATA.

DALKOVY OVLADAC 1.TWS (true
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6o © @

@TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO)

@ MUTE
@ + VOLUME

@ PREVIOUS SONG BUTTON

@ PLAY / STANDBY

@ - VOLUME

@ MICROPHONE VOLUME
REDUCTION BUTTON

LIGHT BUTTON

@ MODE BUTTON

EQBUTTON

@ NEXT SONG BUTTON

@ MICROPHONE VOLUME PLUS
BUTTON

@ REPEAT FUNCTION

wireless stereo) 2.Némy 3.+Svazek
4.Tlacitko predchozi skladby 5.Hrat

/ pohotovostni 6.-Svazek 7.Tlacitko
redukce hlasitosti mikrofonu
8.Tlacitko svetla 9.Tlacitko rezimu
10.Tlacitko ekvalizéru T1.Tlacitko

Dalsi skladby 12.Tlacitko hlasitosti
mikrofonu plus 13.Funkce opakovani.

FIJERNBETJIENING 1.TWS (aegte
tradlgs stereo) 2.Mute 3.+Bind
4.Forrige sang knap 5.Afspil /
standby 6.-Bind 7.Knap til reduktion
af mikrofonens lydstyrke 8.Lys knap



9.Mode knap 10.Udligningsknap
T1.Naeste sang knap 12.Mikrofon
volumen plus knap 13.Gentag
funktion.

FERNBEDIENUNG 1.TWS (echtes
kabelloses stereo) 2.Stummschaltung
3.+Band 4.Vorheriger Song-

Taste 5.Wiedergabe / Standby
6.-Band 7.Taste zur Reduzierung

der Mikrofonlautstarke 8.Licht-

Taste 9.Modus-Taste 10.Equalizer-
Taste TI.Nachster Song-Taste
12.Mikrofonlautstarke Plus-Taste
13.Wiederholungsfunktion.

THAEXEIPIZTHPIO 1.TWS (aAn6wé
aoUPUATO OTEPEOHWVLKO) 2.2 (yaon
3.4+TOLOGC 4.1ponyoUEVO KOUUTTL
Tpayoudlol 5.Avamapaywyn

/ avapuovr 6.-Topoc 7.Koupri
pelwong évtaong Ukpodwvou
8.Kovumi dwtiopov 9.Koupri
Aettoupylag 10.Koupri
toootabuioth 1M.Kouurnt Emépevo
TpayoUudL 12.Kouumi évtoong nxou
Hikpodwvou 13.Emavalafete tn
AelToupyla.

| ES [ESPANOL |

MANDO A DISTANCIA 1.TWS (estéreo
inalambrico verdadero) 2.Silencio
3.+Volumen 4.Botdn cancidon anterior
5.Reproduccion / espera 6.-Volumen
7.Boton de reduccion de volumen del
micréfono 8.Botdn de luz 9.Botdn

de modo 10.Botén de ecualizador
11.Botdn siguiente cancion 12.Botén
para subir el volumen del micréfono
13.Funcién de repeticion.

KAUGJUHTIMISPULT 1.TWS
(tdeline traadita stereo) 2.Vaigista
3.+tMaht 4.Koide. Eelmine laul nupp
5.Mangima / ootereziim 6.-Maht
7.Koide. Mikrofoni helitugevuse
vahendamise nupp 8.Valguse nupp
9.Reziimi nupp 10.Ekvalaiseri nupp
T.Jargmine laul nupp 12.Mikrofoni

helitugevuse pluss nupp 13.Korrake
funktsiooni.

|_FI_SUOMEN |

KAUKO-OHJAIN 1.TWS (true wireless
stereo) 2.Mykka 3.+Adanenvoimakkuus
4.Edellinen Kappalenappi 5.Soita
/valmiustila 6.-Adnenvoimakkuus
7.Mikrofonin aanenvoimakkuuden
vahennyspainike 8.Valonappi
9.Moodipainike 10.Taajuuskorjain
nappi 11.Seuraavan kappaleen nappi
12.Mikrofonin aanenvoimakkuus plus
painike 13.Toista toiminto.

TELECOMMANDE 1.TWS (véritable
stéréo sans fil) 2.Muet 3.+Volume
4.Bouton Chanson précédente
5.Lecture / veille 6.-Volume
7.Bouton de réduction du volume
du microphone 8.Bouton lumineux
9.Bouton de mode 10.Bouton
égaliseur 11.Bouton Chanson
suivante 12.Bouton Volume plus
du microphone 13.Fonction de
répétition.

DALIJINSKI UPRAVLIAC 1.TWS (pravi
bezicni stereo) 2.Iskljucivanje zvuka
3.+Glasnoca 4.Gumb prethodne
pjesme 5.Reprodukcija / stanje
pripravnosti 6.-Glasnoc¢a 7.Gumb
za smanjivanje glasnoc¢e mikrofona
8.Cumb za pozadinsko osvjetljenje
9.CGumb nacina rada 10.Cumb za
izijednacavanje 11.Gumb za sljedecu
pjesmu 12.Cumb za pojacavanje
glasnoc¢e mikrofona 13.Funkcija
odgode.

TAVIRANYITO 1.TWS (valédi vezeték
nélkuli sztered) 2.Némitas 3.+Hangerd
4.E16z6 dal gomb 5.Lejatszas /
készenlét 6.-Kdtet 7.Mikrofon
hangeré csokkentése gomb 8.Fény
gomb 9.Mod gomb 10.Equalizer
gomb T.Kévetkezd dal gomb
12.Mikrofon hangerd plusz gomb
13.Ismételje meg a funkciot.
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TELECOMANDO 1.TWS (vero

stereo senza fili) 2.Mute 3.+Volume
4.Pulsante Brano precedente
5.Riproduzione / standby 6.-Volume
7.Pulsante di riduzione del volume del
microfono 8.Pulsante luce 9.Pulsante
Modalita 10.Pulsante equalizzatore
T1.Pulsante Brano successivo
12.Volume del microfono piu pulsante
13.Funzione di ripetizione.

NUOTOLINIS VALDIKLIS 1.TWS (tiesa
belaidis stereo) 2.Nutildyti 3.+Apimtis
4.Ankstesnis daina mygtukas 5.Zaisti
/ budéjimo 6.-Apimtis 7.Mikrofono
garsumo mazinimo mygtukas
8.Sviesos mygtukas 9.Rezimo
mygtukas 10.Ekvalaizerio mygtukas
T1.Kitas daina mygtukas 12.Mikrofono
garsumas plius mygtukas
13.Pakartokite funkcija.

TALVADIBAS PULTS 1.TWS (true
bezvadu stereo) 2.Mute 3.+Apjoms
4.lepriekséja dziesma poga
5.Atskanot / gaidisanas rezima
6.-Apjoms 7.Mikrofona skaluma
samazinasanas poga 8.Gaismas
poga 9.ReZima poga 10.Ekvalaizera
poga 11.Nakama dziesma poga
12.Mikrofona skalums plus poga
13.Atkartojiet funkciju.

KONTROLLUR MILL-BOGHOD 1.TWS
(stereo minghajr fili veru) 2.Mute
3.+Volum 4&.Precedenti Kanzunetta
buttuna 5.llghab / stennija 6.-Volum
7.Mikrofonu volum tnaqgis buttuna
8.Buttuna hafifa 9.Buttuna Mode
10.Equalizer button 11.Li jmiss
Kanzunetta buttuna 12.Volum
mikrofonu plus buttuna 13.Irrepeti
[-funzjoni.

AFSTANDSBEDIENING 1.TWS (echte
draadloze stereo) 2.Mute 3.+Volume
4.\/orige nummer knop 5.Afspelen
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/ stand-by 6.-Volume 7.Microfoon
volume verlaging knop 8.Lichtknop
9.Mode knop 10.Equalizer knop
11.Volgende nummer knop
12.Microfoon volume plus knop
13.Herhaal functie.

| NO [NORSK!

FJERNKONTROLL 1.TWS (ekte tradlgs
stereo) 2.Lydlgs 3.+Volum 4&.Forrige
Sangknapp 5.Spill / ventemodus
6.-Volum 7.Mikrofon volum reduksjon
knapp 8.Lysknapp 9.Modusknapp
10.Equalizer-knapp 1.Neste
Sangknapp 12.Mikrofon volum pluss
knapp 13.Gjenta funksjonen.

PILOT ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA
1.TWS (true wireless stereo)
2.Wyciszenie 3.+Objetos¢ 4.Poprzedni
utwér button 5.Play / standby
6.-Objetosc 7.Przycisk redukgcji
gtosnosci mikrofonu 8.Przycisk
Swiatta 9.Przycisk trybu 10.Przycisk
korektora T.Nastepny przycisk
Piosenki 12.Gtosnos¢ mikrofonu plus
przycisk 13.Funkcja powtarzania.

CONTROLE REMOTO 1.TWS
(verdadeiro estéreo sem fio) 2.Mudo
3.+Volume 4.Botao musica anterior
5.Reproducéo / espera 6.-Volume
7.Botdo de reducao de volume do
microfone 8.Botdo de luz 9.Botao
Modo 10.Botao do equalizador
11.Botdo préxima musica 12.Botéo
mais volume do microfone 13.Funcgao
de repeticao.

TELECOMANDA 1.TWS (adevarat
stereo wireless) 2.Mut 3.+Volum
4.Butonul cantec anterior 5.Redare
/ asteptare 6.-Volum 7.Buton de
reducere a volumului microfonului
8.Buton de lumina 9.Butonul Mod
10.Butonul egalizator 11.Butonul
Urmator cantec 12.Volumul
microfonului plus butonul 13.Functia
de repetare.



nynbtT AUCTAHUMNOHHOIO
YNPABJIEHUA 1.TWS (HacTodLasa
6ecnpoBogHag cTepeocucTema)
2.0T7Kt0YEeHMe 3BYKa 3.+[POMKOCTb
4.KHoMKa NpeablayLen necHu
5.BocrnpousseneHue / pexxum
OXXMaaHWs 6.-MPoMKoCTb 7.KHOMKa
YMeHbLLIEHNA FPOMKOCTU MUKPOdOHa
8.KHoMkKa nogcBeTkM 9.KHOMKa
pexxrma 10.KHoMKa aKBanamsepa
T1.KHOMKa cnepytoLlen NecHm
12.KHOMKa yBENUYEHUNS TPOMKOCTU
MUKpodoHa 13.DyHKLMA MOBTOPA.

DIALKOVY OVLADAC 1.TWS
(skutocné bezdrbtové stereo) 2.Stisit
3.+Hlasitost 4.Predchadzajuca piesen
tla¢idlo 5.Prehrat / pohotovostny
rezim 6.-Hlasitost 7.Tlacidlo na
zniZenie hlasitosti mikrofénu 8.Tlacidlo
svetla 9.Tlacidlo rezimu 10.Tlacidlo
ekvalizéra M.Tlagidlo Dalsia skladba
12.Tlacidlo hlasitosti mikrofénu plus
13.Funkcia opakovania.

DALJINSKI UPRAVLIJIALNIK 1.TWS
(pravi brezzi¢ni stereo) 2.Nem
3.+Clasnost 4.Gumb prejsnja pesem
5.Predvajaj / pripravljenosti 6.-Obseg
7.Cumb za zmanjsanje glasnosti
mikrofona 8.Gumb za lu¢ 9.Gumb

za nacin 10.Gumb izenacevalnika
11.CGumb za naslednjo pesem
12.Glasnost mikrofona plus gumb
13.Ponovite funkcijo.

OAJbUHCKMU YTNPABJ/bAY

1.TWS (npaBu 6eXKn4YHK1 cTepeo)
2./\ck/byumnBatbe 3ByKa 3.+JadumnHa
3ByKa 4.[1yrmMme npetxogHe

necme 5.PenpopykLmja / cTarbe
NPUMNPaBHOCTU 6.-Ja4vMHa 3ByKa
7.[lyrme 3a CMarbMBakbe jaunHe
3BYyKa MUKpodoHa 8.[1yrme 3a
Mo3aAMHCKO OcBeT/berbe 9.[yrme
pexknma 10.[1yrme ekBmnaj3epa
MN.Oyrme cnenehe necme 12.[1yrme
3a nojavaBarse 3ByKa MUKPOPOHa
13.DyHKLUMja MOHaB/bakba.

FJARRKONTROLL 1.TWS (3kta
tradlos stereo) 2.Mute 3.+Volume
4.Foregaende lat knapp 5.Spela

/ standby 6.-Volume 7.Mikrofon
volymreduceringsknapp
8.Ljusknapp 9.Mode-knapp
10.Equalizer-knapp 11.Néasta lat
knapp 12.Mikrofon volym Plus-knapp
13.Upprepa funktionen.

UZAKTAN KUMANDA 1.TWS (gergek
kablosuz stereo) 2.Sessiz 3.+Birim
4.0Onceki Sarki dugmesi 5.0ynat

/ bekleme 6.-Birim 7.Mikrofon ses
azaltma dugmesi 8.Isik dugmesi
9.Mod dugmesi 10.Ekolayzer
dugmesi 1.Sonraki Sarki dugmesi
12.Mikrofon ses seviyesi arti dugmesi
13.Tekrar fonksiyonu.

T

®
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POWER ON / OFF

BG BbJITAPCKU

BK/TIOUYBAHE / U3KJTIOYBAHE

CS CESTINA
ZAPNUTI / VYPNUTI
DA DANSKY
TZAND / SLUK

DE DEUTSCHSPRACHIGE

EIN- / AUSSCHALTEN

EL EAAHNIKH

ENEPIFOMNOIHZH / AMENEPIOMNOIHZH

ES ESPANOL

ENCENDIDO / APAGADO

ET [EESTI
TOIDE SISSE / VALJA

VIRTA PAALLE / POIS

FR 'FRANCAISE

MISE SOUS / HORS TENSION

HR HRVATSKI
UKLJIUCIVANIE / ISKLJUCIVANIE
NAPAJANJA

HU 'MAGYAR

BE /Kl
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IT ITALIANA

ACCENSIONE / SPEGNIMENTO

LT LIETUVI

MAITINIMO |JUNGIMAS / I5JUNGIMAS

LV LATVIESU

IESLEGSANAS / IZSLEGSANAS

MT MALTIJA

POWER MIXGHUL / MITFI

NL NEDERLANDSE

STROOM AAN / UIT

STR@M PA / AV

PL POLSKI

ZASILANIE ON / OFF

PT PORTUGUESA

LIGAR / DESLIGAR

RO ROMANA

PORNIRE / OPRIRE

RU PYCCKUM
BKJTIOMEHME / BbIKJTIOYEHUE
MUTAHUS

ZAPNUTIE / VYPNUTIE



SL SLOVENSKI SV SVENSKAN

VKLOP / 1IZKLOP STROM PA / AV
SR | CPMNCKMU TR [TURK

YK/bYUYUBAHE / UCKJ/bYYUBAHE GUC ACIK / KAPALI

CHANGE FUNCTION MODE

©-

MIC MIC
voL™ # VoLt

k
O
©

Mode switchover: Press to switch mode BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

BG BbJITAPCKU AEITOYPTIAZ 1.EvaAAayn
NMPOMAHA HA PEXXUMA HA Aeltoupylag: Matnote ya evaAlayn

OYHKLIMNS 1.PexxM Ha npeBK/oYBaHe:  Aettoupylag BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.
HaTVCHETe, 33 Aa MPEBKITIOUMUTE PEXKUM

BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

. CAMBIAR EL MODO DE FUNCION
1.Conmutacién de modo: Presione para
ZMENIT REZIM FUNKCE 1.Pfepnuti cambiar el modo BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.
rezimu: stisknutim prepnete Rezim
BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

_ . FUNKTSIOONI REZIIMI MUUTMINE
1.ReZiimi Uleminek: reziimi BT-USB-

SKIFT FUNKTIONSTILSTAND 1.Skift TF-FM-AUX vahetamiseks vajutage.
tilstand: Tryk for at skifte tilstand BT-

USB-TF-FM-AUX. | FI_|SUOMEN |

MUUTA TOIMINTOTILAA 1.Mode
switchover: paina vaihtaa tilassa BT-
FUNKTIONSMODUS ANDERN USB-TF-FM-AUX.

1.Modusumschaltung: Druicken Sie,
um den Modus BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX FR FRANCAISE

zu wechseln. CHANGER DE MODE DE FONCTION
1.Commutation de mode: Appuyez
EL EAAHNIKH pour changer de mode BT-USB-TF-

AANNATH AEITOYPTIAZ FM-AUX.
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PROMIJENITE FUNKCIONALNI
NACIN RADA 1.Prebacivanje nac¢ina
rada: Dodirnite za prebacivanje
nacina rada BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

FUNKCIO MOD MODOSITASA 1.Mdd
Valtas: nyomja meg az tzemmad
valtdsahoz BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

CAMBIA MODALITA FUNZIONE
1.Modalita di coommutazione: Premere
per passare alla modalita BT-USB-TF-
FM-AUX.

KEISTI FUNKCIJOS REZIMA 1.ReZimo
perjungimas: Paspauskite, jei norite
perjungti rezima BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

MAINIT FUNKCIJU REZIMU 1.ReZima
parslégsSana: Nospiediet, lai parslégtu
rezimu BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

IBDEL IL-MOD TAL-FUNZJONI 1.II-
bidla tal-mod: Aghfas biex tagleb
il-mod BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

FUNCTIE WIJZIGEN
1.Modusomschakeling: Druk om van
modus te veranderen BT-USB-TF-FM-
AUX.

ENDRE FUNKSJONSMODUS 1.Bytte
modus: Trykk for a bytte modus BT-
USB-TF-FM-AUX.

PL POLSKI

ZMIEN TRYB FUNKCJI 1.Przetaczanie
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trybu: Nacisnij, aby przetaczyc¢ tryb
BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

PT PORTUGUESA
ALTERAR O MODO DE FUNGAO

1.Comutador de modo: pressione para
alternar o modo BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

SCHIMBATI MODUL DE
FUNCTIONARE 1.Comutarea
modului: Apasati pentru a comuta
modul BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

M3MEHUTb ®YHKLUOHAbHbIA
PEXXWUM 1.[NepektodeHne pexxMmMoB:
HaxmMuTe, YToObI MepeKItoYnTb
pexxum BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

SK SLOVENCINA
ZMENIT REZIM FUNKCIE 1.Prepnutie

rezimu: stlacenim prepnete rezim BT-
USB-TF-FM-AUX.

SPREMENI FUNKCIJSKI NACIN
1.Preklop nacina: pritisnite za preklop
nacina BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

MPOMEHUTE ®YHKLUUWOHAJTHU
PEXXWUM 1.[NpebaLmBare pexuma:
[OoaonpHnTe oa 6ucte npebaunnm BT-
YCB-TO-OM-AYKC pexxknm.

ANDRA FUNKTIONSLAGE
1.Lagesomkoppling: Tryck for att
vaxla lage BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX.

TR 'TURK
iSLEV MODUNU DEGISTIR 1.Mod
degistirme: BT-USB-TF-FM-AUX
modunu degistirmek icin basin.



VOLUME ADJUSTMENT

Master volume: in any playing state, clockwise rotation for volume additional,

counterclockwise for volume a lower.

MIC _ \
voL \ \

i/ M

MIC _
VoL

MIC
VoL

ONCIN

)

@ Master volume on unit has preference from remote control volume.

PEFYIMPAHE HA CUJTATAHA
3BYKA1.[laBeH 06eM: BbB BCAKO
CbCTOAHKE Ha UrPa, 3aBbPTaHe Mo
MOCOKa Ha YaCoBHMKOBaTa CTpesika
3a0onbiHUTEeNeH o6eM, 0bpaTHO Ha
YaCOBHKKOBaTa CTPESKa 3a MO-HUCHK
ob6eM. [MaBHUAT 0beM Ha eguHULLA MMa
npeanoYmnTaHme oT AUCTaHLMOHHOTO
yrpaBreHne Ha c1naTa Ha 3ByKa.

HLASITOST 1.Master volume: v
jakémkoli stavu prehravani,
otacenive smeéru hodinovych ruci¢ek
pro hlasitost dalsi, protismeéru
hodinovych rucicek pro hlasitost

nizsi. Hlavni hlasitost na jednotce ma
prednost pred dalkovym ovladanim
hlasitosti.

JUSTERING AF LYDSTYRKE 1.Master
volume:ienhver spille tilstand, uret
rotation for volumen yderligere, mod
uret for volumen en lavere. Master
volumen pa enheden har praeference fra
fjernbetjening volumen.

LAUTSTARKEREGELUNG 1.Master-
Lautstarke: In jedem Spielzustand
Drehungim Uhrzeigersinn fur
Lautstarke zusatzlich,gegenden
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Uhrzeigersinn fur Lautstarke a niedriger.
Die Hauptlautstarke am Gerat hat

die Praferenzfur die Lautstarke der
Fernbedienung.

PYOMIzZH ENTAZHZ 1.KUpLa évtaon:
O€ OTIOLAONTIOTE KATACTACN
QVaTaPAywyngG, TeEPLOTPOdN
Se€looTpoda yla ETUTTAEOV EVTaON,
apLOTEPOOTPOPGA YLA XAUNAOTEPN
gvtaon. O kUpLOg OyKog oTn povada
EXELTIPOTIUNGN ATIO TOV OYKO
TNAEXELPLOLOU.

AJUSTE DE VOLUMEN 1.Volumen
maestro: en cualquier estadode
reproduccion, rotacion en el sentido
delasagujasdelrelojpara el volumen
adicional,en el sentido contrarioalas
agujasdel reloj para el volumen inferior.
Elvolumen maestroen la unidadtiene
preferencia del volumen del control
remoto.

HELITUGEVUSE 1.Master volume:igal
mangidesriik, paripaeva rotatsiooni
maht taiendav, vastupaeva maht
madalam. Master maht Uksus on eelistus
kaugjuhtimispuldi maht.

| FI__SUOMEN |
AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN SAATO
1.Master volume: missaan pelissa

tilassa myotapaivaan kierto
aanenvoimakkuutta Lisaa, vastapaivaan
aanenvoimakkuutta pienempi. Master-
aanenvoimakkuuden yksikko on etusija
kaukosaatimen aanenvoimakkuutta.

REGLAGE DU VOLUME 1.Volume
principal:dans nimporte quel étatde
lecture, rotation dans le sens horaire pour
le volume supplémentaire, dansle sens
antihoraire pour le volume a inférieur.Le
volume principal de l'unité a la préférence
duvolume de la télécommande.

HR HRVATSKI

PODESAVANIE GLASNOCE 1.Glavna

30 KBTUS-450

glasnoca: u bilo kojem nacinu
reprodukcije zakrenite u smjeru kazaljke
na satu za povecanje glasnoce, usmjeru
suprotnom od kazaljke nasatu za
smanjenje glasnoce. Glavna glasnoc¢a na
uredaju odabire se izglasnoce daljinskog
upravljaca.

HANGERO® BEALLITASA1.Master
volume: barmilyen lejatszasi allapotban,
az éramutato jarasaval megegyezd
forgatasahangerd tovabbi,az

Oramutato jarasaval ellentétesa hangerd
alacsonyabb. A készulék fé hangerejea
taviranyitd hangerejét részesiti elényben.

REGOLAZIONE DEL VOLUME 1.Volume
master: in qualsiasi stato di riproduzione,
rotazione in senso orario per il volume
aggiuntivo,in senso antiorario per il
volume inferiore. Il volume principale
sull'unita ha la preferenza dal volume del
telecomando.

GARSUMO REGULIAVIMAS
1.Pagrindinis garsumas: bet kurioje
zaidimo bUsenoje, pasukimas

pagal laikrodzio rodykle, jeiturisyra
papildomas, pries laikrodzio rodykle, jei
tdrisyra mazesnis. Pagrindinis vieneto
tdristuri pirmenybe nuo nuotolinio
valdymo garsumo.

SKALUMA REGULESANA 1.Master
volume: jebkura spélée stavokli,
pulkstenraditaja rotacija apjoma papildu,
pretéji pulkstenraditaja virzienam, lai
apjoma zemaka. Master volume on
vieniba ir priekSroka no talvadibas pults
apjoma.

AGGUSTAMENT TAL-VOLUM 1.Volum
kaptan:fi kwalunkwe stat tal-loghob,
rotazzjonilejnil-lemin ghall-volum
addizzjonali, kontra I-arlogg ghall-volum
aktar baxx. ll-volum ewlienifuqg I-unita
ghandu preferenza mill-volum tal-
kontroll mill-boghod



VOLUME-INSTELLING 1.Hoofdvolume:
in elke speeltoestand, rechtsom draaien
voor meer volume, linksom draaien
voor minder volume. Hoofdvolume

op eenheid heeft voorkeurvan
afstandsbediening volume.

| NO INORSK |
VOLUMJUSTERING 1.Hovedvolum:i
hvilken som helst avspillingstilstand,
rotasjon med klokken for ekstra
volum, mot klokken for volum lavere.
Hovedvolumet pa enheten har
preferanse frafjernkontrollvolumet.

REGULACJA GLOSNOSCI1.Master
volume: w dowolnym stanie gry, obrét
zgodnie zruchem wskazéwek zegara
dla dodatkowej gtosnosci, przeciwnie
do ruchuwskazéwek zegaradla nizszej
gtosnosci. Master volume na urzadzeniu
ma pierwszenstwo przed gtosnoscia
zdalnego sterowania.

AJUSTE DO VOLUME 1.Volume principal:
em qualquer estadode reproducao,
rotagdo nosentido horario para ovolume
adicional, no sentido anti-horario para o
volume a inferior. O volume principal na
unidade tem a preferéncia dovolumede
controle remoto.

REGLAREA VOLUMULUI1.Volumul
principal:in orice stare de joc, rotatie
insensul acelor de ceasornic pentru
volum suplimentar,insensinversacelor
de ceasornic pentruvolum maimic.
Volumul principal pe unitate are
preferintd fata de volumul telecomenzii.

PEr'YJIMPOBKA TPOMKOCTU
1.0CHOBHas FPOMKOCTb: B 1t060M
PEXMME BOCMPOU3BEAEH WA BpaLLanTe
MO YaCOBOW CTPESKeE 419 YBENUYEHNS
FPOMKOCTW, MPOTWB YaCOBOW CTPESKM
019 YMeHbLUEHUS rPOMKOCTW. OCHOBHas
FPOMKOCTb Ha YCTPOMCTBE BblOMpaeTcsa

13 FPOMKOCTW ANCTaHLMOHHOTO
yrpaBneHus.

NASTAVENIE HLASITOSTI 1.Master
volume:vakomkolvek hracom stave,
otacanievsmere hodinovych ruciciek
pre hlasitost navyse, protismeru
hodinovych ruciciek pre hlasitost a
nizsia.Hlavna hlasitost na jednotke ma
prednost pred hlasitostou dialkového
ovladania.

NASTAVITEV GLASNOSTI1.Clavna
glasnost: v katerem kolistanju
predvajanja vrtenjevsmeriurinega
kazalca za dodatno glasnost, v nasprotni
smeriurinega kazalca za glasnost A nizje.
Glavna glasnost na enotiima prednost
od glasnostidaljinskega upravljalnika.

KOHTPOJIA JAMUHE 3BYKA 1.MnaBHa
JjaurHa 3ByKa:y 610 KOM PeXmnmy
penponyKLuuje poTupajTe y cMepy
Ka3asbKe Ha caTy oa bucTe nosehanm
jaumHy 3ByKa,y cMepy CyrnpOTHOM Of
Ka3sasbKe Ha caTy Aa bucTe cMarbunm
JjaunHy 3ByKa.[MaBHa ja4yMHa 3ByKa

Ha ypehnajy bupa ce 13 jadunHe 3ByKa
[OalbUHCKOr yrpaB/baya.

VOLYMIUSTERING 1.Mastervolym:
ivilket spellage som helst, medurs
rotation for volym ytterligare, moturs
férvolym Alagre. MaBHa jaunHa 3ByKa
Haypehajy 61pa ce 13 jaurHe 3ByKa
[Oa/bUMHCKOr yrnpag/baya.

SES AYARI 1.Ana ses seviyesi:
herhangi bir calma durumunda,

ek ses seviyesi icin saat yonunde
doéndlrme, daha dusUk ses seviyesi
icin saat yonunun tersine dondurme..
Unitedeki ana ses seviyesi, uzaktan
kumanda ses seviyesinden tercih
edilir.
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BASS / TREBLE ADJUSTMENT

@ Bass adjustment: clockwise
rotation for bass plus,
counterclockwise for bass minus.

PElFYJINPAHE HA BACUTE /
BUCOKUTE YECTOTMU 1.HacTpowmka
Ha 6acuTe: 3aBbpTaHe Mo NOCoKa Ha
YacCOBHWKOBATa CTpeska 3a 6ac nnwoc,
06paTHO Ha YaCoOBHMKOBATa CTPEsIKa 3a
6ac MUHYyC 2.PerynupaHe Ha TporHaTa
CTpesKa: 3aBbpTaHe Mo Nocoka Ha
YaCOBHMKOBATa CTpesika 3a TPOMHa
noc, 06paTHO Ha YaCoOBHMKOBATa
CTpesKa 3a TPoWHa MUHYC.

NASTAVENI BASU / VYSEK
1.Nastaveni basU: otaCeni ve sméru
hodinovych rucic¢ek pro bass plus,
proti sméru hodinovych rucicek

pro bass minus 2.Nastaveni vysek:
otaceni ve sméru hodinovych
rucicek pro vysek plus, proti smeru
hodinovych rucic¢ek pro vysek minus.

BAS / DISKANT JUSTERING
1.Basjustering: rotation med uret

for bas plus, mod uret for bas minus
2.Diskantjustering: rotation med uret
for diskant plus, mod uret for diskant
minus.

DE DEUTSCHSPRACHIGE

BASS- / HOHENEINSTELLUNG
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@ Treble adjustment: clockwise
rotation for treble plus,
counterclockwise for treble minus.

1.Basseinstellung: Drehung im
Uhrzeigersinn fur Bass Plus, gegen
den Uhrzeigersinn fUr Bass minus
2.Hoheneinstellung: Drehung im
Uhrzeigersinn fur Hohen plus, gegen
den Uhrzeigersinn fur Hohen minus.

PYOMIZH MNAZQN / MPIMQN
1.PUBULON umdowyv: Se€looTpodn
TIEPLOTPODN VLA TO UTTACO CULV,
apLOTEPOOTPODN VLA TO UTTACO
uelov 2.PUBuLON plpwV:
neplotpodn Se€looTpoda yia
mplpa ouy, aplotepOoTpOdA yLa
mplpa peiov.

AJUSTE DE GRAVES / AGUDOS
1.Ajuste de graves: rotacion en el
sentido de las agujas del reloj para mas
graves, en sentido antihorario para
menos graves 2.Ajuste de agudos:
rotacién en el sentido de las agujas
del reloj para mas agudos, en sentido
antihorario para menos agudos.

BASS / TREBLE REGULEERIMINE
1.Bassi reguleerimine: paripaeva
pddramine bass Plusi jaoks,
vastupaeva bassi miinus jaoks




2.Treble reguleerimine: paripaeva
poorlemine treble pluss, vastupaeva
treble miinus.

|_FI__SUOMEN |

BASSO / DISKANTTI SAATO 1.Basso
saatd: myotapaivaan kierto basso
plus, vastapaivaan basso miinus
2.Diskantti saato: myotapaivaan
kierto diskantti plus, vastapaivaan
diskantti miinus.

REGLAGE DES BASSES / AIGUS
1.Réglage des basses: rotation dans
le sens horaire pour les basses plus,
dans le sens antihoraire pour les
basses moins 2.Réglage des aigus:
rotation dans le sens horaire pour les
aigus plus, dans le sens antihoraire
pour les aigus moins.

PODESAVANJE BASA / VISOKIH
TONOVA 1.PodeSavanje basa:
rotacija u smjeru kazaljke na satu za
bas Plus, suprotno od smjera kazaljke
na satu za bas minus 2.Podesavanje
visokih tonova: rotacija u smjeru
kazaljke na satu za visoke Plus,
suprotno od smjera kazaljke na satu
za visoke minus.

BASSZUS / MAGAS BEALLITAS
1.Basszus beallitas: az éramutatd
jarasaval megegyezé forgatds a bass
plus-hoz, az éramutatod jarasaval
ellentétes a bass minus-hoz 2.Treble
beadllitas: ramutatod jarasaval
megegyezd forgatas a treble plus,
az 6ramutato jarasaval ellentétes a
treble minusz.

REGOLAZIONE BASSI / ALTI
1.Regolazione dei bassi: rotazione

in senso orario per bass plus, in
senso antiorario per bass meno
2.Regolazione Treble: rotazione in
senso orario per treble plus, in senso
antiorario per treble meno.

BOSO / AUKSTO DAZNIO
REGULIAVIMAS 1.Boso reguliavimas:
Bass Plus sukimas pagal laikrodzio
rodykle, bass minus pries laikrodzio
rodykle 2.Diskanto reguliavimas:
sukimasis pagal laikrodzio rodykle
diskanto pliusui, pries laikrodzio
rodykle-diskanto minusui.

BASA / TRISKARSA REGULESANA
1.Bass regulésana: pulkstena
raditaja virziena rotacija bass plus,
pretéeji pulkstenraditaja virzienam
bass minus 2.Treble regulésana:
pulkstenraditaja virziena rotacija
treble plus, pretéji pulkstenraditaja
virzienam treble minus.

BASS / AGGUSTAMENT TRIPPLI
1.Bass aggustament: rotazzjoni lejn il-
lemin ghal bass plus, kontra |-arlogg
ghal bass minus 2.Aggustament
trible: rotazzjoni lejn I-arlogg ghal
tripple plus, dawran kontra I-arlogg
ghal tripple minus.

INSTELLING LAGE / HOGE TONEN
1.Basregeling: rechtsom draaien voor
bas plus, linksom draaien voor bas
min 2.Treble afstelling: rechtsom
draaien voor treble plus, linksom voor
treble minus.

| NO [NORSK|

BASS / DISKANT JUSTERING 1.Bass
justering: med urviseren rotasjon

for bass pluss, mot klokken for bass
minus 2.Diskantjustering: rotasjon
med urviseren for diskant pluss, mot
klokken for diskant minus.

REGULACJA BASOW / WYSOKICH
TONOW 1.Regulacja baséw: obroét
zgodnie z ruchem wskazoéwek zegara
dla bass plus, przeciwnie do ruchu
wskazéwek zegara dla bass minus
2.Regulacja wysokich tondw: obrot
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zgodnie z ruchem wskazéwek zegara
dla wysokich tonéw plus, przeciwnie
do ruchu wskazéwek zegara dla
wysokich tondw minus.

AJUSTE BAIXO / AGUDOS 1.Ajuste
de graves: rotagdo no sentido horario
para baixo mais, no sentido anti-
horario para baixo menos 2.Ajuste de
agudos: rotacdo no sentido horario
para agudos mais, no sentido anti-
horario para agudos menos.

BASS / TREBLE AJUSTARE 1.Basului:
rotatie in sensul acelor de ceasornic
pentru bass plus, in sens invers acelor
de ceasornic pentru bass minus
2.Ajustare Treble: rotatie sensul acelor
de ceasornic pentru treble plus,
invers acelor de ceasornic pentru
treble minus.

PEIYJINPOBKA HU3KUX/BbICOKUX
YACTOT 1.PerynnpoBKa HU3KMX
4YaCTOT: BpaLLeHWe Mo YacoBOW
cTpernke ang 6acos Nkc, NpPoTUB
YacoBOW CTpenku Ang 6acos MUHYC
2.PerynmpoBKa BbICOKMX 4aCToT:
BpalleHWe No YacoBOM CTPeSKe A1
BbICOKMX M/IOC, MPOTMB YaCOBOW
CTPENKM A9 BbICOKUX MUHYC.

NASTAVENIE BASOV / VYSOK
1.Nastavenie basov: otacanie v smere
hodinovych ruciciek pre bass plus,
proti smeru hodinovych ruciciek
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pre bass minus 2.Nastavenie vysok:
otadc¢anie v smere hodinovych
ruciciek pre vysky plus, proti smeru
hodinovych ruciciek pre vysky minus.

NASTAVITEV NIZKIH / VISOKIH
TONOV 1.Nastavitev nizkih tonov:
vrtenje v smeri urinega kazalca za
bas plus, v nasprotni smeri urinega
kazalca za bas minus 2.Nastavitev
visokih tonov: vrtenje v smeri
urinega kazalca za visoke tone plus,
Vv nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca za
visoke tone minus.

NOOELWABAHE BACA / BUCOKUX
TOHOBA 1.[NogellaBarse 6aca:
poTalMja y CMepy Ka3asbke Ha caTy
3a 6ac nsyc, CynpoTHO of, Kasarbke
Ha caTy 3a 6ac MUHYyc 2.MofellaBarbe
BNCOKMX TOHOBA: poTaLMja y cMepy
Ka3asbKe Ha caTy 3a BUCOKeE Myc,
CYMNPOTHO Of Ka3asbKe Ha caTy 3a
BMCOKE MUHYC.

BAS / DISKANTJUSTERING
1.Basjustering: medurs rotation

for bas plus, moturs for bas minus
2.Diskantjustering: medurs rotation for
diskant plus, moturs fér diskant minus.

BAS / TIZ AYARI 1.Bas ayar!: saat
yonunde rotasyon igin bas arti, saat
yonunun tersine icin bas eksi 2.Tiz
ayarl: tiz artiigin saat yonunde donus,
tiz eksi icin saat yonunun tersine.
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@ PLAY/PAUSE button: long press for automatic channel search, and automatic
storage after search. (Please search automatically for the first time.) Press to
mute and unmute.

MUSIC SETTINGS MASTER VOLUME

MIC MIC
VoL~ d vort

Previous/next key: Short press to move up or down a saved radio station,
without a saved radio station, short press to search for a channel down or up,

and then play the channel. (The frequency range is 87.5-108 MHz).

Tip: FM radio, do not close to the fluorescent lamp and other interference sources,

in order to get a better radio effect.
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OMUCAHUE HA PAOUNO
DOYHKUUATA 1.HaTucHeTe KnaBuLLa
"MODE", 3a oa npeMuHeTe KbM
CbCTOSAHMETO Ha OM 2.ByTOH
MycHwn/May3a: Ab/ro HaTUCKaHe 3a
aBTOMaTUYHO TbPCEHE Ha KaHau

1 aBTOMATUYHO CbXpPaHeHMe

cnep TbpceHe. (Mong, noTbpceTte
aBTOMAaTMYHO 3a MbPBW MbT.)
HaTuncHeTe 3a n3kntouBaHe 1
BK/IIOYBaHe Ha 3ByKa 3.MpeauniiHa/
cnepBallla K/oY: KpaTKO HaTUCHETE,
3a 4a MpeMecTUTe Harope Um
Ha[o/y 3ana3eHa pagnocTaHLmg,
6e3 3anaseHa pagMocTaHLKMd, MPOCTO
KpaTKO HaTUCHETe, 3a Aa TbpcuTe
KaHan Hagony MW Harope, U cneg
TOBa MycHeTe KaHana. (YecToTHmnaT
amanasoH e 87,5-108 MHz).

CobBeT: OM pagmo, He ce
nobnmxkaBanTe 0o dayopecLeHTHaTa
namna v gpyru M3TOYHULLM Ha
CMYLLEHWS, 3a Aa nony4ymTe no-gobsbp
paguo edekT.

POPIS FUNKCE RADIA 1.Stisknutim
tlacitka "MODE" pfepnéte do stavu
FM 2.Tla&itko prehrat/pozastavit:
Dlouhé stisknuti pro automatickeé
vyhledavani kanald a automatické
ukladani po vyhledavani. (Prosim,
vyhledejte automaticky poprve.)
Stisknéte pro ztlumeni a zapnuti
3.Tlacitko predchozi/dalsi: kratkym
stisknutim se pfesunete nahoru nebo
dold po uloZzené rozhlasové stanici,
bez ulozené rozhlasové stanice,
kratkym stisknutim vyhledate kanal
dold nebo nahoru a poté Kanal
prehrajete. (Frekvencni rozsah je 87,5-
108 MHz). Tip: FM radio, nepfriblizujte
se k zafivce a jingm zdrojim rugeni,
abyste ziskali lepSi radiovy efekt.

BESKRIVELSE AF
RADIOFUNKTION 1.Tryk pa "MODE"
- tasten for at skifte til FM-tilstand
2.Knappen afspil/ pause: langt tryk
for automatisk kanalsggning og

36 KBTUS-450

automatisk lagring efter sggning.
(S@g venligst automatisk for fgrste
gang.) Tryk for at sla lyden fra

og til 3.Forrige/ naeste tast: Kort
tryk for at flytte op eller ned en
gemt radiostation, uden en gemt
radiostation, bare kort tryk for

at spge efter en kanal ned eller

op, og derefter afspille kanalen.
(Frekvensomradet er 87,5-108 MHz).
Tip: FM-radio, ikke taet pa lysstofrar
og andre interferenskilder for at fa
en bedre radioeffekt.

BESCHREIBUNG DER
FUNKFUNKTION 1.Dricken Sie die
Taste "MODE", um in den FM-Zustand
zu wechseln. 2.Play/Pause -Taste:
langes Drucken fUr automatische
Kanalsuche und automatische
Speicherung nach der Suche.

(Bitte suchen Sie zum ersten Mal
automatisch.) Zum Stummschalten
und Aufheben der Stummschaltung
dricken 3.Vorherige/néchste

Taste: Drucken Sie kurz, um einen
gespeicherten Radiosender nach
oben oder unten zu verschieben, ohne
einen gespeicherten Radiosender,
drlcken Sie einfach kurz, um nach
einem Kanal nach unten oder oben
zu suchen, und spielen Sie dann
den Kanal ab. (Der Frequenzbereich
betragt 87,5-108 MHz). Tipp:
UKW:-Radio, nicht in der Nahe der
Leuchtstofflampe und anderer
Stérquellen, um einen besseren
Radioeffekt zu erzielen.

MNMEPITPA®H AEITOYPTIAZ
PAAIODQNOY 1.[MatnoTe To
nAnktpo "MODE" yia va petafeite
otV kataotaon FM 2.Kouuri
Avarapaywyn/madon: ot oTe
TIAPATETAUEVA YLO QUTOUATN
avalnTnon KavaALwy Kol autopatn
amnmoBbnkeuon HETA TNV avalnTnon.
(AvalnTnoTe QUTOMATA VLA TIPWTN
dopa.) Matnote yla olyoon kat
Katdpynon olyoong 3.Mponyouevo



/EMOUEVO TIAAKTPO: TIATHOTE
oUVTopa yLa va eTaklvnBelte

TIPOG TA TTAVW I TIPOG TAL KATW OF
€vay amoBnKeULEVO PadLOPWVLKO
oTabuo, xwplc amobnkeupEVo
padLodwWVLKO 0TABUO, ATTAA TTOTOTE
oUVTOMQ YLO VO aVa{NTHOETE Eval
KQVAAL TIPOG Tal KATW N TIPOG T
TIAVW KA, 0TN CUVEXELQ, VO TtaEeTe
TO KaVAAL. (To eUPOC CUXVOTATWV
elval 87,5-108 MHz). ZupBouAn:
padlodwvo FM, pnv KAelveTe Tn
Aapuma dBoplopol Kat AAAEC TINYEG
TIAPEUBOAWY, yLa va EXETE KAAUTEPO
ed€ padlodwvou.

DESCRIPCION DE LA FUNCION

DE RADIO 1.Presione la tecla
"MODE" para cambiar al estado

FM 2.Botén Reproducir/pausa:
mantenga presionado para la
buUsqueda automatica de canalesy el
almacenamiento automatico después
de la bdsqueda. (Por favor, busque
automaticamente por primera vez.)
Presione para silenciar y activar el
sonido 3.Tecla anterior/siguiente:
Presione brevemente para subir o
bajar una estacién de radio guardada,
sin una estacion de radio guardada,
simplemente presione brevemente
para buscar un canal hacia abajo o
hacia arriba y luego reproduzca el
canal. (El rango de frecuencia es de
87,5-108 MHz). Consejo: Radio FM, no
la acerque a la ldmpara fluorescente
y otras fuentes de interferencia, para
obtener un mejor efecto de radio.

RAADIOFUNKTSIOONI KIRJELDUS
1.FM-olekusse lulitumiseks vajutage
klahvi "MODE" 2.Nupp Esita/peata:
pikk vajutus Kanalite automaatseks
otsimiseks ja automaatne
salvestamine parast otsingut. (Palun
otsige Esimest korda automaatselt.)
Vajutage vaigistamiseks ja vaigistuse
tUhistamiseks 3.Eelmine/jargmine
klahv: lUhike vajutus salvestatud
raadiojaama Ules voi alla liikumiseks,

ilma salvestatud raadiojaamata,
lihntsalt lUhike vajutus kanali
otsimiseks alla vdi Ules ja seejarel
kanali esitamiseks. (Sagedusvahemik
on 87,5-108 MHz). Ndpunaide: FM-
raadio, arge sulgege luminofoorlampi
ja muid haireallikaid, et saada parem
raadioefekt.

__FI_SUOMEN

RADIOTOIMINNON KUVAUS 1.Paina
"MODE" nappainta vaihtaa FM tilaan.
2.Play/pause - painike: pitka painallus
automaattiseen kanavahakuun ja
automaattiseen tallennustilaan

haun jalkeen. (Etsi automaattisesti
ensimmaista kertaa.) Paina mykistaa
ja unmute 3.Edellinen/Seuraava
nappain: lyhyt painallus siirtaa ylos tai
alas tallennetun radioaseman, ilman
tallennettua radioasemaa, vain lyhyt
painallus etsia Kanava alas tai ylds, ja
sitten toistaa kanavan. (Taajuusalue
on 87,5-108 MHz). Vihje: FM-radio,
Al3 lahell3 loistelamppua ja muita
hairidlahteitd, jotta saadaan parempi
radiovaikutus.

DESCRIPTION DE LA FONCTION
RADIO 1.Appuyez sur la touche
"MODE" pour passer a I'état FM
2.Bouton Lecture/pause: appuyez
longuement pour la recherche
automatique de chaines et le
stockage automatique aprés la
recherche. (Veuillez effectuer une
recherche automatique pour la
premiere fois.) Appuyez sur pour
couper et activer le son 3.Touche
précédente/suivante: Appuyez
brievement pour déplacer une station
de radio enregistrée vers le haut
ou vers le bas, sans station de radio
enregistrée, appuyez simplement
brievement pour rechercher une
chaine vers le bas ou vers le haut,
puis lisez la chaine. (La gamme de
fréguences est comprise entre 87,5
et 108 MHz). Astuce: Radio FM, ne
vous approchez pas de la lampe
fluorescente et d'autres sources
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d'interférences, afin d'obtenir un
meilleur effet radio.

HR 'HRVATSKI

OPIS FUNKCIJE RADIJA 1.

Pritisnite tipku "MODE" da biste

se prebacili na nacin FM 2.Gumb
Reprodukcija/pauza: dugo

pritisnite za automatsko trazenje
kanala i Automatsko spremanje
nakon pretrazivanja. (Prvo izvrsite
automatsko pretrazivanje.) Dodirnite
za iskljucivanje i iskljuCivanje zvuka
3.Prethodna/sljedeca tipka: kratko
pritisnite za pomicanje gore ili dolje
po spremljenoj radio stanici, bez
spremljene radio stanice samo
kratko pritisnite za trazenje kanala
prema dolje ili prema gore, a zatim
reproducirajte kanal. (Frekvencijski
raspon je 87,5-108 MHz). Savjet: radio
FM, ne prilazite fluorescentnoj cijevi

i drugim izvorima smetnji kako biste
postigli bolji radio efekt.

RADIO FUNKCIO LEIRASA 1.Nyomja
meg a "MODE" gombot az FM
dllapotba véltashoz 2.Lejatszas/
SzUnet gomb: hosszan nyomja meg
az automatikus csatornakeresést, a
keresés utdn pedig az automatikus
tarolast. (Kérjuk, el6szor keressen
automatikusan.) A némitashoz
nyomja meg a gombot 3.El6z6/
Kovetkezé gomb: Roviden nyomja
meg a mentett radidallomas felfelé
vagy lefelé mozgatasdhoz, mentett
radidallomas nélkul, csak roviden
nyomja meg a csatorna lefelé vagy
felfelé kereséséhez, majd jatssza le
a csatornat. (A frekvenciatartomany
87,5-108 MHz). Tipp: FM radié, ne
kozelitse meg a fénycsovet és mas
interferenciaforrasokat, hogy jobb
radiohatast érjen el.

DESCRIZIONE DELLA FUNZIONE

RADIO 1.Premere il tasto "MODE" per
passare allo stato FM 2.Pulsante Play/
pause: premere a lungo per la ricerca
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automatica dei canali e I'archiviazione
automatica dopo la ricerca. (Si prega
di cercare automaticamente per la
prima volta.) Premere per disattivare
e riattivare 3.Tasto precedente/
successivo: premere brevemente per
spostare su o giu una stazione radio
salvata, senza una stazione radio
salvata, basta premere brevemente
per cercare un canale verso il basso
o verso l'alto, e quindi riprodurre

il canale. (La gamma di frequenza

€ 87.5-108 MHz). Suggerimento:
radio FM, non chiudere alla

lampada fluorescente e altre fonti di
interferenza, al fine di ottenere un
migliore effetto radio.

RADIJO FUNKCIJOS APRASYMAS
1.Paspauskite mygtuka MODE,

kad pereitumeéte | FM buUsena
2.Play/pause mygtukas: llgas
paspaudimas automatinei

kanaly paieskai ir automatiniam
saugojimui po paieskos. (PraSome
ieSkoti automatiskai pirma karta.)
Paspauskite, jei norite nutildyti

ir jjungti 3.AAnkstesnis/kitas
klaviSas: trumpai paspauskite, kad
perkeltumete aukstyn arba zemyn
iSsaugota radijo stotj, be iSsaugotos
radijo stoties, tiesiog trumpai
paspauskite, kad ieskotumete
kanalo zemyn arba aukstyn, tada
paleiskite kanala. (Dazniy diapazonas
yra 87,5-108 MHz). Patarimas: FM
radijas, neuzdarykite fluorescencinés
lempos ir Kity trukdziy saltiniy, kad
gautumeéte geresnj radijo efekta.

RADIO FUNKCIJAS APRAKSTS
1.Nospiediet taustinu "MODE", lai
parslégtos uz stavokli FM 2.Poga
atskanot/pauzét: ilgi nospiediet
automatisko kanalu meklésanu

un automatisko uzglabasanu péc
meklésanas. (Ludzu, mekléejiet
automatiski Pirmo reizi.) Nospiediet,
lai izslegtu un ieslegtu 3.lepriekséejais
/Nakamais tausting: isi nospiediet,



lai parvietotu saglabato radiostaciju
Uz augsu vai uz leju, bez saglabatas
radiostacijas, vienkarsi isi nospiediet,
lai meklétu kanalu uz leju vai uz
augsu, un pec tam atskanojiet
kanalu. (Frekvencu diapazons ir 87,5-
108 MHz).Padoms: FM radio, ne tuvu
dienasgaismas spuldzei un citiem
traucéjumu avotiem, lai iegutu
labaku radio efektu.

MT MALTIJA

DESKRIZZJONI TAL-FUNZJONI TAR-
RAD3JU 1.Aghfas il - "MODE" ewlenin
biex jagilbu ghall - FM l-istat 2.llghab/
pause buttuna: istampa twil ghat-
tfittxija kanal awtomatiku, u [-hazna
awtomatika wara t-tfittxija. (Jekk
joghgbok fittex awtomatikament
ghall-ewwel darba.) Aghfas biex mute
u mhux mutu 3.Precedenti/li jmiss
ewlenin: Istampa Qasir biex nimxu up
jew!'l isfel stazzjon tar-radju ffrankati,
minghajr stazzjon tar-radju ffrankati,
biss istampa qasir ta'tiftix ghal kanal
isfel jew up, u mbaghad jilaghbu
I-kanal. (ll-firxa ta'frekwenza hija 87.5-
108 MHz). Tip: RADJU FM, ma grib
il-lampa fluworexxenti u sorsi ohra
ta'interferenza, sabiex tikseb effett
tar-radju ahjar.

BESCHRIJVING VAN DE
RADIOFUNCTIE 1.Druk op de
"MODE" toets om over te schakelen
naar de "FM" stand 2.Afspelen/
pauzeren toets: lang indrukken

voor automatisch kanalen zoeken,

en automatisch opslaan na zoeken.
(Celieve de eerste keer automatisch
te zoeken.) Indrukken om te muten
en te unmuten 3.Vorige/volgende
toets: Kort indrukken om een
opgeslagen radiozender omhoog of
omlaag te verplaatsen, zonder een
opgeslagen radiozender gewoon kort
indrukken om een kanaal omlaag of
omhoog te zoeken, en dan het kanaal
afspelen. (Het frequentiebereik is
87,5-108 MHz). Tip: FM radio, niet in
de buurt van de fluorescerende lamp

en andere storingsbronnen, om een
beter radio-effect te krijgen.

RADIO FUNKSJON BESKRIVELSE
1.Trykk pa "MODE" - tasten for a
bytte til FM - tilstanden 2.Play/
pause - knappen: langt trykk for
automatisk kanalsgk, og automatisk
lagring etter sgk. (Vennligst sgk
automatisk for fgrste gang.) Trykk
for & sla av og pa demping 3.Forrige/
neste tast: Trykk Kort for & flytte
opp eller ned en lagret radiostasjon,
uten en lagret radiostasjon, bare
trykk kort for a spke etter en kanal
ned eller opp, og spill deretter av
kanalen. (Frekvensomradet er 87,5-
108 MHz). Tips: FM-radio, ikke naer
fluorescerende lampe og andre
interferenskilder, for & fa en bedre
radioeffekt.

OPIS FUNKCJI RADIOWEZJ 1.Nacisnij
klawisz "MODE", aby przejs¢ do stanu
FM 2.Przycisk Play/pause: dtugie
nacisniecie w celu automatycznego
wyszukiwania kanatow i
automatycznego przechowywania
po wyszukiwaniu. (Wyszukaj
automatycznie po raz pierwszy.)
Nacisnij, aby wyciszy¢ i wytaczyc
wyciszenie 3.Poprzedni/nastepny
klawisz: Krétkie nacisniecie, aby
przejs¢ w goére lub w dot zapisanej
stacji radiowej, bez zapisanej

stacji radiowej, wystarczy Krétkie
nacisniecie, aby wyszukac kanat w dot
lub w gore, a nastepnie odtworzyc¢
kanat. (Zakres czestotliwosci

wynosi 87.5-108 MHz). Wskazéwka:
radio FM, nie zblizaj sie do lampy
fluorescencyjnej i innych zrédet
zaktoécen, aby uzyskac lepszy efekt
radiowy.

DESCRICAO DA FUNGCAO DE RADIO
1.Pressione a tecla "MODE" para
mudar para o estado FM 2.Botao
Play/pause: pressione e segure para
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pesquisa automatica de canais e
armazenamento automatico apds

a pesquisa. (Por favor, procure
automaticamente pela primeira vez.)
Pressione para silenciar e silenciar
3.Tecla anterior/seguinte: prima
rapidamente para mover para cima
ou para baixo uma estacado de radio
guardada, sem uma estagao de radio
guardada, basta premir rapidamente
para procurar um canal para baixo ou
para cima e, em seguida, reproduzir
o canal. (A gama de frequéncias é de
87,5-108 MHz).Dica: Radio FM, ndo
perto da lampada fluorescente e
outras fontes de interferéncia, a fim
de obter um melhor efeito de radio.

DESCRIEREA FUNCTIEI RADIO
1.Apasati tasta "MODE" pentru a
comuta la starea FM 2.Butonul
Redare/Pauza: Apasati lung pentru
cautarea automata a canalelor si
stocarea automata dupa cautare.

(Va rugam sa cautati automat

pentru prima data.) Apasati pentru a
dezactiva si activa 3.Tasta anterioard/
urmatoare: Apasati scurt pentru a
muta in sus sau in jos un post de
radio salvat, fara un post de radio
salvat, apasati scurt pentru a cduta
un canal in jos sau in sus, apoi redati
canalul. (Intervalul de frecventa este
de 87,5-108 MHz). Sfat: radio FM, nu
aproape de lampa fluorescenta si alte
surse de interferentd, pentru a obtine
un efect de radio mai bine.

OMNMUCAHUE ®YHKLUUN PAOUNO
1.HaxxmuTte knasuwy "MODE",
4YTOObI MEPEKTIOYUTLCSA B PEXMM
FM 2.KHonka "BocnpouvsseneHne/
rnaysa": AInTeNlbHOe HaXkaTue ANng
aBTOMaTMYECKOro NOMCKa KaHana
M aBTOMaTUYECKOIro COXpPaHeHMs
rnocne noucka. (Moxanymncra,
BbIMONHUTE aBTOMaTUYECKNI
MOUCK B MepBbIV pa3.) HaxxmuTe,
YTO6bI OTK/OUYUTL U BKTIOUNTD
3ByK 3.MpegbiayLias/cnenytoLlas
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KnaBuLLa: KopoTKoe HaxkaTme Ans
nepemMeLlleHnsa BBEPX UM BHU3

MO COXPaHEHHOW paanocCTaHL MK,
6e3 CoxpaHeHHOM pagnocTaHLNM
MPOCTO KOPOTKOE HaxkaTne Ansa
MOMCKa KaHana BHU3 UK BBEPX, A
3aTeM BOCMpOM3BeaAeHMe KaHana.
(Ouana3oH YacToT cocTaBnaeT
87,5-108 Mrw). CoBeT: FM-paguo, He
NPUBNMKaNTECH K TIOMUHECLEHTHOM
namne 1 4pyrum MCTOYHMKaM
rioMex, YToObl MONYUNTb yYLLINIA
pagnoaddeKT.

POPIS FUNKCIE RADIA 1.Stlacenim
tlacidla "MODE" prepnete do stavu
FM 2.Tla¢idlo Prehrat/Pozastavit:
dIhé stlacenie pre automatické
vyhladavanie kanalov a automatické
ukladanie po vyhladavani. (Prosim,
vyhladajte automaticky prvykrat.)
Stlacenim stimite a zrusSite

stimenie 3.Tlac¢idlo Predchadzajuci/
Nasledujuci: kratkym stlacenim

sa presuniete nahor alebo nadol

po uloZzenej rozhlasovej stanici bez
ulozenej rozhlasovej stanice, kratkym
stlacenim vyhladate kanal nadol
alebo nahor a potom kanal prehrate.
(Frekvencny rozsah je 87,5-108 MHz).
Tip: FM radio, nezatvarajte Ziarivku

a iné zdroje rusenia, aby ste dosiahli
lepsi radiovy efekt.

OPIS RADIISKE FUNKCIJE
1.Pritisnite tipko "MODE", da
preklopite v stanje FM 2.Gumb
Predvajaj/zacasno ustavi: Dolg
pritisk za samodejno iskanje kanalov
in samodejno shranjevanje po
iskanju. (Prosimo, samodejno iskanje
prvic.) Pritisnite za izklop zvoka in
vklop 3.Tipka prejsnja/naslednja:
Kratek pritisk za premikanje gor

ali dol shranjene radijske postaje,
brez shranjene radijske postaje,
samo kratek pritisk za iskanje

kanala navzdol ali navzgor in nato
predvajanje kanala. (Frekvenc¢no
obmodje je 87,5-108 MHz). Nasvet: FM



radio, ne blizu fluorescenc¢ne sijalke in
drugih virov motenj, da bi dobili boljsi
radijski ucinek.

onuc PAONO ®YHKLUUIE
1.MputncHute Tactep "MODE"

na bucte npewnv Ha FM pexxnm
2.[yrme Penpopaykyj/May3supaj: oyro
NPUTUCHUTE fa BUCTe ayTOMaTCKU
MPEeTPaXKUIWM KaHal 1 ayTOMaTCKU
cayyBaiM HaKOH MpeTpaXMBah-a.
(Monmmo Bac fa NpBu NyT U3BPLUUTE
ayToMaTcKy npeTpary.) JoavpHute
0a OUCTe UCKIBYUUIN U YKIBYYUNU
3ByK 3.MpeTxoaHun/cnenehu Tactep:
KpaTKo MpUTUCHUTE fa bucTe

ce NoMepunun rope nnu gone no
caudyBaHOj pagmo cTaHuLK, 6e3
cadyBaHe pagno CTaHuLe, caMo
KpaTKO MPUTUCHUTE Aa 6ucTe
MPOHALLMIM KaHamn gone v rope,

a 3aTWM pPenpOoAYyKOBanu KaHan.
(DpekBeHLMjcKM oncer je 87,5-

108 MHz). CaBeT: ®M paamo, He
NpnbnmkaBajTe ce GyopecLeHTHO]
namMnu 1 opyrum M3BoprMa CMeTHU
na 6ucte pobunum 6orbK pagro
edekar.

RADIO FUNKTION BESKRIVNING
1.Tryck pa "MODE" - knappen for att
vaxla till FM - laget 2.Play/pause -
knappen: langt tryck for automatisk

kanalsékning och automatisk lagring
efter sokning. (S6k automatiskt for
forsta gangen.) Tryck for att stanga
av och sla pa 3.Féregdende/Nasta
knapp: Kort tryck for att flytta upp
eller ner en sparad radiostation, utan
en sparad radiostation, bara kort
tryck for att soka efter en kanal nedat
eller uppat och sedan spela upp
kanalen. (Frekvensomradet ar 87,5-
108 MHz). Tips: FM-radio, inte nara
lysrér och andra storningskallor, for
att fa en battre Radioeffekt.

RADYO FONKSIYONU ACIKLAMASI
1.FM durumuna ge¢mek icin "MODE"
tusuna basin 2.0ynat/duraklat
dugmesi: otomatik kanal aramasi
icin uzun basin ve aramadan sonra
otomatik depolama. (Lutfen ilk kez
otomatik olarak arayin.) Kapatma ve
acma tusuna basin 3.0nceki/sonraki
tusu: Kayitli bir radyo istasyonunu
yukari veya asagl hareket ettirmek
icin kisa basin, kayitli bir radyo
istasyonu olmadan, bir kanali asagi
veya yukarl aramak icin kisa basin

ve ardindan kanali oynatin. (Frekans
araligi 87.5-108 mhz'dir). ipucu: FM
radyo, daha iyi bir radyo efekti elde
etmek icin floresan lambaya ve diger
parazit kaynaklarina yaklasmayin.
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ea adfdl BLUETOOTH FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
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@ Press the "MODE" key to switch to the Bluetooth state.
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KBTUS-450
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Search for the pairing name AIWA Stay close... The effective range of
KBTUS-450 in the list of Bluetooth Bluetooth devices is 10 meters.
devices.

When playing music: Press the Manual Pairing: When Bluetooth
play/pause button, the previous is connected, long press the Play/
song and the next song to control pause button to disconnect the
the Bluetooth playback. Bluetooth connection and enter

the pairing standby state again.
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OMNMUCAHUE HA OYHKLIUATA
BNYTYT 1.HaTtucHeTe KNnaBuLa
"MODE", 3a oa NnpeBKoYnUTE Ha
BnyTyT cbCcTOsIHME 2.TbpCeEHE 3a
caBosBaHe nmMe AIWA KBTUS-450
B CNUCbKa Ha bnyTyT ycTponcTea
3.CToM Habnm3o... EbekTrBHaTa
rama ot bnyTyT ycTpomncTea e 10
MeTpa 4.[1pu Bb3nponsBexxgaHe
Ha My3MKa: HaTUCHeTe OyToHa
Bb3npouseexaaHe/naysa,
npeauHaTa NeceH 1 cnegpallaTa
neceH, 3a fa KOHTponupare
Bb3Mpoun3BexgaHeTo Ha 6yTyTa
5.PbyHO coBosiBaHe: koraTto bayTyT
€ CBbP3aH, Ab/Iro HaTUcHeTe ByToHa
3a Bb3MpousBexaaHe/naysa, 3a

0a nsknunTe bayTyT Bpb3KaTa

W [a Brie3eTe OTHOBO B PEXUM Ha
rOTOBHOCT 3a cABOsIBaHe.

POPIS FUNKCE BLUETOOTH
1.Stisknutim tlacitka "MODE" prepnéte
do stavu Bluetooth 2.Vyhledejte ndzev
parovani AIWA KBTUS-450 v seznamu
Zarizeni Bluetooth 3.DrzZ se blizko...
Efektivni dosah zafizeni Bluetooth

je 10 metrl 4.Pri prehravani hudby:
stisknéte tlacitko Pfehrat / pozastavit,
predchozi skladbu a dalsi skladbu

pro ovladani prehravani Bluetooth
5.Rucni parovani: pokud je Bluetooth
pfipojen, dlouhym stisknutim

tlacitka Play / pause odpojte

pripojeni Bluetooth a znovu zadejte
pohotovostni stav parovani.

BESKRIVELSE AF BLUETOOTH-
FUNKTION 1.Tryk pa "MODE" - tasten
for at skifte til Bluetooth-tilstand
2.S@g efter parringsnavnet AIWA
KBTUS-450 pa listen over Bluetooth-
enheder 3.Hold dig teet pa... Det
effektive udvalg af Bluetooth-
enheder er 10 meter 4.Nar du afspiller
musik: Tryk pa knappen Afspil /
pause, den forrige sang og den
naeste sang for at styre Bluetooth-
afspilningen 5.Manuel parring: nar

Bluetooth er tilsluttet, skal du trykke

lsenge pa Play / pause-knappen for at
afbryde Bluetooth-forbindelsen og ga
ind i parringens standbytilstand igen.

DE DEUTSCHSPRACHIGE

BESCHREIBUNG DER BLUETOOTH-
FUNKTION 1.DrUcken Sie die Taste
"Mode", um in den Bluetooth-Status zu
wechseln 2.Suchen Sie in der Liste der
Bluetooth-Gerate nach dem Pairing-
Namen AIWA KBTUS-450 3.Bleib in
der Nahe... Die effektive Reichweite
von Bluetooth-Geraten betragt 10
Meter 4.Beim Abspielen von Musik:
Dricken Sie die Play / Pause-Taste,
den vorherigen Titel und den nachsten
Titel, um die Bluetooth-Wiedergabe
zu steuern 5.Manuelles Pairing: Wenn
Bluetooth verbunden ist, driicken Sie
lange auf die Wiedergabe- / Pause-
Taste, um die Bluetooth-Verbindung
zu trennen und den Pairing-Standby-
Zustand erneut aufzurufen.

NMEPITPA®H AEITOYPTIAZ
BLUETOOTH 1.[Natrote To MANKTPO
"MODE" yia va petafeite otnv
kataotaon Bluetooth 2.Avalntnote
To ovopa oculeuéng AIWA KBTUS-450
otn Alota Twv cuokeuwv Bluetooth
3.Meive kovta... H amoteAeopatikn
yKaua cuokeuwyv Bluetooth givat 10
HLETPA 4.KaTd TNV avamapaywyn
LOUGLKNG: TIATHOTE TO KOUUTTL
avamnapaywync / mavong, To
TIPONYOoUUEVO TPayoUSL KAl TO
ETOLEVO TPAYOUSL yLa VA EAEYEETE
TNV avamnapaywyn Bluetooth
5.Xelpokivntn ouleuén: otav

elval ouvdedepévo To Bluetooth,
TIATOTE TIAPATETOLLEVA TO KOUUTTL
avamnapaywyns/mavong yla

va amoouvSEaeTe TN ouvdean
Bluetooth kal va eloé\Bete Eava otV
KQTAOTAON QVOOVNG OUTEVENC.

DESCRIPCION DE LA FUNCION
BLUETOOTH 1.Presione la tecla
"MODE" para cambiar al estado de
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Bluetooth 2.Busque el nombre de
emparejamiento AIWA KBTUS-450
en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth
3.Estar cerca... El alcance efectivo
de los dispositivos Bluetooth es de
10 metros 4&.Al reproducir musica:
Presione el botdn de reproduccién/
pausa, la cancién anterior y la
siguiente cancién para controlar

la reproduccioén de Bluetooth
5.Emparejamiento manual:

Cuando Bluetooth estd conectado,
mantenga presionado el botdn
Reproducir/pausa para desconectar
la conexion Bluetooth e ingresar
nuevamente al estado de espera de
emparejamiento.

BLUETOOTH FUNKTSIOONI
KIRJELDUS 1.Bluetoothi olekusse
[Ulitumiseks vajutage klahvi "MODE"
2.0tsige Bluetooth-seadmete loendist
sidumisnime AIWA KBTUS-450
3.Pusi lahedal... Bluetooth-seadmete
efektiivne vahemik on 10 meetrit
4.Muusika esitamisel: Bluetoothi

taasesituse juhtimiseks vajutage nuppu

Esita / Paus, eelmist lugu ja jargmist

lugu 5.Kasitsi sidumine: kui Bluetooth

on Uhendatud, Vajutage pikalt esitus - /
pausinuppu, et Bluetooth-Uhendus

lahti Ghendada ja uuesti paaristamise

ootereziimi siseneda.

|_FI_|SUOMEN |
BLUETOOTH-TOIMINNON KUVAUS
1.Paina "MODE" - nappainta
vaihtaaksesi Bluetooth-tilaan

2.Etsi parilitoksen nimi AIWA
KBTUS-450 Bluetooth-laitteiden
luettelosta 3.Pysy lahella... Bluetooth-
laitteiden tehokas kantama on

10 metria 4.Kun soitat musiikkia:
paina Toista / Keskeyta-painiketta,
edellista kappaletta ja seuraavaa
kappaletta ohjataksesi Bluetooth-
toistoa 5.Manuaalinen Paritus: kun
Bluetooth on kytketty, paina pitkaan
Play/pause-painiketta irrottaaksesi
Bluetooth-yhteyden ja siirtaaksesi
pariliitoksen valmiustilaan uudelleen.
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DESCRIPTION DE LA FONCTION
BLUETOOTH 1. Appuyez sur la
touche "MODE" pour passer a |'état
Bluetooth 2.Recherchez le nom de
couplage AIWA KBTUS-450 dans la
liste des périphériques Bluetooth
3.Reste prés... La portée effective des
appareils Bluetooth est de 10 metres.
4.Lors de la lecture de musique:
Appuyez sur le bouton Lecture/pause,
la chanson précédente et la chanson
suivante pour contréler la lecture
Bluetooth 5.Appairage manuel:
Lorsque Bluetooth est connecté,
appuyez longuement sur le bouton
Lecture/pause pour déconnecter

la connexion Bluetooth et entrer

a nouveau dans I'état de veille de
|'appairage.

OPIS ZNACAJKE BLUETOOTH
1.Pritisnite tipku "MODE" da biste

se prebacili u stanje Bluetooth
2.Pronadite naziv uparivanja AIWA
KBTUS-450 na popisu uredaja
Bluetooth 3.Biti u blizini ... Efektivni
raspon uredaja Bluetooth je 10 metara
4.Al Reprodukcija glazbe: Pritisnite
gumb za reprodukciju / pauzu,
prethodnu pjesmu i sliede¢u pjesmu
za kontrolu reprodukcije Bluetooth
5.Rucno uparivanje: kada je Bluetooth
povezan, Pritisnite i drzite gumb za
reprodukciju / pauzu da biste iskljucili
vezu Bluetooth i ponovno usli u stanje
¢ekanja za uparivanje.

BLUETOOTH FUNKCIO LEIRASA
1.Nyomja meg a "MODE" gombot

a Bluetooth allapotba valtashoz
2.Keresse meg az AIWA KBTUS-450
parositasi nevet a Bluetooth-
eszkdzok listajaban 3.Maradj kozel...
A Bluetooth eszkozok tényleges
hatétavolsaga 10 méter 4.Zene
lejatszasa kozben: nyomja meg

a Lejatszas / Szinet gombot, az
el6z6 zeneszamot és a kdvetkezd
zeneszamot a Bluetooth lejatszas



vezérléséhez 5.Kézi parositas: ha

a Bluetooth csatlakoztatva van,
hosszan nyomja meg a Lejatszas /
Szunet gombot a Bluetooth kapcsolat
levalasztasahoz, majd ismét Iépjen be
a parositasi készenléti allapotba.

DESCRIZIONE DELLA FUNZIONE
BLUETOOTH 1.Premere il tasto
"MODE" per passare allo stato
Bluetooth 2.Cerca il nome di
associazione AIWA KBTUS-450
nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth
3.Stammi vicino... La portata effettiva
dei dispositivi Bluetooth e di 10
metri 4.Durante la riproduzione di
musica: Premere il pulsante play

/ pausa, il brano precedente e il
brano successivo per controllare

la riproduzione Bluetooth
5.Accoppiamento manuale: quando
il Bluetooth e collegato, premere

a lungo il tasto Play / pausa per
scollegare la connessione Bluetooth
e immettere nuovamente lo stato di
standby di accoppiamento.

BLUETOOTH FUNKCIJOS
APRASYMAS 1.Norédami pereiti

j Bluetooth blUsena, paspauskite
mygtuka "MODE" 2.Bluetooth
jrenginiy sarase ieSkokite poravimo
pavadinimo AIWA KBTUS-450 3.Buk
Salia... Efektyvus Bluetooth jrenginiy
diapazonas yra 10 metry 4.Grojant
muzikai: paspauskite paleidimo /
pauzés mygtuka, ankstesne daing ir
kitg daing, kad valdytuméte Bluetooth
atkdrima 5.Rankinis susiejimas:

kai Bluetooth yra prijungtas, ilgai
paspauskite paleidimo / pauzés
mygtuka, kad atjungtumete Bluetooth
rysj ir vel jeitumete | poravimo
budejimo busena.

BLUETOOTH FUNKCIJAS APRAKSTS
1.Nospiediet taustinu "MODE", lai
parslégtos uz Bluetooth stavokli
2.Bluetooth iericu saraksta mekléjiet

para nosaukumu AIWA KBTUS-450
3.Palieciet tuvu... Efektivais Bluetooth
iericu klasts ir 10 metri 4.Atskanojot
muziku: nospiediet atskanoSanas

/ pauzes pogu, iepriek3&jo

dziesmu un nakamo dziesmu, lai
kontrolétu Bluetooth atskanosanu
5.Manuala savienosana part: kad ir
pievienots Bluetooth, llgi nospiediet
atskanosanas / pauzes pogu, lai
atvienotu Bluetooth savienojumu
un Vvelreiz ievaditu pari savienosanas
gaidiSanas stavokili.

BLUETOOTH FUNZJONI
DESKRIZZJONI 1.Aghfas il-buttuna
"MODE" biex tagleb ghall-Istat
Bluetooth 2.Fittex ghall-tgabbil ISEM
AIWA KBTUS-450 fil-lista Ta'taghmir
Bluetooth 3.Ibga'qgrib... Il - firxa
effettiva Ta'apparat Bluetooth hija
ta'10 metri 4.Meta daqgq tal-muzika:
Aghfas il-buttuna ta ' gari/
issospendi, il-kanzunetta precedenti
u I-kanzunetta li jmiss biex
tikkontrolla I-plejbek Bluetooth
5.Pairing manwali: Meta Bluetooth
huwa magabbad, aghfas il-Buttuna Ta
'Qari/issospendi biex jiskonnettja
|-konnessjoni Bluetooth u jidhol
|-istat ta' stennija mill-gdid.

BLUETOOTH FUNCTIE
BESCHRIJVING 1.Druk op de "MODE"
toets om over te schakelen naar

de Bluetooth stand 2.Zoek naar de
koppelingsnaam AIWA KBTUS-450

in de lijst met Bluetooth-apparaten
3.Blijf dichtbij... Het effectieve bereik
van Bluetooth-apparaten is 10 meter
4.Bij het afspelen van muziek: Druk
op de toets afspelen / pauzeren, het
vorige nummer en het volgende
nummer om de Bluetooth-weergave
te regelen 5.Handmatig koppelen:
Wanneer Bluetooth is verbonden,
drukt u lang op de toets Afspelen/
pauzeren om de Bluetooth-verbinding
te verbreken en weer in de stand-
bystand voor koppeling te komen.
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BLUETOOTH FUNKSJON
BESKRIVELSE 1.Trykk pa "MODE"

- tasten for & bytte Til Bluetooth-
tilstanden 2.Sgk etter paringsnavnet
AIWA KBTUS-450 i listen Over
Bluetooth-enheter 3.Hold deg neer...
Det effektive spekteret Av Bluetooth-
enheter er 10 meter 4.Nar du spiller
musikk: Trykk pa play / pause-
knappen, forrige sang og neste sang
for a styre Bluetooth-avspillingen
5.Manuell Paring: Nar Bluetooth er
tilkoblet, trykker du Lenge Pa Play

/ pause-knappen for & koble Fra
Bluetooth-tilkoblingen og ga inn i
standby-tilstanden for paring igjen.

OPIS FUNKCJI BLUETOOTH 1.Nacisnij
przycisk "MODE", aby przejs¢ do

stanu Bluetooth 2.Wyszukaj nazwe
parowania AIWA KBTUS-450 na liscie
urzadzen Bluetooth 3.Trzymaj sie
blisko... Efektywny zasieg urzadzen
Bluetooth wynosi 10 metréw
4.Podczas odtwarzania muzyki:
nacisnij przycisk odtwarzania / pauzy,
poprzedni utwor i nastepny utwaér, aby
sterowac odtwarzaniem Bluetooth
5.Reczne parowanie: po podtaczeniu
Bluetooth nacisnij dtugo przycisk
Play / pause, aby odtgczyé potaczenie
Bluetooth i ponownie wejs¢ w stan
gotowosci parowania.

DESCRICAO DA FUNGCAO
BLUETOOTH 1.Pressione a tecla
"MODE" para alternar para o estado
Bluetooth 2.Procure o nome de
emparelhamento AIWA KBTUS - 450
na lista de dispositivos Bluetooth
3.Fica perto... O alcance efetivo dos
dispositivos Bluetooth é de 10 metros
4.A0 reproduzir musica: pressione

o botéo play / pause, a musica
anterior e a préxima musica para
controlar a reproducao do Bluetooth
5.Emparelhamento Manual: quando o
Bluetooth esta conectado, pressione
e segure o bot&o Play / pause para
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desconectar a conexao Bluetooth
e entrar no estado de espera de
emparelhamento novamente.

DESCRIEREA FUNCTIEI BLUETOOTH
1.Apasati tasta "MODE" pentru a
comuta la starea Bluetooth 2.Cautati
numele de asociere AIWA KBTUS-450
in lista dispozitivelor Bluetooth 3.Stai
aproape... Gama efectiva de dispozitive
Bluetooth este de 10 metri 4.Cand
redati muzica: apasati butonul Redare
/ Pauza, melodia anterioard si melodia
urmatoare pentru a controla redarea
Bluetooth 5.Asocierea manuala: cand
Bluetooth este conectat, apasati

lung butonul Redare / Pauza pentru

a deconecta conexiunea Bluetooth

si introduceti din nou starea de
asteptare de asociere.

OMNMUCAHUE OYHKLIUA
BLUETOOTH 1.HaxxmMuTe KnasuLly
"MODE", 4ToObl MepeKItoYNTLCH B
pexxmnm Bluetooth 2.Hangute nma
conpshkeHua AIWA KBTUS-450

B CMMCKe yCTpomncTB Bluetooth
3.[lepxxutechb nobnmxe...
SdbdeKTVBHAA OanbHOCTb
nencTeumg yctpomcts Bluetooth
cocTtaBngeT 10 MeTpOB 4.[1pu
BOCMPOM3BEAEHNN MY3bIKU:
HaXXKMWTE KHOMKY BOCNPOM3BEAEeHMA
/ may3bl, NpeabiayLLyo NecHo

M cnefyoLLyto NecHto, YTobbl
YMNPaBaTb BOCMPOM3BEOEHMEM MO
Bluetooth 5.Py4Hoe conpsykeHue:
Korga Bluetooth nogknto4eH,
OO0 HaXKMMaKMTe KHOMKY
BOCMPOW3BEeaeHNs / may3bl, 4To6bl
OTKOUYNTb coegmHeHme Bluetooth n
CHOBa MEPENTU B PEXKMM OXKMOAHNA
COMPSXKEHUS.

POPIS FUNKCIE BLUETOOTH
1.Stlacenim tlacidla "MODE" prepnete
do stavu Bluetooth 2.Vyhladajte
nazov parovania AIWA kbtus-450

v zozname zariadeni Bluetooth



3.Drz sa blizko... Efektivny dosah
zariadeni Bluetooth je 10 metrov &.Pri
prehravani hudby: stlacenim tlacidla
Prehrat / Pozastavit, predchadzajlcej
skladby a nasledujucej skladby
ovladate prehravanie Bluetooth
5.Manudlne parovanie: ked'je
pripojené Bluetooth, dlhym stlacenim
tlacidla Prehrat / Pozastavit odpojte
pripojenie Bluetooth a znova vstupte
do pohotovostného stavu parovania.

OPIS FUNKCIJE BLUETOOTH
1.Pritisnite tipko "MODE", da
preklopite v stanje Bluetooth 2.Na
seznamu naprav Bluetooth poiscite
ime za seznanjanje AlIWa KBTUS-450
3.0stani blizu... UCinkovit doseg
naprav Bluetooth je 10 metrov 4.Med
predvajanjem glasbe: Pritisnite
gumb za predvajanje / premor,
prejsSnjo skladbo in naslednjo skladbo
za nadzor predvajanja Bluetooth
5.Ro¢no seznanjanje: ko je Bluetooth
povezan, dolgo pritisnite gumb za
predvajanje / premor, da prekinete
povezavo Bluetooth in znova vstopite

v stanje pripravljenosti za seznanjanje.

ONMUC BTYETOOTX ®YHKLUUIE
1.MputncHuTe Tactep "MODE" ga
6ucTte npewwnu y BnyeTooTx pexmm
2.[lpoHaNuTe nMe ynapuBarba
AIWA KBTUS-450 Ha nncTu
BnyeTtooTx ypehaja 3.Drzite se
blize... EQeKTVBHWM OOMeET ByeTooTx
ypehaja je 10 MeTapa 4.Kaga nywtaTte
MY3UKY: MPUTUCHUTE OyrMe 3a
penpoayKumjy / maysy, mpeTxogHy
necmy v cnepgehy necmy oa éucrte

KOHTpONMCcanu penpoayKLumjy Npexko
BnyetooTtx-a 5.Py4yHO ynapuBamse:
Kafa je bnyeTooTx noBe3saH, Ayro
MPUTUCHUTE AYIrMe 3a penpoayKLumnjy
/ nay3sy ga 6ucte UCKIbyYMIN
BnyeTooTx Be3y 1 MOHOBO NpeLunn y
CTare NPUMNPaBHOCTU yNapmMBaHba.

BLUETOOTH FUNKTION
BESKRIVNING 1.Tryck pa "MODE"

- knappen for att vaxla till Bluetooth-
laget 2.50k efter parningsnamnet
AIWA KBTUS-450 i listan éver
Bluetooth-enheter 3.Hall dig

nara... Det effektiva utbudet av
Bluetooth-enheter ar 10 meter 4.Nar
du spelar musik: Tryck pa play /
pause-knappen, foregaende lat och
nasta lat for att styra Bluetooth-
uppspelningen 5.Manuell parning:
nar Bluetooth ar ansluten, tryck
lange pa Play / pause-knappen for att
koppla bort Bluetooth-anslutningen
och ga in i parningslaget igen.

BLUETOOTH FONKSIYONU
ACIKLAMASI 1.Bluetooth durumuna
ge¢mek icin "MODE" tusuna basin
2.Bluetooth cihazlari listesinde AIWA
KBTUS-450 eslestirme adini arayin
3.Yakin dur... Bluetooth cihazlarinin
etkili menzili 10 metredir 4.MUzik
calarken: Bluetooth ¢almayi kontrol
etmek icin oynat / duraklat dugmesine,
onceki sarkiya ve sonraki sarkiya
basin 5.Manuel Eslestirme: Bluetooth
baglandiginda, Bluetooth baglantisini
kesmek ve eslestirme bekleme
durumuna tekrar girmek icin Oynat /
duraklat dUgmesine uzun basin.
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4 PLAYBACK CONTROL

MIC _ MIC
VoL VoL

@ For all playback modes, use the play, pause, next and previous buttons on the
remote control or on the front panel of the unit.

KOHTPOJ1 HA
Bb3NMPOU3BEXOAHETO

1.3a BCUYKM PEXMMU Ha
Bb3MPOM3BEXKOAHE M3MOA3BaNTE
OyTOHUTE 3a Bb3MPOM3BEXOAHE,
nays3a, cnefgall v npeguileH OyToH
Ha ONCTaHUMOHHOTO yrnpaBreHue nnmn
Ha NpedHWs NaHen Ha yCTPOMCTBOTO.

OVLADANI PREHRAVANI 1.Pro
vSechny rezimy prehravani pouzijte
tlac¢itka play, pause, next a previous
na dalkovém ovladaci nebo na
prednim panelu jednotky.

DA |DANSKY
AFSPILNING KONTROL 1.For alle
afspilningstilstande skal du bruge
knapperne Afspil, pause, Neeste og
Forrige pa fiernbetjeningen eller pa
enhedens frontpanel.

WIEDERGABESTEUERUNG
1.Verwenden Sie fur alle Wiedergabemodi
die Tasten Wiedergabe, Pause, Weiter
und Zuruck auf der Fernbedienung
oder an der Vorderseite des Gerats.

EL EAAHNIKH

EAEFXOz ANAMNAPAIQrHz 1.l 6Aggq
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TLG AELTOUPYLEC avamapaywyng,
XPNOLLLOTIOLOTE TA KOUUTTILA
Avamapaywyn, Mavon, Emopevo katl
MponyoULLEVO OTO TNAEXELPLOTAPLO N
OTOV UTPOCTVO Ttivaka TnG povadag.

| ES [ESPANOL |

CONTROL DE REPRODUCCION
1.Para todos los modos de
reproduccién, utilice los botones
reproducir, pausa, siguiente y anterior
del mando a distancia o del panel
frontal de la unidad.

TAASESITUSE JUHTIMINE 1.K&igi
taasesitusreziimide puhul kasutage
kaugjuhtimispuldi voi seadme
esipaneeli nuppe Esita, paus,
jargmine ja eelmine.

|_FI__SUOMEN |

TOISTON OHJAUS 1.Kayta kaikissa
toistotiloissa kaukosaatimen tai
laitteen etupaneelin play, pause, next
ja previous-painikkeita.

CONTROLE DE LA LECTURE 1.Pour
tous les modes de lecture, utilisez les
boutons Lecture, pause, suivant et
précédent de la télécommande ou
sur le panneau avant de l'appareil.



KONTROLA REPRODUKCIJE 1.Za sve
nacine reprodukcije koristite tipke

za reprodukciju, pauzu, sljedecu i
prethodnu na daljinskom upravljacu
ili na prednjoj strani uredaja.

LEJATSZAS VEZERLES 1.Minden
lejatszasi modhoz hasznalja a
Lejatszas, Szunet, Kovetkezd vagy
eléz6 gombokat a taviranyitén vagy a
készulék eldlapjan.

CONTROLLO DELLA RIPRODUZIONE
1.Per tutte le modalita di riproduzione,
utilizzare i pulsanti play, pause, next

e previous sul telecomando o sul
pannello frontale dell'unita.

ATKURIMO VALDYMAS 1.Visiems
atkdrimo rezimams naudokite
nuotolinio valdymo pulto arba
jrenginio priekinio skydelio mygtukus
leisti, pristabdyti, kita ir ankstesnj.

ATSKANOSANAS KONTROLE 1.Visiem
atskanosanas reZimiem izmantojiet
atskanosanas, pauzes, nakamas un
iepriekséjas pogas talvadibas pulti vai
ierices priekséja paneli.

KONTROLL TAL-PLEJBEK 1.Ghall-
modi kollha daqq, juzaw il-loghob,
issospendi, li jmiss u precedenti
buttuni fug il-kontroll remot jew fug
il-panew ta ' quddiem tal-unit.

AFSPEELBEDIENING 1.Voor alle
afspeelmodi gebruikt u de toetsen
afspelen, pauzeren, volgende en
vorige op de afstandsbediening of op
het voorpaneel van het toestel.

AVSPILLINGSKONTROLL 1.For
alle avspillingsmoduser bruker du

knappene spill av, pause, neste og
forrige pa fjernkontrollen eller pa
frontpanelet pa enheten.

STEROWANIE ODTWARZANIEM
1.We wszystkich trybach odtwarzania
uzyj przyciskow play, pause, next

i previous na pilocie zdalnego
sterowania lub na przednim panelu
urzadzenia.

CONTROLE DE REPRODUGCAO 1.Para
todos os modos de reproducao, use
0s botdes play, pause, next e previous
no controle remoto ou no painel
frontal da unidade.

CONTROLUL REDARII 1.Pentru
toate modurile de redare, Utilizati
butoanele Redare, Pauza, urmator si
anterior de pe telecomanda sau de
pe panoul frontal al unitatii.

YMNPABJTEHUE
BOCMNMPOU3BEOEHUEM 1.[1n4q

BCEX PEXMMOB BOCTMPOU3BEAEHMS
MCMONb3yMNTe KHOMKM
BOCMpPOM3BeaeH s, nay3bl,
crnenymoLlero v npeablayLiero Ha
nynbTe AUCTaHLMOHHOMO yrpaBieHns
WK Ha nepenHer naHenu ycTponcTaa.

OVLADANIE PREHRAVANIA 1.Pre
vSetky rezimy prehravania pouzite
tlacidla Prehrat, Pozastavit, dalej a
Predchadzajuce na dialkovom ovladaci
alebo na prednom paneli jednotky.

NADZOR PREDVAJANJA 1.Za vse
nacine predvajanja uporabite gumbe
za predvajanje, premor, naslednji in
prejsnji na daljinskem upravljalniku ali
na sprednji plosc¢i enote.

SR CPINCKU

KOHTPOJIA PEMPOAYKLUWUIE
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1.3a cBe pexxmme penpoaykLmje
KOpUCTUTE TacTepe 3a
penpoayKuujy, nay3sy, cnegehm

M NPETXOLAHU Ha Aa/bUHCKOM
ynpaB/bayy N Ha NpenH0oj CTPaHM
ypehaja.

SV SVENSKAN
UPPSPELNINGSKONTROLL 1.For
alla uppspelningslagen anvander du

=72

EQUALIZER

knapparna spela, pausa, nasta och
Foregaende pa fjarrkontrollen eller pa
enhetens frontpanel.

OYNATMA KONTROLU 1.TUm
oynatma modlari icin uzaktan
kumandadaki veya Unitenin 6n
panelindeki oynat, duraklat, sonraki
ve onceki dugmelerini kullanin.

GUITAR MIC.

MUSIC SETTINGS

(" mopE

=)

MICRO

OUT IN

EQUALIZER )

RN

— D Q-
JAZZ, NORMAL, JAZZ, NORMAL, \\‘
POP, ROCK POP, ROCK \

BACK == > NEXT. )] [ \VOL VO ] /]

@ Click the EQ button to switch to the following modes (jazz, normal, pop, rock)

EKBAJIAM3EP 1.lLlpakHeTe Bbpxy
6yToHa EK/, 33 a NpeMUHeTe KbM
CNefHNTE PEXMMU (OyKa3, HopMar,
nonm, PokK).

EKVALIZER 1.kliknutim na tlaéitko
EQ prepnete do nasledujicich rezimu
(jazz, normalni, pop, rock).

DA DANSKY

UDLIGNING 1.klik pa knappen EK for
at skifte til fglgende tilstande (jazz,
normal, pop, rock).

DE DEUTSCHSPRACHIGE
EQUALIZER 1.Klicken Sie auf die EQ-
Taste, um in die folgenden Modi zu
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wechseln (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

IZOZTAOMIZTHZ 1.K&vTe KALK
oto kouurtt EQ yla va petafeite
oTLG akOAouBec Aettoupyieg (tlad,
KOLVOVLKH, TIOTT, POK).

ECUALIZADOR 1. Haga clic en

el botén EQ para cambiar a los
siguientes modos (jazz, normal, pop,
rock).

EKVALAISER 1.Kl6psake nuppu EQ,
et [Ulituda jargmistele reziimidele
(jazz, normaalne, pop, rock).



TAAJUUSKORJAIN 1.Napsauta
taajuuskorjain-painiketta vaihtaa
seuraaviin liikennemuotoihin (jazz,
normal, pop, rock.)

EGALISEUR 1. Cliquez sur le bouton
égaliseur pour passer aux modes
suivants (jazz, country, normal, rock).

EKVILAJZER 1.Pritisnite gumb
ekvilajzera da biste se prebacili na
sljedece nacine (jazz, normalna, pop,
rock).

HU 'MAGYAR
EQUALIZER 1.Kattintson az EQ

gombra a kévetkezd mddokra vald
valtashoz (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

EQUALIZZATORE 1.Fare clic sul
pulsante EQ per passare alle seguenti
modalita (jazz, normale, pop, rock).

EKVALAIZERIS 1.spustelékite EKV
mygtuka, kad pereitumeéte j Siuos
rezimus (DZiazas, normalus, pop,
Rokas).

EKVALAIZERS 1.noklikskiniet uz
pogas EQ, lai parslégtos uz sadiem
rezimiem (Dzezs, Normals, Pops,
Roks).

EQUALIZER 1.Ikklikkja L-BUTTUNA EQ
biex tagleb ghall-modi li gejjin
(Dziazas, normalus, pop, Rokas).

EQUALIZER 1.Klik op de EQ knop om
over te schakelen naar de volgende
modes (jazz, normaal, pop, rock).

EQUALIZER 1.Klikk PA eq-knappen
for a bytte til foplgende moduser (jazz,

vanlig, pop, rock).

PL POLSKI
EQUALIZER 1.Kliknij przycisk EQ, aby
przejs¢ do nastepujacych trybow
(jazz, normal, pop, rock).

PT PORTUGUESA

EQUALIZADOR 1. Clique no botao
EQ para alternar para os seguintes
modos (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

RO ROMANA

EGALIZATOR 1. Faceti clic pe butonul
EQ pentru a comuta la urmatoarele
moduri (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

RU PYCCKUWA
3KBAAWM3EP 1.HakmuTe KHOMKY
3KBanamsepa, YTobbl MepPeKIYNTbCH
B criefytoLme pexmMsol (Oxxas,
06bIYHbIN, MO, POK).

SK SLOVENCINA
EKVALIZER 1. Kliknutim na tlagidlo
EQ prepnete do nasledujucich
rezimov (jazz, normalne, pop, rock).

SL SLOVENSKI

IZENACEVALNIK 1. Kliknite gumb
ekyv, da preklopite na naslednje
nacine (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

SR CPINCKU
EKBWUJTAJ3EP 1.[MputncHUTE
ayrme 3a ekBuajzep ga bucte ce
npebaunnum Ha cnegehe pexxmnme
(Wes, obunyaH, nom, Pok).

SV SVENSKAN

EQUALIZER 1. Klicka pa EQ-knappen
for att vaxla till foljande lagen (jazz,
normal, pop, rock).

TR [TURK
EKOLAYZER 1. Asagidaki modlara
(caz, normal, pop, rock) gegcmek igin
ekolayzir dugmesine tiklayin.
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GUITAR AMPLIFIER FUNCTION

A MICRO C

[
(((~r SD/TF USB
GUITAR MIC

( P3 PLAVER
q

(_mopE

EQUALIZER )

OYHKLUNA YCUNBATEN HA KUTAPA
1.CBbpXKeTe Kabena 3a KnTapa Ha
npenHusa naHen. MyHKLMATa 33
yCWnBaTeN Ha KMUTapa BX No3BonaBa
[a ycunBeare 3ByKa Ha KMTaparTa,

Ho 6e3 fla ce cMecBaTe C Apyru
M3TOYHMLM.2. MNaTa Ha 3ByKa He

ce perynvpa MHOMBUOYaNHO, ako e
NPUAOPY>KEHA OT APYT M3TOYHUK.

FUNKCE KYTAROVEHO
ZESILOVACE 1.Pfipojte kytarovy
kabel na pfednim panelu. Funkce
kytarového zesilovace umoznuje
zesilit zvuk kytary, ale bez michani's
jinymi zdroji.2. hlasitost neni ovladana
jednotlivé, pokud je doprovazena
jinym zdrojem.

GUITAR FORSTARKER FUNKTION
1.Tilslut guitarkablet pa frontpanelet.
Guitarforstaerkerfunktionen giver dig
mulighed for at forstaerke lyden af
guitaren, men uden at blande med
andre kilder.2. Lydstyrken styres ikke
individuelt, hvis den ledsages af en
anden kilde

GITARRENVERSTARKER-FUNKTION
1.SchlieBen Sie das Gitarrenkabel
an der Frontplatte an. Mit der
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Connect the guitar cable on the
front panel. The guitar amplifier
function allows you to amplify the
sound of the guitar, but without
mixing with other sources.

individually if accompanied with
another source

@ The volume is not controlled

Gitarrenverstarkerfunktion kénnen
Sie den Klang der Gitarre verstarken,
ohne sich jedoch mit anderen
Quellen zu mischen. 2. Die Lautstarke
wird nicht individuell geregelt, wenn
sie von einer anderen Quelle begleitet
wird

NEITOYPFIA ENIZXYTH KIOAPAZX
1.2uvb€oTe To KaAwbdlo KIBApag
OTOV UMPOOTIVO Tiivaka. H
AelToupyla evioxutn KIBapag oag
ETUTPETIEL VA EVIOYXUOETE TOV X0
NG KBApAg, aAAA xwplg avapueLén
e AAAeC TtNYEC.2.0 dykog Sev
EANEYXETAL LEUOVWHEVA EQV
ouvodeUeTal amo AAAN TNyn

| ES |[ESPANOL

FUNCION DE AMPLIFICADOR DE
GUITARRA 1.Conecte el cable de la
guitarra en el panel frontal. La funcién
de amplificador de guitarra le permite
amplificar el sonido de la guitarra,
pero sin mezclarlo con otras fuentes.
2. El volumen no se controla
individualmente si se acompana de
otra fuente

KITARRI VOIMENDI FUNKTSIOON
1.Uhendage esipaneelil olev kitarri
kaabel. Kitarri voimendi funktsioon
vOimaldab teil kitarri heli voimendada,



kuid ilma teiste allikatega segamata. 2.

Helitugevust ei kontrollita eraldi, kui
sellega on kaasas mdni muu allikas

|_FI_SUOMEN |
KITARAVAHVISTINTOIMINTO
1.Liita kitara kaapeli etupaneelissa.
Kitaravahvistintoiminnon avulla
voit vahvistaa kitaran aanta, mutta
sekoittamatta muihin lahteisiin. 2.
Tilavuutta ei saadella erikseen, jos
mukana on toinen lahde

FONCTION D'AMPLIFICATEUR DE
GUITARE 1.Connectez le cable de
guitare sur le panneau avant. La
fonction amplificateur de guitare
vous permet d'amplifier le son de la
guitare, mais sans le mélanger avec
d'autres sources. 2.Le volume n'est
pas contrdlé individuellement s'il est
accompagné d'une autre source

FUNKCIJA GITARSKOG POJACALA
1.Spojite kabel gitare na prednjoj
strani. Znacajka gitarskog pojacala
omogucuje vam pojacavanje zvuka
gitare, ali bez mijeSanja s drugim
izvorima.2. Glasnoca se ne podeSava
pojedinacno ako se koristi drugi izvor

GITAR ERGSITO FUNKCIO
1.Csatlakoztassa a gitarkabelt az
elélapon. A Gitarerésitd funkcid
lehetéve teszi a gitar hangjanak
erdsitését, de mas forrasokkal vald
keverés nélkul. 2. A hangerét nem
kulon-kulon szabalyozzak, ha mas
forrassal kisérik

FUNZIONE DI AMPLIFICATORE PER
CHITARRA 1.Collegare il cavo della
chitarra sul pannello frontale. La
funzione amplificatore per chitarra
consente di amplificare il suono
della chitarra, ma senza mescolare
con altre fonti. 2. Il volume non

e controllato individualmente se
accompagnato da un'altra fonte

GITAROS STIPRINTUVO FUNKCIJA
1.Prijunkite gitaros laida priekiniame
skydelyje. Gitaros stiprintuvo funkcija
leidzia sustiprinti gitaros garsa, taciau
nemaisant su kitais Saltiniais.2.
Garsumas néra kontroliuojamas
atskirai, jei kartu su kitu saltiniu

GITARAS PASTIPRINATAJA
FUNKCIJA 1.Pievienojiet gitaras
kabeli priekseja paneli. Gitaras
pastiprinataja funkcija lauj pastiprinat
gitaras skanu, bet nesajaucoties ar
citiem avotiem.2. Tilpums netiek
kontroléts atseviski, ja tam pievienots
cits avots.

FUNZJONI TAAMPLIFIKATUR
TAL-KITARRA 1.Qabbad il - kejbil
kitarra fug il-panew ta'quddiem.
[I-funzjoni amplifikatur kitarra
jippermettilek li jamplifikaw il-hoss
tal-kitarra, izda minghajr tahlit
ma'sorsi ohra.2. Il volum mhuwiex
ikkontrollat individwalment jekk ikun
akkumpanjat minn sors iehor

GITAARVERSTERKER FUNCTIE
1.Sluit de gitaarkabel aan

op het voorpaneel. Met de
gitaarversterkerfunctie kunt u het
geluid van de gitaar versterken,
maar zonder te mengen met andere
bronnen.2. Het volume wordt niet
afzonderlijk geregeld indien het
vergezeld gaat van een andere bron

| NO [NORSK !

GITARFORSTERKER FUNKSJON
1.Koble gitarkabelen pa frontpanelet.
Gitarforsterkerfunksjonen lar deg
forsterke lyden av gitaren, men uten a
blande med andre kilder. 2. Volumet
styres ikke individuelt hvis det
ledsages av en annen kilde.

FUNKCJA WZMACNIACZA
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GITAROWEGO 1.Podtacz kabel
gitarowy na przednim panelu.
Funkcja wzmacniacza gitarowego
pozwala na wzmochnienie dzwieku
gitary, ale bez mieszania z innymi
zrédtami.2. Objetosc nie jest
kontrolowana indywidualnie, jesli
towarzyszy jej inne zrodto.

FUNCAO AMPLIFICADOR DE
GUITARRA 1.Conecte o cabo da
guitarra no painel frontal. A fungao
amplificador de guitarra permite
amplificar o som da guitarra,

mas sem misturar com outras
fontes.2. O volume nao é controlado
individualmente se acompanhado de
outra fonte

FUNCTIA AMPLIFICATOR CHITARA
1.Conectati cablul de chitara
de pe panoul frontal. Functia

amplificatorului de chitara va permite

sa amplificati sunetul chitarei, dar
fara a va amesteca cu alte surse. 2.
Volumul nu este controlat individual
daca este insotit de o alta sursa

®OYHKUUA TMTAPHOIO YCUNTUTENA
1.MoaknoumTe rMTapHbIA Kabenb

Ha nepegHen naHenu. MyHKLUUA
FMTAPHOr0 yCUNUTENS No3BoNaeT
YCUMUTb 3BYK FUTapbl, HO 6e3

cMelmBaHnNA ¢ opyrmMm MCTOYHMKaMN.

2. [POMKOCTb He perynupyeTcs
MHOMBWOYaNbHO, ECNU NUCMOSb3YEeTCH
LPYroM UCTOYHMK

FUNKCIA GITAROVEHO

ZOSILNOVACA 1.Pripojte gitarovy
kdbel na prednom paneli. Funkcia
gitarového zosilfovaca umozniuje
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zosilnit zvuk gitary, ale bez miesania
s inymi zdrojmi.2. Hlasitost nie je
kontrolovana individudlne, ak je
sprevadzand inym zdrojom.

FUNKCIJA OJACEVALNIKA
KITARE 1.Prikljucite kabel kitare na
sprednji plos¢i. Funkcija kitarskega
ojacevalnika vam omogoca ojacanje
zvoka kitare, vendar brez mesanja

z drugimi viri. 2. Hlasitost nie je
kontrolovana individualne, ak je
sprevadzana inym zdrojom

®OYHKLUUIA TUTAPCKOI
MOJAYAJA 1.TpUK/by4mTE Kabn

3a rMTapy Ha Npear0j CTPaHM.
DyHKLWja T’MTapCcKor rnojavana
omoryhaBa MnojayaBatbe 3ByKa
ruTape, anu 6e3 Melllarba ca apyrum
M3BopuMa. 2. JaymHa 3ByKa ce He
rnofellaBa NojeAnHa4YHo ako ce
KOPUCTW OpYrn U3BOP

GITARRFORSTARKARE FUNKTION
1.Anslut gitarrkabeln pa frontpanelen.
Gitarrforstarkarfunktionen later dig
forstarka gitarrens ljud, men utan att
blanda med andra kallor. 2. Volymen
kontrolleras inte individuellt om den
atfoljs av en annan kalla

GITAR AMPLIFIKATOR
FONKSIYONU 1.Gitar kablosunu 6n
panele takin. Gitar amplifikatoru
islevi, gitarin sesini yUkseltmenize
izin verir, ancak diger kaynaklarla
karistirmadan. 2. Baska bir kaynakla
birlikte ses seviyesi ayri ayri kontrol
edilmez



MUSIC SETTINGS

(_mopE EQUALIZER )

Connect the microphone cable on

the front panel.

0

(mic.vor ECHO )
0 24

Press the microphone volume up
button.

o INPUT

A
CHARGING

L)

(

MIC. VOL

Press the microphone volume
down button.

MIC. SETTINGS

ECHO )

@ Press the button to lower the
reverb of the microphone.

Press the button to turn up the
reverb of the microphone.
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MUKPO®OH 1.CBbpKeTe Kabena

Ha MUKpodOHa Ha NPeaHUa NaHen
2.HaTtucHeTe ByToOHa 3a yBenumyaBaHe
Ha 3ByKa Ha MUKpodoHa 3.HaTucHeTe
cunaTta Ha 3ByKa Ha MUKpodOHa
Haposny 6yToH 4.HaTucHeTe 6yToHa,
3a fa yBenunumnTe pesepbepaumaTa

Ha MUKpodoHa 5.HaTucHeTe ByToHa,
3a a HamManuTe peBepbepaLnaTa Ha
MUKPODOHa.

MIKROFON 1.Pripojte kabel
mikrofonu na prednim panelu
2.Stisknéte tlacitko pro zvyseni
hlasitosti mikrofonu 3.Stisknéte
tlac¢itko pro snizeni hlasitosti
mikrofonu 4.Stisknutim tlacitka se
ozve dozvuk mikrofonu 5.Stisknutim
tlacitka snizite dozvuk mikrofonu.

MIKROFON 1.Tilslut mikrofonkablet
pa frontpanelet 2.Tryk pa mikrofonens
lydstyrke op-knap 3.Tryk pa
mikrofonens lydstyrke ned-knap
4.Tryk pa knappen for at skrue op for
mikrofonens reverb 5.Tryk pa knappen
for at seenke mikrofonens rumklang.

MIKROFON 1.Schlief3en Sie

das Mikrofonkabel an der
Frontplatte an 2.Drlcken Sie die
Mikrofonlautstarketaste 3.Drucken
Sie die Mikrofonlautstarketaste
4.Drlcken Sie die Taste, um den Hall
des Mikrofons zu erhéhen 5.Drulicken
Sie die Taste, um den Hall des
Mikrofons zu verringern.

MIKPO®DQNO 1.2uvb€aTe TO
KAAWOLO pLkpodWVoU OToV
UTTPOOTWVO Tivaka 2.Mlatnote

TO KOLUTIL alénong tng €vtaong
TOU HLkpodwvou 3.MatnoTe

TO KOUUTIL plelwong évtaong
ULKPODWVOU 4.INaTHOTE TO KOUUTTL
yla va epdavioTel n avtrixnon Tou
HUIKpOdWVOU 5.MNATAOTE TO KOUUTTL
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YLOL VO LELWOETE TNV AVINXNON TOU
Uikpodwvou.

MICROFONO 1.Conectar el cable
del micréfono en el panel frontal
2.Presione el boton para subir el
volumen del micréfono 3.Presione
el botdn para bajar el volumen del
micréfono 4&.Presione el botén para
subir la reverberacién del micréfono
5.Presione el botdn para bajar la
reverberacion del micréfono.

MIKROFON 1.Uhendage esipaneeli
mikrofoni kaabel 2.Vajutage
mikrofoni helitugevuse suurendamise
nuppu 3.Vajutage mikrofoni
helitugevuse vahendamise nuppu
4.\/ajutage nuppu, et mikrofoni kéla
Ules keerata 5.Vajutage nuppu, et
langetada mikrofoni kéla.

|_FI__SUOMEN |

MIKROFONI 1.Liita mikrofonikaapeli
etupaneelissa 2.Paina

mikrofonin adnenvoimakkuutta
painiketta 3.Paina mikrofonin
aanenvoimakkuutta painiketta
4.Paina painiketta kaynnistaaksesi
mikrofonin Kaikun 5.Paina painiketta
laskea kaiku mikrofonin.

MICROPHONE 1.Connectez le cable
du microphone sur le panneau

avant 2.Appuyez sur le bouton
d'augmentation du volume du
microphone 3.Appuyez sur le

bouton de réduction du volume du
microphone 4.Appuyez sur le bouton
pour augmenter la réverbération du
microphone 5.Appuyez sur le bouton
pour baisser la réverbération du
microphone.

MIKROFON 1.Spojite kabel mikrofona
na prednjoj strani 2.Pritisnite tipku

za pojacavanje glasnoce mikrofona
3.Pritisnite tipku za smanjivanje



glasnoce mikrofona 4.Pritisnite
gumb za povecanje odjeka mikrofona
5.Pritisnite gumb za smanjenje
odjeka mikrofona.

MIKROFON 1.Csatlakoztassa a
mikrofon kdbelét az elélapon
2.Nyomja meg a mikrofon
hangerejének novelése gombot
3.Nyomja meg a mikrofon hangeré
csOkkenté gombjat 4.Nyomja meg a
gombot a mikrofon visszhangjanak
bekapcsolasdhoz 5.Nyomja meg a
gombot a mikrofon visszhangjanak
csokkentésehez.

MICROFONO 1.Collegare il cavo

del microfono sul pannello frontale
2.Premere il pulsante volume del
microfono su 3.Premere il pulsante
Volume microfono giu 4.Premere il
pulsante per alzare il riverbero del
microfono 5.Premere il pulsante per
abbassare il riverbero del microfono.

MIKROFONAS 1.Prijunkite mikrofono
laida priekiniame skydelyje
2.Paspauskite mikrofono garsumo
didinimo mygtuka 3.Paspauskite
mikrofono garsumo mazinimo
mygtuka 4.Paspauskite mygtuka,
kad jjungtumeéte mikrofono reverba
5.Paspauskite mygtuka, kad
sumazintumeéte mikrofono reverba.

MIKROFONS 1.Pievienojiet mikrofona
kabeli priekséja paneli 2.Nospiediet
mikrofona skaluma palielinasanas
pogu 3.Nospiediet mikrofona skaluma
samazinasanas pogu 4&.Nospiediet
pogu, lai ieslégtu mikrofona reverbu
5.Nospiediet pogu, lai pazeminatu
mikrofona reverbu.

MIKROFONU 1.Qabbad il-kejbil
mikrofonu fuqg il-panew ta'quddiem
2.Aghfas il-volum tal-mikrofonu

sal-buttuna 3.Aghfas il-buttuna tal-
mikrofonu'l isfel 4.Aghfas il-buttuna
biex inbiddlu |-reverb tal-mikrofonu
5.Aghfas il-buttuna biex tbaxxi
|-reverb tal-mikrofonu.

MICROFOON 1.Sluit de microfoonkabel
aan op het voorpaneel 2.Druk op

de volumeknop van de microfoon
3.Druk op de knop voor het verlagen
van het microfoonvolume 4.Druk

op de knop om de galm van de
microfoon harder te zetten 5.Druk
op de knop om de galm van de
microfoon zachter te zetten.

| NO [NORSK |

MIKROFON 1.Koble mikrofonkabelen
pa frontpanelet 2.Trykk pa mikrofonens
volum opp-knapp 3.Trykk pa
mikrofonens volum ned-knapp 4.Trykk
pa knappen for & skru opp lyden pa
mikrofonen 5.Trykk pa knappen for a
senke reverb av mikrofonen.

MIKROFON 1.Podtacz kabel
mikrofonowy na przednim panelu
2.Nacisnij przycisk zwiekszania
gtosnosci mikrofonu 3.Nacisnij
przycisk zmniejszania gtosnosci
mikrofonu 4.Nacisnij przycisk,
aby podkreci¢ pogtos mikrofonu
5.Nacisnij przycisk, aby obnizy¢
pogtos mikrofonu.

MICROFONE 1.Conecte o cabo

do microfone no painel frontal
2.Pressione o botdo Aumentar
volume do microfone 3.Pressione o
botdo Diminuir volume do microfone
4.Pressione o botdo para aumentar
a reverberacao do microfone
5.Pressione o botdo para diminuir a
reverberacdo do microfone.

MICROFON 1.Conectati cablul
microfonului de pe panoul frontal
2.Apasati butonul de marire a
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volumului microfonului 3.Apasati
butonul de reducere a volumului
microfonului 4.Apasati butonul
pentru a activa reverbul microfonului
5.Apasati butonul pentru a coborf
reverbul microfonului.

MUKPO®OH 1.lNoacoeamHuTe kabesnb
MUKpobOHa Ha NepefHen NaHenu
2.HaXXMUTe KHOTMKY yBeNUYeHns
rPOMKOCTU MUKpOodOoHa 3.HaxxmuTe
KHOMKY YMEHbLUEHUSA FPOMKOCTM
MUKPODOHA &4.Ha)KMMTEe KHOMKY,
4YTO6bI YBENNUUTL peBepbepaLimio
MUKpodOHa 5.Ha)kMuTe KHOMKY,
4YTO6bI YMEHBLUNTL peBepbepaLimio
MUKPODOHa.

MIKROFON 1.Pripojte kibel
mikrofénu na prednom paneli
2.Stlacte tlacidlo zvysenia hlasitosti
mikrofénu 3.Stlacte tlacidlo znizenia
hlasitosti mikrofénu 4.Stlacenim
tlacidla sa zvysi reverb mikrofénu
5.Stlacenim tlacidla znizite reverb
mikrofénu.

MIKROFON 1.Prikljucite kabel
mikrofona na sprednji plosci
2.Pritisnite gumb za povecanje
glasnosti mikrofona 3.Pritisnite gumb

58 KBTUS-450

za zmanj$anje glasnosti mikrofona
4.Pritisnite gumb za vklop reverb
mikrofona 5.Pritisnite gumb, da
spustite reverb mikrofona.

MUKPO®DOH 1.MpuKbyunTe Kabn
MWKPODOHAa Ha NPeaH0j MNoYm
2.[pUTUCHMTE AyrMe 3a nojadyaBarbe
3ByKa MUKpodoHa 3.MpuUtucHuUTE
TacTep 3a CMakbMBakbe jaunHe 3ByKa
MUKpodoHa &4.KNMKHUTE Ha ayrMe aa
6ucTe nosehann perepb MUKPOHOHa
5.MpuUtncH1Te oyrme ga bucre
CMarbUNKM OfjeK MUKPOodOHa.

MIKROFON 1.Anslut mikrofonkabeln
pa frontpanelen 2.Tryck pa
mikrofonens volym upp-knapp
3.Tryck pa mikrofonens volym
ned-knapp 4.Tryck pa knappen for
att skruva upp mikrofonens reverb
5.Tryck pa knappen for att sanka
mikrofonens reverb.

MIKROFON 1.0n paneldeki mikrofon
kablosunu takin 2.Mikrofon ses agma
dugmesine basin 3.Mikrofon ses
kisma digmesine basin 4.Mikrofonun
yankisini agmak icin dugmeye basin
5.Mikrofonun yankisini azaltmak icin
dugmeye basin.



MP3 FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

E=S

MICRO
SD/TF UsB

MP3 PLAYER

TER VOLUME

MASTER

VOYOME

@ Usb drive: Insert the USB drive to
automatically play the saved MP3/
WAV music format songs.

©)

TF card: Insert TF card to
automatically play the saved MP3 /
WAV music format songs.

MIC
VoL

4«
P

MIC
-/ ot

R .

QQ

©+

©-

MIC _
VoL =

MIC
Z’ vor+

@ By brlefly pressing the "previous" or "next" keys, we will move on to the next
song. With a long press we will advance quickly.
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GUITAR MIC.

MUSIC SETTINGS

(@ EQUALIZER )

=

MICRO
SD/TF

\
P \

©-

JAZZ, NORMAL, JAZZ, NORMAL, \\‘
POP, ROCK POP, ROCK N
BACK <= > NEXT A [ \VOL VO 7

@ Click the EQ button to switch to the following modes (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

MP3 OYHKLUUA ONMUCAHUE
1.Onawka: noctaBeTe dnalukaTa

Ha dnalukaTa, 3a ga nycHeTe
aBTOMaTWUYHO 3anuncaHmTe MP3/
WAV My3MnKanH1 GopMaT MecHM
2.T® kaprta: MNocTaeTe TO KapTa 3a
ABTOMAaTUYHO Bb3MNPOU3BEXKAAHE
Ha 3anaseHuTe MP3 / WAV
My3UKaneH popmaTt necHm 3.6y ToH
3a Bb3npoussexxaaHe / naysa:
KPaTKO HaTUCHETE B PEXMUM Ha
Bb3Mpou3BeXaaHe, 3a fa urpaerte
/ nay3a 4.Mpes HaTuCKaHe Ha
KnaBuLwuTe "npeguiieH" nunm
‘cnepgBall” Le NpeMmUHeEM KbM
cnefBallata neceH. C obnra npeca
e HanpegHeM 6bp30 5.l pakHeTe
Bbpxy 6yToHa EK, 3a ma npemMuHeTe
KbM CMEQHUTE PEXMMU (OrXKa3,
HOpMan, Non, PokK).

POPIS FUNKCE MP3 1.Usb disk:
vlozZte disk USB pro automatické
prehravani ulozenych skladeb ve
formatu MP3 / WAV 2.TF karta: vlozte
TF kartu pro automatické prehravani
ulozenych skladeb ve formatu MP3\
WAV 3.Tlacitko Play / pause: kratkym
stisknutim v rezimu play pfehrajete
/ pozastavite 4.Kratkym stisknutim
klaves "predchozi" nebo "dalsi"
prejdeme k dalsi skladbé. Dlouhym
stisknutim rychle postoupime
5.Kliknutim na tlacitko EQ prepnete
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do néasledujicich rezimU (jazz,
normalni, pop, rock).

MP3 FUNKTION BESKRIVELSE
1.Usb-disk: indsaet USB-disken for
automatisk at afspille de gemte MP3/
WAV sange 2.TF-kort: Indsaet TF-kort
for automatisk at afspille de gemte
MP3\WAYV sange 3.Afspil / pause-
knap: Tryk kort i afspilningstilstand
for at afspille / pause 4.Ved kort at
trykke pa tasterne "forrige" eller
"naeste", gar vi videre til den naeste
sang. Med et langt tryk gar vi hurtigt
videre 5.Klik pa knappen for at skifte
til fglgende tilstande (jazz, normal,
pop, rock).

DE DEUTSCHSPRACHIGE

MP3-FUNKTIONSBESCHREIBUNG
1.USB-Festplatte: Legen Sie die USB-
Festplatte ein, um die gespeicherten
Songs im MP3 / WAV-Musikformat
automatisch abzuspielen 2.TF-Karte:
Legen Sie die TF-Karte ein, um

die gespeicherten Songs im MP3

/ WAV-Musikformat automatisch
abzuspielen 3.Play / pause-taste:
drlcken sie Kurz in play-modus

zu spielen / pause 4.Durch kurzes
Drucken der Tasten "Zurlck" oder
"Weiter" gelangen wir zum nachsten
Song. Mit langem Drucken kommen
wir schnell voran 5.Klicken Sie auf die
EQ-Taste, um in die folgenden Modi




zu wechseln (jazz, normal, schlager,
rock).

NEPIFPA®H AEITOYPTFIAZ MP3
1.Alokog Usb: TomoBetrote to loko
USB yLa autopatn avamapaywyn
TWV amoBbnKeLUEVWY TpAyoUSLWV
pop®dng pouotkng MP3 / WAV
2.Kapta TF: tomoBetroTe TNV KAPTA
TF yLa autopatn avanapaywyn
TWV aOONKEUEVWY TPAYOUSLWY
Hop®dnG Houotkrng MP3 / WAV
3.Kovuml avamapaywyng / mavonc:
TIATAOTE CUVTOMA O0TN AELTOUpYia
QVaTIAPAYWYNG VLA AVOTTapaywyn
/ mavon 4.Matwvtag cVVTOUA

Ta TARKTPA "Ttponyouevo' i
"Emopevo", Ba mpoxwpnooupE

OTO EMOUEVO TpayoUudL. Me éva
HokpL Tatnua 6a mpoxwprnoou e
ypnyopa 5.Kavte kKALk 0TO

kouumi EQ yla va petafeite otig
akoAouBeg Aettoupyieg (tlal,
KOWVOVLKI, TIOTT, POK).

DESCRIPCION DE LA FUNCION MP3
1.Disco USB: Inserte el disco USB
para reproducir automaticamente

las canciones guardadas en formato
de musica MP3 / WAV 2.Tarjeta TF:
Inserte la tarjeta TF para reproducir
automaticamente las canciones
guardadas en formato de musica
MP3 / WAV 3.Botdn de reproduccion
/ pausa: presione brevemente en

el modo de reproduccién para
reproducir / pausar 4.Al presionar
brevemente las teclas "anterior" o
"siguiente", pasaremos a la siguiente
cancion. Con una pulsacion larga
avanzaremos rapidamente 5.Haga
clic en el botén EQ para cambiar a los
siguientes modos (jazz, normal, pop,
rock).

MP3 FUNKTSIOONI KIRJELDUS
1.Usb-ketas: Sisestage USB-

ketas salvestatud MP3 / WAV-
vormingus laulude automaatseks

esitamiseks 2.TF-kaart: sisestage
TF-kaart salvestatud MP3 /
WAV-muusikaformaadi laulude
automaatseks esitamiseks 3.Play /
pause nupp: LUhike vajutage play
reZiimis mangida / paus 4.Vajutades
|Uhidalt klahve "eelmine" voi
"jargmine", Liigume jargmise loo
juurde. Pika vajutusega liigume
kiiresti edasi 5.Klopsake nuppu EQ, et
|Glituda jargmistele reziimidele (jazz,
normaalne, pop, rock).

|_FI__SUOMEN |

MP3 FUNKTION KUVAUS 1.Usb-levy:
aseta USB-levy automaattisesti toistaa
tallennetut MP3 / WAV musiikkimuoto
kappaleita 2.TF-kortti: Aseta TF-kortti
automaattisesti toistaa tallennetut
MP3 / WAV musiikkimuodossa
kappaleita 3.Play / pause-painike:
Lyhyt painallus toistotilassa to

play / pause 4.Painamalla lyhyesti
"edellinen" tai "seuraava" nappaimia
siirrymmme seuraavaan kappaleeseen.
Pitkalla prassilla etenemme nopeasti
5.Napsauta taajuuskorjain-painiketta
vaihtaa seuraaviin liikennemuotoihin
(jazz, normaali, pop, rock).

DESCRIPTION DE LA FONCTION
MP3 1.Disque USB: Insérez le disque
USB pour lire automatiqguement les
chansons au format de musique

MP3 / WAV enregistrées 2.Carte

TF: Insérez la carte TF pour lire
automatiguement les chansons

au format de musique MP3 / WAV
enregistrées 3.Bouton Lecture /
pause: Appuyez brievement en mode
lecture pour lire / mettre en pause
4.En appuyant brievement sur les
touches "précédent" ou "suivant",
nous passerons a la chanson suivante.
Avec une longue pression, nous
avancerons rapidement 5.Cliquez sur
le bouton EQ pour passer aux modes
suivants (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

HR HRVATSKI

OPIS ZNACAIJKE MP3 1.USB disc:
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umetnite USB disc za automatsku
reprodukciju spremljenih pjesama

u formatu MP3 / WAV 2.Kartica za
reprodukciju: umetnite karticu za
automatsku reprodukciju spremljenih
pjesama u formatu MP3 / WAV
3.Gumb za reprodukciju / pauzu:
kratko pritisnite u nacinu reprodukcije
za reprodukciju / pauzu 4.Kratkim
pritiskom na tipke "prethodno" ili
"sljedece" prije¢i ¢emo na sljedecu
pjesmu. Dugim pritiskom brzo ¢emo
krenuti naprijed 5.Pritisnite gumb
ekvilajzera da biste se prebacili na
sljedece nacine (jazz, normalna, pop,
rock).

MP3 FUNKCIO LEIRASA 1.Usb lemez:
helyezze be az USB lemezt a mentett
MP3 / WAV zenei formatumu dalok
automatikus lejatszasahoz 2.TF
kartya: helyezze be a TF kartyat a
mentett MP3 / WAV zenei formatumu
dalok automatikus lejatszasahoz
3.Lejatszas / Szunet gomb: roévid
lejatszas lejatszas modban a
lejatszashoz / szlineteltetéshez 4.Az
"el6z8" vagy a "kovetkezd" gombok
rovid megnyomasaval tovabblépunk
a kovetkezo6 dalra. Hosszu sajtoval
gyorsan haladunk elére 5.Kattintson
az EQ gombra a kévetkezd modokra
val6 valtashoz (jazz, normal, pop,
rock).

DESCRIZIONE DELLA FUNZIONE MP3
1.Disco USB: inserire il disco USB per
riprodurre automaticamente i brani in
formato musicale MP3 / WAV salvati
2.Carta di TF: Inserire la carta di TF
per riprodurre automaticamente il
salvato MP3 / WAV musica in formato
canzoni 3.Pulsante Play / pause:
premere brevemente in modalita di
riproduzione per riprodurre / pausa
4.Premendo brevemente i tasti
"precedente" o "successivo', passeremo
al brano successivo. Con una lunga
pressione avanzeremo rapidamente
5.Fare clic sul pulsante EQ per passare
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alle seguenti modalita (jazz, normale,
pop, rock).

MP3 FUNKCIJOS APRASYMAS

1.USB diskas: [dekite USB diskg, kad
automatiskai paleistumete iSsaugotas
MP3 / WAV muzikos formato dainas
2.TF kortelé: [dékite TF kortele, kad
automatiskai paleistumete iSsaugotas
MP3 / WAV muzikos formato dainas
3.Groti / Pauzé mygtuka: trumpas
paspauskite atklrimo rezimu Zzaisti

/ pauzé 4.Trumpai paspausdami
klavisus "ankstesnis" arba "kitas",
pereisime prie kitos dainos. Su ilga
spauda mes greitai zengsime | priek|
5.Spustelekite mygtuka EK, kad
pereitumete j Siuos rezimus (dziazas,
normalus, pop, rokas).

MP3 FUNKCIJAS APRAKSTS 1.USB
disks: levietojiet USB disku, lai
automatiski atskanotu saglabatas MP3
/ WAV muzikas formata dziesmas 2.TF
karte: ievietojiet TF karti, lai automatiski
atskanotu saglabatas MP3 / WAV
muzikas formata dziesmas
3.Atskanosanas / pauzes poga: isi
nospiediet atskanoSanas rezZima, lai
atskanotu / apturétu 4.Isi nospiezot
taustinus "lepriekséjais" vai "nakamais",
meés pariesim pie nakamas dziesmas.
Ar garu presi meés atri virzisimies uz
prieksu 5.Noklikskiniet uz EQ pogas, lai
parslégtos uz sadiem rezimiem (dzezs,
normals, pops, roks).

MP3 DESKRIZZJONI TAL-FUNZJONI
1.USB disk: Dahhal id-diska USB li
awtomatikament jilaghbu L-ssejvjati
MP3 / WAV biss muzika format
kanzunetti 2.Karta TF: Dahhal karta
TF li awtomatikament jagra I-MP3
ssejvjati / WAV BISS muzika format
kanzunetti 3.Buttuna ilghab/ pause:
stampa Qasira fil-mod kif tilghab

/ pause 4.Billi taghfas fil-qosor il -
"precedenti" jew "li jmiss" cwievet,
ahna se jimxu fuq il-kanzunetta



li jmiss. Bil-istampa twil ahna se
Jjavvanzaw malajr 5.1kklikkja I-buttuna
EQ biex tagleb ghall-modi li gejjin
(jazz, normali, pop, blat).

MP3 FUNCTIE BESCHRIJVING

1.Usb disk: Plaats de USB disk om
automatisch de opgeslagen MP3/
WAV muziek formaat nummers af te
spelen 2.TF kaart: Plaats de TF kaart
om automatisch de opgeslagen
MP3/ WAV's af te spelen 3. Afspeel

/ pauze knop: Kort indrukken in
afspeelmodus om af te spelen /
pauzeren 4&.Door kort op de "vorige"
of "volgende" toets te drukken, gaan
we naar het volgende liedje. Met lang
indrukken gaan we snel vooruit 5.Klik
op de EQ toets om over te schakelen
naar de volgende modes (jazz,
normaal, pop, rock).

MP3 FUNKSJON BESKRIVELSE
1.Usb-disk: Sett INN USB-disken for

3 spille av de lagrede MP3 / WAV-
musikkformatene automatisk 2.Tf-
kort: Sett inn TF-kort for automatisk
3 spille av de lagrede MP3 / WAV-
musikkformatet sanger 3.Play /
pause-knapp: Kort trykk i play-modus
for & spille / pause 4.Ved & trykke kort
pa "forrige" eller "neste" - tastene, gar
vi videre til neste sang. Med et langt
trykk vil vi ga videre raskt 5.Klikk PA
eg-knappen for a bytte til falgende
moduser (jazz, normal, pop, rock).

OPIS FUNKCJI MP3 1.Dysk Usb:
witdz dysk USB, aby automatycznie
odtwarzac zapisane utwory w formacie
MP3/ WAV 2.Karta TF: wtoz karte

TF, aby automatycznie odtwarzacé
zapisane utwory w formacie MP3 /
WAV 3.Przycisk odtwarzania / pauzy:
nacisnij krétko w trybie odtwarzania,
aby odtwarzaé / pauzowac 4.Krétko
naciskajac klawisze "poprzedni"

lub "nastepny", przejdziemy do
nastepnego utworu. Z dtugim

nacisnieciem szybko awansujemy
5.Kliknij przycisk EQ, aby przejs¢ do
nastepujacych trybdw (jazz, normalny,
pop, rock).

DESCRICAO DA FUNCAO MP3
1.Disco Usb: insira o disco USB para
reproduzir automaticamente as
musicas salvas do formato de musica
MP3 / WAV 2.Cartdo TF: insira o cartéo
TF para reproduzir automaticamente
as musicas salvas do formato de
musica MP3 / WAV 3.Botao Play /
pause: pressione rapidamente no
modo play para reproduzir / pausar
4.Pressionando brevemente as teclas
"anterior" ou "proximo", passaremos
para a proxima musica. Com um toque
longo, avancaremos rapidamente
5.Cligue no botao EQ para alternar
para os seguintes modos (jazz, normal,
pop, rock).

DESCRIEREA FUNCTIEI MP3 1.Disc
Usb: introduceti discul USB pentru

a reda automat melodiile salvate in
format MP3 / WAV music 2.TF card:
Introduceti cardul TF pentru a reda
automat melodiile salvate in format
MP3 / WAV music 3.Butonul Redare /
Pauza: Apasati scurt in modul Redare
pentru a reda / intrerupe 4.Ap&sand
scurt tastele "anterior" sau "urmatorul",
vom trece la urmatoarea melodie. Cu
o apasare lunga vom avansa rapid
5.Faceti clic pe butonul EQ pentru a
comuta la urmatoarele moduri (jazz, ,
normal, pop, rock).

ONMUCAHUE ®YHKLUU MP3 1.Usb-
ouck: Betasbte USB-auck ansg
ABTOMATWYECKOro BOCMpou3BeaeHNS
COXpPaHeHHbIX NeceH B popmaTe

MP3 / WAV 2.TF-KapTa: BCTaBbTe
TF-kapTy N9 aBTOMaTUYECKOro
BOCMPOWM3BEAEHUSA COXPAHEHHbIX
neceH B dopmate MP3/ WAV 3.KHorKa
BOCrpomsseneHus / may3bl: KopoTkoe
HakaTne B peXxmme BOCMNpomn3BeaeHNs
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0719 BOCMpou3BeaeHus / naysbl
4.KpaTKOBPEMEHHO HaXkaB KaBULLV
"Mpenbloywmn' nnm "cnegyrowmmn',
Mbl Mepenaem K cnenytoLlen necHe.
[pn ANUTENbHOM HaXKaTUM Mbl
ObICTPO NMPOABMHEMCS Briepes,
5.HaxxMm1Te KHOMKY aKBaamsepa,
YTOObI MEPEKTIOUYNTLCA B CliedyoLme
peXxuMbl ([yka3, 0OblYHbIM, MO, POK).

POPIS FUNKCIE MP3 1.Usb disk:
vlozte disk USB na automatické
prehravanie ulozenych skladieb

vo formate MP3 / WAV 2.Karta TF:
vlozte kartu TF na automatické
prehravanie uloZzenych skladieb vo
formate MP3 / WAV 3.Tlacidlo Prehrat
/ Pozastavit: kratkym stlacenim

v rezime prehravania prehrate /
pozastavite &4.Kratkym stlacenim
klavesov "predchadzajuci" alebo
"dalsi" prejdeme na dalsiu skladbu.

S dlhym stlacenim budeme rychlo
postupovat 5.Kliknutim na tlacidlo EQ
prepnete do nasledujlcich rezimov
(jazz, normalny, pop, rock).

OPIS FUNKCIJE MP3 1.USB disk:
vstavite USB disk za samodejno
predvajanje shranjenih skladb MP3 /
WAV glasbe 2.TF kartica: vstavite TF
kartico za samodejno predvajanje
shranjenih skladb MP3 / WAV glasbe
3.Gumb za predvajanje / premor:
Kratek pritisk v nacinu predvajanja
za predvajanje / premor 4.S kratkim
pritiskom na tipki "prejsnji" ali
"naslednji" bomo presli na naslednjo
skladbo. Z dolgim pritiskom bomo hitro
napredovali 5.Kliknite gumb ekyv, da
preklopite na naslednje nacine (jazz,
normalno, pop, rock).

OMUC ®YHKUUIE MN31.YCb

auck: ymeTtHuTe YCB amckK aa bucte
ayTOMATCKM PenpoyKoBasu cavyBaHe
necme y MM3/BAB dopmaty 2.TD
KapTuua: ymeTHmUTe TO KapTuLy 3a
ayTOMAaTCKy penpoayKLujy cadyBaHUX
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necamay MIM3/BAB dopmaty 3.[0yrme
3a penpomyKumjy / naysy: KpaTko
MPUTUCHUTE Y PEXMMY PEMNPOAYKLMjE
3a penpoayKuujy / nay3sy 4.Kpatkimm
MPWUTUCKOM Ha TacTepe "npeTxogHn"
mnn "cnepehun" npehmu hemo Ha
cnegehy necmy. [yrmm NpuUTUCKOM
6p30 hemo HanpegoBaTn
5.MpuUTUCHUTE AyrmMe eKBmnaj3epa

Oa bucTe ce npebaumnm Ha cnegehe
pexunme (Lle3, obrdaH, momn, pok).

MP3 FUNKTION BESKRIVNING
1.Usb-skiva: satt i USB-skivan for att
automatiskt spela de sparade MP3

/ WAV - musikformatlatarna 2.TF-
kort: satt i TF-kort for att automatiskt
spela de sparade MP3 / WAV -
musikformatlatarna 3.Play / pause-
knapp: Kort tryck i uppspelningslage
for att spela / pausa 4.Genom att kort
trycka pa tangenterna "féregaende"
eller "nasta" gar vi vidare till nasta

Iat. Med ett langt tryck gar vi snabbt
framat 5.Klicka pa EQ-knappen for att
vaxla till foljande lagen (jazz, normal,
pop, rock).

MP3 FONKSIYONU ACIKLAMASI
1.Usb disk: Kaydedilen MP3 / WAV
muzik formatindaki sarkilari otomatik
olarak calmak icin USB diski takin 2.TF
karti: Kaydedilen MP3 / WAV muzik
formatindaki sarkilari otomatik olarak
calmak icin TF karti takin 3.0ynat

/ duraklat digmesi: Oynatmak /
duraklatmak icin oynatma modunda
kisa basin 4."Onceki" veya "sonraki"
tuslarina kisa bir sUre basarak bir
sonraki sarklya gececegiz. Uzun bir
basisla hizli bir sekilde ilerleyecegiz
5.Asagidaki modlara gecmek icin
ekolayzir dugmesine tiklayin (caz,
normal, pop, rock).



ECHO SYSTEM. POWER SAVING

@ To save power, if the unit does

not receive an audio signal for a
period of more than 10 minutes, it
automatically turns off.

ECHO SYSTEM. MNECTEHE HA
EHEPI'UA 1.3a ga cnectute eHeprug,
AKO YCTPOMCTBOTO HE MOMy4M ayamo
CUIHaM 3a mepuos oT NoBeye oT

10 MUHYTK, TO aBTOMATUYHO ce
M3KoYBaA 2.3a 4a M3Moa3BaTe
YCTPOWMCTBOTO OTHOBO, MO MU3KJItoYeTe
M BKJTKOYETE OTHOBO.

ECHO SYSTEM. USPORA 1.Pro
Usporu energie, pokud jednotka
nepfijme zvukovy signal po dobu
delsi nez 10 minut, automaticky se
vypne 2.Chcete-li pfistroj znovu
pouzit, vypnéte jej a znovu zapnéte.

ECHO SYSTEM. STROMBESPARENDE
1.For at spare strgm, slukker den
automatisk, hvis enheden ikke
modtager et lydsignal i mere end 10
minutter 2.For at bruge enheden igen
skal du slukke og teende den igen.

ECHO SYSTEM. STROMSPARENDEN
1.Wenn das Gerat langer als 10
minuten kein Audiosignal empfangt,
schaltet es sich automatisch aus,

@ To use the unit again, turn it off
and on again.

um Strom zu sparen 2.Um das Gerat
wieder zu verwenden, schalten Sie es
aus und wieder ein.

ECHO SYSTEM. EZOIKONOMHZH
ENEPFEIAZ 1.Tla e€otkovopunon
EVEPYELAG, €AV N povada Sev
AapBavel onpa nxou yla mepiodo
peyaAltepn Twy 10 AemTWy,
QATIEVEPYOTIOLE(TAL QUTOUATA
2.[10 va XpNOLLOTIOLOETE Eava
TN povada, arevVePYOTOLOTE KOl
EVEPYOTIOLAOTE TNV Eava.

ECHO SYSTEM. AHORRO DE
ENERGIA 1.Para ahorrar energia, si la
unidad no recibe una senal de audio
durante un periodo de mas de 10
minutos, se apaga automaticamente
2.Para volver a utilizar la unidad,
apaguelay enciéndala de nuevo.

ECHO SYSTEM. ENERGIASAAST
1.Energia saastmiseks, kui seade

ei saa helisignaali kauem kui 10
minutit, [Ulitub see automaatselt
valja 2.Seadme uuesti kasutamiseks
|Ulitage see valja ja uuesti sisse.
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ECHO SYSTEM. VIRRANSAASTO
1.Virran saastamiseksi, jos laite ei
vastaanota aanisignaalia yli 10 minuutin
ajan, se sammuu automaattisesti 2.Jos
haluat kayttaa laitetta uudelleen, kytke
se pois paalta ja uudelleen paalle.

ECHO SYSTEM. ECONOMIE
D'ENERGIE 1.Pour économiser
I'énergie, si l'appareil ne recoit pas
de signal audio pendant plus de 10
minutes, il s'éteint automatiquement
2.Pour utiliser a nouveau l'appareil,
éteignez-le et rallumez-le.

ECHO SYSTEM. USTEDA ENERGIJE
1.Radi ustede energije, ako uredaj ne
primi audio signal dulje od 10 minuta,
automatski se iskljucuje 2.Da biste
ponovno koristili uredaj, iskljucite ga i
ponovno ukljucite.

ECHO SYSTEM. ENERGIATAKAREKOS
1.Az energiatakarékossag érdekében,
ha a készUlék 10 percnél hosszabb
ideig nem kap hangjelzést,
automatikusan kikapcsol 2.A
készUlék Ujbdli hasznalatahoz
kapcsolja ki, majd be Ujra.

ECHO SYSTEM. RISPARMIO
ENERGETICO 1.Per risparmiare
energia, se l'unita non riceve un
segnale audio per un periodo
superiore a 10 minuti, si spegne
automaticamente 2.Per utilizzare
nuovamente l'unita, spegnerla e
riaccenderla.

ECHO SISTEMA. ENERGIJOS
TAUPYMAS 1.Norédami taupyti
energija, jei jrenginys negauna garso
signalo ilgiau nei 10 minuciy, jis
automatiskai issijungia 2.Norédami
vel naudoti jrenginj, jj iSjunkite ir

vél jjunkite.
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ECHO SYSTEM. ENERGIJAS
TAUPISANA 1.Lai taupitu energiju,
ja ierice nesanem audio signalu
ilgak par 10 minttém, ta automatiski
izsledzas 2.Lai atkal izmantotu ierici,
izsledziet to un atkal ieslédziet to.

ECHO SYSTEM. IFFRANKAR
TA'ENERGIJA 1.Biex tiffranka
|-enerdgija, jekk |-unita ma

tircevix sinjal awdjo ghal perjodu
ta'aktar minn 10 minuti, tintefa
awtomatikament 2.Biex terga'tuza
|-unit, erfaghh u terga'tixghel.

ECHO SYSTEM. STROOMBESPARING
1.0m stroom te besparen wordt het
toestel automatisch uitgeschakeld
als het langer dan 10 minuten geen
audiosignaal ontvangt 2.0m het
toestel weer te gebruiken, zet u het
uit en weer aan.

| NO INORSK!

ECHO SYSTEM. STROMSPARING
1.For & spare strgm, hvis enheten
ikke mottar et lydsignal i en periode
pa mer enn 10 minutter, slar den
automatisk av 2.For a bruke enheten
igjen, sla den av og pa igjen.

| PL_[POLSKI]

ECHO SYSTEM. OSZCZEDZANIE
ENERGII 1.Aby oszczedzac energie,
jesli urzadzenie nie odbiera sygnatu
audio przez okres dtuzszy niz 10
minut, automatycznie sie wytacza
2.Aby ponownie uzy¢ urzadzenia,
Wytacz je i wigcz ponownie.

ECHO SYSTEM. ECONOMIA DE
ENERGIA 1.Para poupar energia,

se a unidade ndo receber um sinal
de dudio durante um periodo
superior a 10 minutos, desliga-se
automaticamente 2.Para voltar a
utilizar a unidade, desligue-a e volte
a liga-la.



ECHO SYSTEM. ECONOMIE DE
ENERGIE 1.Pentru a economisi
energie, daca unitatea nu primeste
un semnal audio pentru o perioada
mai mare de 10 minute, se opreste
automat 2.Pentru a utiliza din nou
unitatea, opriti-o si porniti-o din nou.

ECHO SYSTEM.
SHEPIrOCBEPEXXEHMUE 1.[1n5
SKOHOMUU IHEPTUNIN, €CNN
YCTPOWCTBO He nosy4vaeTt
ayAMocUrHan B TedeHue boree

10 MUHYT, OHO aBTOMATUYECKM
BbIk/to4aeTca 2.4706bI CHOBa
MCMNOMb30BaTb YCTPOMCTBO,
BbIK/IOYMTE ero U CHOBa BK/IOYMUTE.

ECHO SYSTEM. USPORA ENERGIE
1.Ak chcete usetrit energiu, ak
jednotka neprijima zvukovy signal
dIhSie ako 10 minut, Automaticky sa
vypne 2.Ak chcete jednotku znova
pouZit, vypnite ju a znova zapnite.

SL SLOVENSKI

ECHO SYSTEM. VARCEVANJE Z
ENERGIJO 1.Ce Zelite prihraniti

energijo, Ce enota ne sprejema
zvocnega signala vec kot 10 minut, se
samodejno izklopi 2.Ce Zelite enoto
ponovno uporabiti, jo izklopite in
znova vklopite.

ECHO SYSTEM. YIWUTEAA EHEPTUIE
1.[la 6ucTe yLUTeoenn eHeprujy, ako
ypehaj He NpuUMK ayamo curHan
ny»xe of 10 M1HyTa, ay TOMaTCKu

ce UCKJbyudyje 2.[la 61cTe NoHOBO
KOpUCTUAK ypehaj, NCKibyuuTe ra m
MOHOBO YKJby4MTE.

ECHO SYSTEM. ENERGISPAR 1.For
att spara strom, om enheten inte tar
emot en ljudsignal under en period
pa mer an 10 minuter, stangs den
automatiskt av 2.For att anvanda
enheten igen, stang av och sla pa
denigen.

ECHO SYSTEM. GUC TASARRUFU
1.GUg tasarrufu icin, Unite 10
dakikadan daha uzun bir sure ses
sinyali almazsa, otomatik olarak
kapanir 2.Uniteyi tekrar kullanmak
icin kapatip tekrar agin.

TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO) WITH THE SAME MODEL

@ Turn on the two units.
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@ Long press the previous button on the front panel to connect the two units, on
the remote wanna to connect TWS, it should be short press TWS button.

AIWA
KBTUS 450

KBTUS-450 /
luetooth

!
\

Search for the pairing name AIWA Connect the device to the two
KBTUS-450 in the list of Bluetooth speakers.
devices.

@ Enjoy the music! @ Long press the next button on the
front panel to disconnect the two

units, or press the TWS button on
the remote control (1).
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NOTE: TWS(TRUE WIRELESS STEREO) TWS only works with Bluetooth mode
Master sound knob level on each different unit are independently controlled. On
Remote control level is handled to both units.

TWS (MICTUHCKA BE3)XUYHA
CTEPEO) CbC CblLuMa MOAOEN
1.BkntoyeTe gBeTe eguHMLUM 2.0bAro
HaTUCHeTe NpeaulWHUA 6y ToH Ha
npegHusa NaHern, 3a Aa CBbpxeTe
nBaTa 6510Ka, Ha ANCTaHLMOHHOTO
ncKaTe fa cebpkeTe TWS, TAa TpabBa
na 6bae KpaTko HaTucHeTe TWS
6yTOoH 3.[oTbpceTe cOABOEHOTO

nmMe AIWA KBTUS-450 B crincbka

Ha bnyTyT ycTponcTBa 4.CBbprKeTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO KbM ABaTa
BMCOKorosopmutensa 5.HacnaxgaBante
ce Ha My3ukaTal 6.bnro HatucHeTe
CnepBauing 6yToH Ha npegHMs
rnaHes, 3a Aa U3K4uTe aBarta
MoAYyna, N HaTUcHeTe 6yToHa TWS
Ha AMCTaHLMOHHOTO ynpaBaeHme

(1). 3abenexka: TWS paboTtu camo

C HMBO Ha [NTaBHOTO 3BYKOBO KOM4e
3a BCEKW OTAENEH MOAY/T, KOETO ce
KOHTPO/MPa HE3aBUCUMMO. Ha HMBO
ONCTAaHLUMOHHO ynpaBneHue ce
obpaboTBa 00 ABETE €ANHULIN..

TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO)
SE STEJNYM MODELEM 1.Zapnéte
dveé jednotky 2.Dlouhym stisknutim
predchoziho tla¢itka na prednim
panelu propojite obé jednotky,

na dalkovém ovladaci chcete
pfipojit TWS, mélo by to byt kratké
stisknuti tlacitka TWS 3.Vyhledejte
nazev parovani AIWA KBTUS-450

Vv seznamu Zafizeni Bluetooth
4.Pripojte zafizeni ke dvéma
reproduktordm 5.Uzijte si hudbu!
6.Dlouhym stisknutim tlacitka Dalsi
na prednim panelu odpojite obé
jednotky nebo stisknutim tlacitka
TWS na dalkovém ovladaci (7).
Poznamka: TWS funguje pouze s
urovni knofliku Bluetooth mode
Master sound na kazdé jiné jednotce
jsou nezavisle ovladany. Na drovni
dalkového ovladani se manipuluje s

obéma jednotkami.

TWS (£GTE TRADL@S STEREO)
MED SAMME MODEL 1.Taend for
de to enheder 2.Langt tryk pa

den forrige knap pa frontpanelet
for at forbinde de to enheder, pa
fjernbetjeningen vil du forbinde
TWS, det skal veere kort tryk

pa TWS - knappen 3.Sgg efter
parringsnavnet AIWA KBTUS-450
pa listen over Bluetooth-enheder
4.Tilslut enheden til de to hgjttalere
5.Nyd musikken! 6.Tryk lsenge pa
knappen Naeste pa frontpanelet

for at frakoble de to enheder,

eller tryk pa knappen TWS pa
fjernbetjeningen (1). Bemeerk:

TWS V 'er fungerer kun med
Bluetooth-tilstand Master sound
knop niveau pa hver anden enhed
styres uafhaengigt. Pa fjernbetjening
niveau handteres til begge enheder.

TWS (ECHTES KABELLOSES
STEREO) MIT DEM GLEICHEN
MODELL 1.Schalten Sie die

beiden Einheiten ein 2.Langes
Drucken der vorherigen Taste auf
der Vorderseite, um die beiden
Einheiten zu verbinden, auf der
Fernbedienung, um TWS zu
verbinden, sollte kurz die TWS -Taste
gedruckt werden 3.Suchen Sie

in der Liste der Bluetooth-Gerate
nach dem Kopplungsnamen AIWA
KBTUS-450 4.SchlieBen Sie das
Gerat an die beiden Lautsprecher an
5.GenieBBen Sie die Musik! 6.Drucken
Sie lange die Next-Taste auf der
Vorderseite, um die beiden Gerate
zu trennen, oder drucken Sie die
TWS -Taste auf der Fernbedienung
(1). Hinweis: TWS funktioniert nur im
Bluetooth-Modus Der Master-Sound-
Regler-Pegel an jedem Gerat wird
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unabhangig voneinander gesteuert.
Auf Fernbedienungsebene wird zu
beiden Einheiten gehandhabt.

TWS (AAHOINO AZYPMATO
STEPEODQNIKO) ME TO 1AIO
MONTEAO 1.EvepyomoLlAOTE TLG
SUo povadeg 2.MakpUug TUTIOG TO
TIPONYOUEVO KOUUTIL 0TO UETWTTIO-
ETUTPOTIA Yla va cUVOEDEL TIG SUO
Hovadeg, 0TO HaKPpLWVO wanna

ylo va ouvbeael TWS, mpéemel va
elval cuvTopOoG TUTTOG KOUUTTL

TWS 3.AvalntrnoTe To ovoua
avtioToixlong AIWA KBTUS-450

otn Alota twv cuokevwv Bluetooth
4.3UVEE0TE TN CUOKeUH ota V0o
nxela 5.AmoAQUOTE TN LOUOLKA!
6.M10THOTE MAPATETALEVA TO KOUTTL
EmopEVO 0TOV UMPOCTIVO TTivaKa yla
Va. ATIOOUVOECETE TIG SUO UOVASEG

N matAoTe To koupurnt TWS oto
TnAexelploThpLo (1). Znueiwon: to
TWS Aettoupyel povo pe Asttoupyia
Bluetooth to kUplo eminedo
KOUUTILOU AXOU o€ KABE SLadOPETLKN
povada eAEyxeTal avetaptnTa. 2
enimedo TNAEXELPLOLOU XELpileTaL
Kal 0TLg SUo povadeq.

TWS (ESTEREO INALAMBRICO
VERDADERO) CON EL MISMO
MODELO 1.Encienda las dos
unidades 2.Mantenga presionado

el botén anterior en el panel frontal
para conectar las dos unidades, en
el control remoto para conectar
TWS, debe presionar brevemente el
botén TWS 3.Busque el nombre de
emparejamiento AIWA KBTUS-450
en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth
4.Conecte el dispositivo a los dos
altavoces 5.Disfruta de la musica!
6.Mantenga presionado el boton next
en el panel frontal para desconectar
las dos unidades, o presione el botdn
TWS en el control remoto (1). Nota:
TWS solo funciona con el modo
Bluetooth El nivel de la perilla de
sonido maestro en cada unidad
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diferente se controla de forma
independiente. En el nivel de control
remoto se maneja a ambas unidades.

TWS (TOELINE TRAADITA

STEREO) SAMA MUDELIGA
1.LUlitage kaks seadet sisse 2.Kahe
seadme Uhendamiseks vajutage
pikalt esipaneeli eelmist nuppu,
kaugjuhtimispuldil soovite Uhendada
TWS, see peaks olema luhike

vajutus TWS nuppu 3.0tsi sidumise
nime AIWA KBTUS-450 Bluetooth-
seadmete loendis 4.Uhendage seade
kahe kolariga 5.Nautige muusikat!
6.Kahe seadme lahtithendamiseks
vajutage pikalt esipaneeli

nuppu Jargmine voi Vajutage
kaugjuhtimispuldi nuppu TWS (1).
Markus: TWS todtab ainult Bluetooth
reziim Master Sound nupp tasandil
iga erineva Uksuse soltumatult
kontrollitud. On kaugjuhtimispult
tasandil kaideldakse nii Uksused.

TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO)
SAMALLA MALLILLA 1.Kytke

kaksi yksikkoa paalle 2.Pitka paina
edellisen painikkeen etupaneelin
yhdistaa kaksi yksikkoa, kauko halua
littaa TWS, sen pitaisi olla lyhyt
paina TWS - painiketta 3.Etsi pariksi
nimea AIWA KBTUS-450 Bluetooth-
laitteiden luettelosta 4.Liita laite
kahteen kaiuttimeen 5.Nauti
musiikista! 6.Irrota kaksi yksikkoa
painamalla kauan etupaneelin
Seuraava-painiketta tai paina
kaukosaatimen TWS - painiketta

(1). Huomautus: TWS toimii vain
Bluetooth-tilan kanssa. Jokaisen eri
yksikon paaaanen tasoa ohjataan
itsenaisesti. On Kaukosaadintaso
kasitellaan molemmissa laitteissa.

TWS (VERITABLE STEREO SANS
FIL) AVEC LE MEME MODELE
1.Allumez les deux unités 2.Appuyez
longuement sur le bouton



précédent sur le panneau avant
pour connecter les deux unités, sur
la télécommande pour connecter
TWS, il devrait étre court appuyez
sur le bouton TWS 3.Recherchez

le nom de couplage AIWA KBTUS -
450 dans la liste des périphériques
Bluetooth 4.Connectez l'appareil aux
deux haut-parleurs 5.Profitez de la
musique! 6.Appuyez longuement sur
le bouton suivant du panneau avant
pour déconnecter les deux unités,
ou appuyez sur le bouton TWS de

la télécommande (1). Remarque:
TWS fonctionne uniquement avec
le mode Bluetooth. Le niveau

du bouton de son principal sur
chaque unité différente est controlé
indépendamment. Le niveau de
contréle a distance est géré pour les
deux unités.

TWS (PRAVI BEZICNI STEREO)

S ISTIM MODELOM 1.Ukljucite

dva uredaja 2.Dugo pritisnite
prethodni gumb na prednjoj

strani za povezivanje dva uredaja,

na daljinskom upravljacu zelite
spojiti TWS, to bi trebalo biti kratko
pritiskanje gumba TWS 3.Potrazite
naziv uparivanja AIWA KBTUS-450 na
popisu uredaja acepa 4.Spojite uredaj
na dva zvucnika 5.Uzivajte u glazbi!
6.Dugo pritisnite gumb na prednjoj
strani kako biste onemogucili dva
uredaja ili pritisnite gumb TWS na
daljinskom upravljacu (1). Napomena:
TWS radi samo s Bluetooth na¢inom
rada Glavna razina zvuka regulatora
na svakoj pojedinacnoj jedinici
neovisno se kontrolira. Na razini
daljinskog upravljanja upravlja se
objema jedinicama.

TWS (VALODI VEZETEK NELKULI
SZTEREO) UGYANAZZAL A
MODELLEL 1.Kapcsolja be a két
egységet 2.Hosszan nyomja meg
az el6z6 gombot az elélapon a

két egység csatlakoztatasahoz,

a tavvezérlén a TWS
csatlakoztatasahoz, réviden nyomja
meg a TWS gombot 3.Keresse meg
az AIWA KBTUS-450 parositasi nevet
a Bluetooth-eszkozok listajaban
4.Csatlakoztassa a készUléket a két
hangszéréhoz 5.Elvezze a zenét!
6.Hosszan nyomja meg a kdvetkezd
gombot az el6lapon a két egység
levalasztasahoz, vagy nyomja meg
a taviranyité TWS gombjat (1).
Megjegyzés: A TWS csak Bluetooth
modban mukodik. A taviranyito
szintjét mindkét egység kezeli.

TWS (VERO STEREO SENZA

FILI) CON LO STESSO MODELLO
1.Accendere le due unita 2.Premere
a lungo il pulsante precedente sul
pannello frontale per collegare le
due unita, sul telecomando vuole
collegare TWS, dovrebbe essere
premere brevemente il pulsante TWS
3.Cerca il nome di accoppiamento
AIWA KBTUS-450 nell'elenco dei
dispositivi Bluetooth 4.Collegare

il dispositivo ai due altoparlanti
5.Codetevi la musica! 6.Premere a
lungo il pulsante avanti sul pannello
frontale per scollegare le due unita,
oppure premere il pulsante TWS sul
telecomando (1). Nota: TWS funziona
solo con la modalita Bluetooth Il
livello della manopola del suono
principale su ciascuna unita diversa e
controllato in modo indipendente. Il
livello di controllo remoto & gestito da
entrambe le unita.

TWS (TIKRAS BELAIDIS STEREO) SU
TUO PACIU MODELIU 1.jjunkite du
vienetus 2.llgai paspauskite ankstesnj
mygtuka priekiniame skydelyje,

kad prijungtumete du jrenginius,
nuotolinio valdymo pulte norite
prijungti TWS, tai turety bati trumpas
paspaudimas TWS mygtukas
3.leskokite susiejimo pavadinimo
AIWA KBTUS-450 Bluetooth jrenginiy
sarase 4.Prijunkite jrenginj prie
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dviejy garsiakalbiy 5.Mégaukités
muzika! 6.llgai paspauskite kita
mygtuka priekiniame skydelyje, kad
atjungtumete du jrenginius, arba
paspauskite nuotolinio valdymo
pulto mygtuka TWS (1). Pastaba:
TWS veikia tik su ,Bluetooth” rezimu
Pagrindinis kiekvieno skirtingo
jrenginio garso rankeneles lygis

yra valdomas atskirai. Nuotolinio
valdymo lygis tvarkomas abiejuose
jrenginiuose.

LV LATVIESU

TWS (TRUE BEZVADU STEREO) AR
TO PASU MODELI 1.leslédziet divas
vienibas 2.Long nospiediet ieprieksejo
pogu uz priekseja panela, lai savienotu
divas vienibas, uz talvadibas vélaties, lai
savienotu TWS, tas butu iss nospiediet
TWS pogu 3.Bluetooth ieri¢u saraksta
mekléjiet para nosaukumu AIWA
KBTUS-450 4.Savienojiet ierici ar
diviem skalruniem 5.Izbaudiet maziku!
6./lgi nospiediet pogu Nakamais
priekseja paneli, lai atvienotu abas
vienibas, vai nospiediet talvadibas
pults pogu TWS (1). Piezime: TWS
darbojas tikai ar Bluetooth rezimu
Galvenas skanas pogas limenis

katra atseviska ierice tiek kontroléts
neatkarigi. leslegts Talvadibas

pults [imenis tiek apstradats abam
vienibam.

MT MALTIJA

TWS (STEREO MINGHAJR FILI
VERU) BL-ISTESS MUDELL

1.Ixghel iz-zewg unitajiet 2.Twil
aghfas il-buttuna ta'gabel fuqg
il-panew ta'quddiem li jghagqgdu
[-zewg unitajiet, fuq il-remoti trid li
jghagqdu TWS, ghandu jkun gasir
istampa TWS buttuna 3.Fittex ghall-
isem pairing AIWA KBTUS-450 fil-
lista Ta'taghmir Bluetooth 4.Qabbad
il-mezz ghall-zewg kelliema
5.lgawdu I-muzika! 6.Long aghfas
il-buttuna li jmiss fuq il-panew
ta'quddiem biex jiskonnettja I-zewg
unitajiet, jew aghfas il - TWS buttuna
fuqg il-kontroll mill-boghod (1). Nota:
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TWS jahdem biss bil-modalita
Bluetooth Il-livell tal-pum tal-hoss
Master fuq kull unita differenti huma
kkontrollati b'mod indipendenti. Fuq
il-livell tal-kontroll mill-boghod jigi
mmaniggjat ghaz-zewg unitajiet.

TWS (ECHTE DRAADLOZE STEREO)
MET HETZELFDE MODEL 1.Zet de
twee eenheden aan 2.Druk lang op
de vorige knop op het voorpaneel
om de twee eenheden te verbinden,
op de afstandsbediening om TWS te
verbinden, het moet kort op de TWS
knop zijn 3.Zoek naar de koppelnaam
AIWA KBTUS-450 in de lijst van
Bluetooth apparaten 4.Verbind het
apparaat met de twee luidsprekers
5.Geniet van de muziek! 6.Druk

lang op de volgende knop op het
voorpaneel om de twee apparaten
te ontkoppelen, of druk op de TWS
knop op de afstandsbediening

(1). Opmerking: TWS werkt alleen
met de Bluetooth-modus. Het
niveau van de hoofdgeluidsknop

op elke afzonderlijke eenheid

wordt onafhankelijk geregeld. Aan
Afstandsbedieningsniveau wordt
naar beide eenheden gestuurd.

TWS (EKTE TRADL@S STEREO)
MED SAMME MODELL 1.S13 pa de
to enhetene 2.Trykk lenge pa forrige
knapp pa frontpanelet for & koble til
de to enhetene, pa fjernkontrollen
vil du koble til TWS, det skal veere
kort trykk pa TWS - knappen

3.Sgk etter parringsnavnet AIWA
KBTUS-450 i listen over Bluetooth-
enheter 4.Koble enheten til de

to hgyttalerne 5.Nyt musikken!
6.Trykk lenge pa neste-knappen

pa frontpanelet for & koble fra

de to enhetene, eller trykk pa

TWS - knappen pa fjernkontrollen
(1). Merk: TWS fungerer kun

med Bluetooth-modus.
Hovedlydknappnivaet pa hver enhet
styres uavhengig av hverandre.



Pa Fjernkontrollniva handteres til
begge enhetene.

TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO)
ZTYM SAMYM MODELEM 1.Wtacz
dwie jednostki 2.Dtugo nacisnij
Poprzedni Przycisk na panelu
przednim, aby podtaczy¢ dwie
Jjednostki, na pilocie chcesz poditaczyc¢
TWS, powinno by¢ krotkie nacisniecie
przycisku TWS 3.Szukaj nazwy
parowania AIWA KBTUS-450 na
liscie urzadzen Bluetooth 4.Podtacz
urzadzenie do dwdch gtosnikow
5.Ciesz sie muzyka! 6.Nacisnij dtugo
przycisk Dalej na panelu przednim,
aby odtaczy¢ dwie jednostki, lub
nacisnij przycisk TWS na pilocie
zdalnego sterowania (1). Uwaga:
TWS dziata tylko z trybem Bluetooth
Poziom gtéwnego pokretta dzwieku
na kazdym innym urzadzeniu jest
kontrolowany niezaleznie. Wtaczony
Poziom zdalnego sterowania jest
obstugiwany przez obie jednostki.

TWS (VERDADEIRO ESTEREO SEM
FI0) COM O MESMO MODELO
1.Ligue as duas unidades 2.Pressione
e segure o botao Anterior no

painel frontal para conectar as

duas unidades, no controle remoto
quer conectar TWS, deve ser curto
pressione o botao TWS 3.Procure

o nome de emparelhamento AIWA
KBTUS-450 na lista de dispositivos
Bluetooth 4.Conecte o dispositivo
aos dois alto-falantes 5.Aproveite a
musica! 6.Prima longamente o botao
next no painel frontal para desligar
as duas unidades ou prima o botao
TWS no telecomando (1). Nota: O
TWS funciona apenas com o modo
Bluetooth O nivel do botao de som
mestre em cada unidade diferente
é controlado independentemente.
Ligado O nivel do controle remoto é
controlado por ambas as unidades.

RO ROMANA

TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO)

CU ACELASI MODEL 1.Porniti cele
doua unitati 2.Apasati lung butonul
anterior de pe panoul frontal pentru
a conecta cele doua unitati, pe
telecomanda doriti sa conectati
TWS, ar trebui sa apasati scurt
butonul TWS 3.Cautati numele de
asociere AIWA KBTUS-450 in lista
dispozitivelor Bluetooth 4.Conectati
dispozitivul la cele doua difuzoare
5.Bucurati-va de muzica! 6.Apasati
lung butonul urmator de pe panoul
frontal pentru a deconecta cele
doua unitati sau apasati butonul
TWS de pe telecomanda ().

Nota: TWS functioneaza numai

cu modul Bluetooth. Nivelul
principal al butonului de sunet

de pe fiecare unitate diferita este
controlat independent. Pe nivelul
de telecomanda este gestionat de
ambele unitati.

TWS (HACTOALLAA
BECNMPOBOAHAA CTEPEOCUCTEMA)
C TOW YXE MOLENbBIO 1.BkioymTe
[ABa ycTpoMncTBa 2.An1ntenbHoe
Ha)kaTue npenblayLen KHOMKM

Ha rnepegHewn NaHenv ong
MOOKOYEHNS OBYX YCTPOMNCTB,

Ha MynbTe AUCTaHLMOHHOIo
ynpaBaeHNs XoTUTe NOAKIOYNTb
TWS, 3To 0O/MKHO 6bITh KOPOTKOE
Ha)kaTne KHomku TWS 3.Hangute
nma conpsxeHna AIWA KBTUS-450
B CMucKe ycTponcTs Bluetooth
4.[1ogKNtoYNTE YCTPOMCTBO K ABYM
OMHaMKKaM 5.HacnakganTech
My3blkon! 6.[lnnTenbHoOe HaxaTne
KHOMKW next Ha nepegHemn

rMaHenn onas OTKOYEHUS ABYX
YCTPOMCTB UMW HAXXMUTE KHOMKY
TWS Ha nynbTe AUCTaHLMOHHOIo
ynpasnexusa (1). ipuMeyaHume.
TWS paboTaeT To/bKO B pexume
Bluetooth. YpoBeHb rpOMKOCTH
OCHOBHOW PYyYKM 3ByKa Ha
KaXOOM OTAE/IbHOM YyCTPOMCTBE
perynmpyeTca He3aBMCKHMO.
YpoBeHb yaaneHHOro yrnpasneHus
npuMeHsaeTca K 0bonm Briokam.
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TWS (SKUTOCNE BEZDROTOVE
STEREO) S ROVNAKYM MODELOM
1.Zapnite dve jednotky 2.DIhym
stlacenim predchadzajuceho tlacidla na
prednom paneli pripojite dve jednotky,
na dialkovom ovladaci chcete pripojit
TWS, malo by to byt kratke stlacenie
tlacidla TWS 3.Vyhladajte nazov
parovania AIWA KBTUS-450 v zozname
zariadeni Bluetooth 4.Pripojte zariadenie
k dvom reproduktorom 5.Uzite si hudbu!
6.Dlhym stla¢enim tlacidla Dalej na
prednom paneli odpojte dve jednotky
alebo stlacte tlac¢idlo TWS na dialkovom
ovladaci (1). Poznamka: TWS funguje

len s rezimom Bluetooth Hlavny ovladac
hlasitosti na kazdej jednotke sa ovlada
nezavisle. Na Urovni dialkového ovladania
sa obsluhuju obe jednotky.

TWS (PRAVI BREZZICNI STEREO) Z
ISTIM MODELOM 1.Vklopite dve enoti
2.Dolgo pritisnite prejsnji gumb na
sprednji plos¢i, da povezete obe enoti,

na daljinskem upravljalniku Zelite
povezati TWS, mora biti kratek pritisk na
gumb TWS 3.Poiscite ime seznanjanja
AIWA KBTUS-450 na seznamu naprav
Bluetooth 4&.Napravo prikljucite na dva
zvocCnika 5.Uzivajte v glasbi! 6.Dolgo
pritisnite gumb Naprej na sprednji plosci,
da odklopite obe enoti, ali pritisnite
gumb TWS na daljinskem upravljalniku
(1). Opomba: TWS deluje samo z na¢inom
Bluetooth Glavne ravni zvocnega

gumba na vsaki posamezni enoti se
neodvisno nadzirajo. Na ravni daljinskega
upravljanja se upravlja z obema enotama.

SR CPIMNCKHA

TWS (MPABU BEXXUYHU CTEPEO)
CA UCTUM MOJEJIOM 1.Ykibyuunte
nBa ypehaja 2.[yro nputucKare
npeTXxo4HoOr AyrMeTa Ha npeaHoj
CTpaHW 3a NoBe3uBatbe ABa ypehaja,
Ha Ja/bMHCKOM yMnpaBrbady enmre

na nosexete TWS, Tpebano 6u aa
Oy[e KpaTKo MpuUTUCKakbe AyrMeTa
TWS 3.[MpoHahuTe nMe ynapupara
AIWA KBTUS-450 Ha nucTtu BnyeTooTx

ypehaja 4.lNoBexxuTe ypehaj ca aBa
3BYYHMKaA 5.V xmBajTe y My3unum! 6.yro
MPUTUCHUTE AyrMe HeKT Ha Npeam0j
CTpaHu Oa bucTe oHeMoryhunu aga
ypehaja unu nputncHute gyrme TWS Ha
JarbMHCKOM yrnpaBs/bady (1). HanoMmeHa:
TBC pagu camMo ca bayeTooTx peXXxUMom.
[MaBHW HMBO 3BYKa Ha CBaKOj PasnmnyunToj
jeanHULM ce KOHTPOMLLIE HE3aBUCHO.
YK/by4eHO HMBOOM AarbMHCKOr
ynpaB/bakba ynpasrbajy obe jeanHuLe.

TWS (AKTA TRADLOS STEREO) MED
SAMMA MODELL 1.Sl3 pa de tva
enheterna 2.Langt tryck pa féregaende
knapp pa frontpanelen for att ansluta
de tva enheterna, pa fjarrkontrollen

vill du ansluta TWS, det ska vara kort
tryck pa TWS - knappen 3.S0k efter
parningsnamnet AIWA KBTUS-450 i
listan dver Bluetooth-enheter 4.Anslut
enheten till de tva hogtalarna 5.Njut

av musiken! 6.Tryck lange pa knappen
Nasta pa frontpanelen for att koppla
bort de tva enheterna, eller tryck pa
TWS - knappen pa fjarrkontrollen (1). Obs:
TWS fungerar endast med Bluetooth-
lage. Huvudljudrattens niva pa varje
enhet styrs oberoende av varandra.

Pa Fjarrkontrollniva hanteras till bada
enheterna.

TWS (GERCEK KABLOSUZ STEREO)
ILE AYNI MODELI 1.iki Gniteyi acin 2.iki
Uniteyi baglamak icin 6n paneldeki
onceki dugmeye uzun basin, uzaktan
kumandada TWS baglamak istiyorsaniz,
TWS dugmesine kisa basilmalidir
3.Bluetooth cihazlari listesinde AIWA
KBTUS-450 eslestirme adini arayin
4.Cihazi iki hoparlére baglayin 5.Muzigin
keyfini cikarin! 6.iki Gnitenin baglantisini
kesmek icin On paneldeki ileri digmesine
uzun basin veya uzaktan kumandadaki
TWS dugmesine basin (1). Not: TWS
sadece Bluetooth modu ile ¢calisir Her
farkli Unitedeki ana ses dugmesi seviyesi
bagimsiz olarak kontrol edilir. A¢ik
Uzaktan kumanda duzeyi her iki birime
deislenir.
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